Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q4005 Are you...?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Mae 988 967 973 973 - 305 259 215 195 290 134 497 310 311 352
48% 48% 48% 108% - 51% 51% 45% 45% 47% 41% 5&% 5'9‘% 43% 53%

Female 1062 1052 1050 - 1050 298 250 267 235 322 190 472 312 421 318
52% 52% 52% - 108% 49% 49% 55% 55% 53% SE% 49% 50% Msg% 47%

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste %, 10% fisK Tevel) - - - B

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

18-34
35-44

45-54

Mean

Std. Dev.
Std. Err.
Sigma

Q4007 What is your age?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

606 598 603 305 298 603 - - - 223 82 256 126 229 248
30% 30% 30% 31% 28% 100% - - - 36% 25% 26% 20% 31% 37%

GHI KL M Mn

343 331 334 164 170 - 334 - - 78 44 201 116 122 97
17% 16% 17% 17% 16% - F%(al% - - 13% 14% 32%% 19% 17% 14%

327 332 328 158 170 - 175 153 - 95 62 164 95 125 108
16% 16% 16% 16% 16% - 3th% 3F2|% - 15% 19% 17% 15% 17% 16%

348 339 329 151 178 - - 329 - 85 57 162 126 105 97
17% 17% 16% 16% 17% - - F%Ei% - 14% 17% 17% Nzg% 14% 15%

426 419 429 195 235 - - - 429 131 80 186 158 151 120
21% 21% 21% 20% 22% - - - 100% 21% 25% 19% 25% 21% 18%

FGH | noO
47.5 47.3 47.2 46.3 48.0 26.0 42.0 56.8 72.6 46.3 49.1 47.1 51.0 46.2 44.8
d F FG FGH j NO

17.85 17.88 17.99 17.82 18.11 5.14 4.44 4.20 5.59 18.14 17.33 17.62 17.30 17.79 18.30

0.39 0.40 0.40 0.56 0.57 0.21 0.20 0.19 0.28 0.63 0.97 0.64 0.67 0.67 0.71

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - D/E - F/IG/HIT - JIKL - M/N/O

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

NETAGE Age (Net)

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

18-24 231 235 238 119 119 238 - - - 52 33 122 46 93 99
11% 12% 12% 12% 11% 39% - - - 8% 10% 13% 7% 13% 15%

GHI J M M

25-34 375 362 365 185 180 365 - - - 171 50 134 80 136 149
18% 18% 18% 19% 17% 61% - - - 28% 15% 14% 13% 19% 22%

GHI KL M M

35-44 343 331 334 164 170 - 334 - - 78 44 201 116 122 97
17% 16% 17% 17% 16% - F?fl% - - 13% 14% 32%% 19% 17% 14%

45-54 327 332 328 158 170 - 175 153 - 95 62 164 95 125 108
16% 16% 16% 16% 16% - 3th% 3F2|% - 15% 19% 17% 15% 17% 16%

55-64 348 339 329 151 178 - - 329 - 85 57 162 126 105 97
17% 17% 16% 16% 17% - - F%Ei% - 14% 17% 17% Nzg% 14% 15%

65+ 426 419 429 195 235 - - - 429 131 80 186 158 151 120
21% 21% 21% 20% 22% - - - 100% 21% 25% 19% 25% 21% 18%

FGH | noO

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: (.glumns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/B/C - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIK/C - M/NTO

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

NETGENAGE Gender Age (Net)

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
®) ®) © ©) G G) ©) ) [0) @ [C3) () (M) ) ©
Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
Male 18-24 119 117 119 119 - 119 - - - 35 13 60 26 43 50
6% 6% 6% 12% - 20% - - - 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 7%
E GHI m
Male 25-34 186 181 185 185 - 185 - - - 82 21 75 51 59 76
9% 9% 9% 19% - 31% - - - 13% 6% 8% 8% 8% 11%
E GHI KL n
Male 35-44 169 165 164 164 - - 64 - - 34 19 105 54 56 54
8% 8% 8% 17% - - 32% - - 6% 6% 11% 9% 8% 8%
E HI JK
Male 45-54 157 160 158 158 - - 95 63 - 27 24 105 49 55 54
8% 8% 8% 16% - - 19% 13% - 4% % 11% 8% 8% 8%
E Fhi Fl J
Male 55-64 165 159 151 151 - - - 151 - 51 18 69 55 50 47
8% 8% 7% 12% - - - F%Bll% - 8% 6% % 9% % %
Male 65+ 192 184 195 195 - - - - 95 61 40 84 75 48 71
9% 9% 10% 28% - - - - 4|_5|% 10% 12% 9% 1'\2‘% % 1&%
Female 18-24 113 118 119 - 119 19 - - - 17 20 62 20 50 49
5% 6% 6% - 11% 20% - - - 3% 6% 6% 3% 7% 7%
D HI J J M M
Female 25-34 188 181 180 - 180 180 - - - 89 29 59 29 78 73
9% 9% 9% - 17% 30% - - - 15% 9% 6% 5% 11% 11%
D GHI KL M M
Female 35-44 174 166 170 - 170 - 70 - - 44 24 97 62 65 43
9% 8% 8% - 18% - ?_ﬁ% - - 7% 8% 10% 10% 9% 6%
o
Female 45-54 170 172 170 - 170 - 80 90 - 68 38 59 46 69 54
8% 9% 8% - 16% - 16% 19% - 11% 12% 6% 7% 9% 8%
D Fl Fl L L
Female 55-64 183 180 178 - 178 - - 178 - 34 39 93 72 56 50
9% 9% 9% - 17% - - 37% - 6% 12% 10% 12% 8% %
D FGI J J NO
Female 65+ 233 235 235 - 235 - - - 235 69 40 103 83 103 49
11% 12% 12% - 22% - - - 55% 11% 12% 11% 13% 14% %
D FGH [e] (o]
Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Cglumns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/B/C - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIK/C - M/NTO

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q2109 In what country or region do you currently reside?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

United States 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste %, 10% fisK Tevel) - - - B

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Less than high school

Completed some high
school

High school graduate or
equivalent (e.g., GED)

Job-specific training
programs after high'school

Completed some college,
but no degree

Associate’ s degree

College graduate (e.g.,
B.A%.g., B.S.)( g

Completed some graduate
school, but no degree

Completed %aduate school
(eg.,M.S,M.D.,Ph.D.)

Sigma

Q2146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

33 27 52 32 20 32 12 6 2 30 5 9 14 11 27
2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% * 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4%

aB GHI i KL N

168 171 153 95 58 70 38 30 15 85 21 28 45 48 59
8% 8% 8% 10% 5% 12% 7% 6% 4% 14% 7% 3% 7% 7% 9%

E gHI | KL L

355 352 349 178 171 123 72 82 73 162 45 120 105 122 122
17% 17% 17% 18% 16% 2((;)% 14% 17% 17% }%E% 14% 12% 17% 17% 18%

92 84 74 33 41 14 11 22 26 18 15 27 26 19 29
4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% E g% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4%

¢}

492 461 442 182 260 147 82 112 102 157 85 178 145 165 132
24% 23% 22% 19% 28% Zél% 16% 28% 2é% ZE% ZE% 18% 23% 23% 20%

215 236 272 106 166 78 78 66 49 79 62 120 74 107 90
10% 12% 13% 11% 18% 13% 15% 14% 11% 13% %E% 12% 12% 15% 13%

375 333 384 181 203 100 127 94 63 54 57 259 108 146 130
18% 17% 19% 19% 19% 17% th5|% 20% 15% 9% 1%% g}z% 17% 20% 19%

66 64 58 32 25 7 18 15 17 12 10 35 24 11 23
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% E% :%% é% 2% 3% 4% K‘t% 2% 3%

n

254 291 240 134 106 32 72 55 81 14 24 195 80 102 58
12% 14% 12% 14% 10% 5% 14% 11% 19% 2% 7% 20% 13% 14% 9%

c E F F FH J JK [e] (o]

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/B/C - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIK/C - M/NTO

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

NETEDUUS Education (US Net)

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Lessthan HS degree 200 198 204 127 78 102 50 36 17 115 27 36 59 60 86
10% 10% 10% 13% 7% 17% 10% 7% 4% 19% 8% 4% 10% 8% 13%

E GHI | i KL L N

HS degree to less than 4 1154 1132 1137 499 638 362 243 282 250 416 207 445 350 413 374
year college degree 56% 56% 56% 51% 6[:)[% 68% 48% Sg% sg% GE% Gﬁ% 46% 56% 56% 56%

4 year college degree or 696 689 682 347 335 139 217 164 162 80 91 489 212 259 211
more 34% 34% 34% 36% 32% 23% éa% 3é% 3’5:3% 13% zg% 35}9% 34% 35% 31%

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/N/O
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q2149 What is your employment status? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

®) ®) © ©) G G) ©) ) [0) @ [C3) () (M) ) ©

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Employed full time 897 870 883 496 387 271 344 225 43 174 145 553 275 343 265
44% 43% 44% 51% 37% 45% 68% 47% 10% 28% 45% 57% 44% 47% 40%

E | FHI | J JK [¢]

Employed part time 221 246 233 91 142 121 37 36 38 86 29 98 75 70 88
11% 12% 12% 9% 161% GzH(i% 7% 8% 9% 1;1‘% 9% 10% 12% 10% 13%

Self-employed 182 171 153 75 78 39 36 41 36 61 32 54 37 57 59
9% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 7% 9% 8% 18% 18% 6% 6% 8% 9%

Not emEoned, but looking 100 118 94 49 45 48 20 19 7 45 15 22 14 34 46
for wor 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 8% 4% 4% 2% 7% 5% 2% 2% 5% 7%

GHI i L | M M

Not employed and not 25 23 49 26 23 22 9 15 3 28 1 6 13 4 32
looking for work 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 5% * 1% 2% 1% 5%

AB | | KL n MN

Not employed, unable to 75 70 91 46 44 21 21 41 7 54 12 14 19 35 37
work due to adisability or 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 9% 2% 9% 4% 1% 3% 5% 6%

illness i FGI KL | m

Retired 422 402 400 172 227 2 4 92 302 129 75 167 153 136 111
21% 20% 20% 18% 22% * 1% 19% 70% 21% 23% 17% 25% 19% 16%

d FG FGH | NO

Student 108 117 109 48 61 100 7 1 - 31 12 48 15 46 48
5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 17% 1% * - 5% 4% 5% 2% 6% 7%

GHI | M M

Homemaker 123 126 106 15 91 25 45 27 9 40 21 35 37 31 38
6% 6% 5% 2% 8% 4% Ffi% f‘i% 2% Z% 7|% 4% 6% 4% 6%

Sigma 2152 2143 2116 1019 1098 650 522 498 446 648 341 998 637 756 723
105% 106% 105% 105% 104% 108% 103% 103% 104% 106% 105% 103% 103% 103% 108%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/B/C - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIK/C - M/NTO

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

NETEMPLOYR Employment Status (Net)

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Employed (FT, PT or Self) 1275 1246 1242 641 601 426 410 294 112 309 199 697 383 464 395
62% 62% 61% 66% 57% 71% 80% 61% 26% 51% 61% 72% 62% 63% 59%

E HI FHI | J JK

Not Employed 775 773 781 332 450 177 99 188 317 303 125 273 239 268 275

38% 38% 39% 34% 43% 29% 20% 39% 74% 49% 39% 28% 38% 37% 41%
D G FG FGH KL L

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste %, 10% fisK Tevel) - - - B

Overlap formulae used.

Page 9

25 Mar 2020
Table9




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1 Which of the following are you not willing to do give”n the currlent outbreak of Coronavirus (COVID-19)? Please select

all that apply.
Base: All Respondents
Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
*) ®) © 6) (€ G ©) G) [0) @ () ) (M) ) ©
Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
Attend alarge public 1245 1331 1439 618 822 375 347 362 356 400 258 715 452 554 433
ent (e.g., concert 61% 66% 71% 64% 78% 62% 68% 75% 83% 65% 79% 74% 73% 76% 65%
school dance recital) A AB D f Fg FGH Ji J (0] (0]
Go to the movie theatre 1101 1283 1429 612 817 373 337 362 357 402 255 707 453 546 430
54% 64% 71% 63% 78% 62% 66% 75% 83% 66% 79% 73% 73% 75% 64%
A AB D FG FGH J J (o] (o]
Travel on an airplane 1240 1338 1421 607 814 369 341 364 346 392 259 701 434 547 439
61% 66% 70% 62% 7% 61% 67% 76% 81% 64% 80% 2% 70% 75% 65%
A AB D FG FG JL J (o]
Attend a sporting event 1126 1252 1395 614 782 364 330 351 349 378 256 698 424 539 432
55% 62% 69% 63% 74% 60% 65% 73% 81% 62% 79% 2% 68% 74% 64%
A AB D FG FGH Jl J mO
Go to asocial gathering 981 1174 1385 603 782 362 347 338 337 392 231 692 424 537 424
48% 58% 68% 62% 74% 60% 68% 70% 78% 64% 71% 71% 68% 73% 63%
A AB D F F FGH ] J mO
Dine out at arestaurant/bar 759 1121 1333 562 771 362 314 341 316 367 226 677 394 541 398
37% 56% 66% 58% 73% 60% 62% 71% 74% 60% 70% 70% 64% 74% 59%
A AB D FG FG J J MO
Go to the gym/work out 909 1170 1296 538 758 336 312 329 319 364 230 647 398 506 393
class 44% 58% 64% 55% 2% 56% 61% 68% 74% 60% 71% 67% 64% 69% 59%
A AB D Fg FGh J J (o]
Shop at amall/retail outlet 875 1067 1218 494 724 340 297 293 288 343 217 602 359 482 377
43% 53% 60% 51% 69% 56% 58% 61% 67% 56% 67% 62% 58% 66% 56%
A AB D FG J J MO
Attend church 772 964 1157 511 646 288 286 300 282 308 210 583 354 466 337
38% 48% 57% 53% 61% 48% 56% 62% 66% 50% 65% 60% 57% 64% 50%
A AB D F F FG J J o] MO
Go to school/university 662 935 1112 469 644 297 269 261 286 316 189 555 340 433 340
32% 46% 55% 48% 61% 49% 53% 54% 67% 52% 58% 57% 55% 59% 51%
A AB D FGH j (o]
Go to my local coffee shop 529 858 1021 434 587 257 241 255 268 301 175 502 321 398 302
26% 42% 50% 45% 56% 43% 47% 53% 62% 49% 54% 52% 52% 54% 45%
A AB D F FGH o] (o]
Work from the office 370 598 756 332 424 197 172 175 212 219 123 381 232 309 215
18% 30% 37% 34% 40% 33% 34% 36% 49% 36% 38% 39% 37% 42% 32%
A AB D FGH (o]
Go to the hospital/doctor’s 393 522 549 219 329 167 146 131 106 181 90 250 172 185 192
office 19% 22% ZZ% 23% 3[1)% 28% 29% 27% 25% 30% 28% 26% 28% 25% 29%
Go to the grocery store 278 335 337 165 172 112 106 55 64 104 55 159 106 136 94
14% ll% lx% 17% 16% 13% %_Z'I,% 11% 15% 17% 17% 16% 17% 19% 14%
I o
Pick up prescriptionsin 204 288 316 135 181 97 101 63 54 100 38 160 96 119 100
person ai my pharmacy 10% 1;1% 1&% 14% 15% 16% 2Ho|% 13% 13% 16% 12% 1a% 15% 16% 15%
None of these 362 257 186 120 66 72 50 43 20 76 16 70 57 39 90
18% 13% 9% 12% 6% 12% 10% 9% 5% 12% 5% % 9% 5% 13%
BC C E | | | KL N mN
roportions/Means: Columns Testel %, 10% risk Tevel) - B - -

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Waves

all that apply.

Q1 Which of the following are you not willing to do given the currlent outbreak of Coronavirus (COVID-19)? Please select

Political

Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23)

Lessthan
$50k

DEM
(N)

IND/OTH
©)

(A) (®)

roportions/Means: Columns Teste b, % Tisk Tevel) -
Overlap formulae used.

Weighted Base 2050 2019
Sigma 11808 14492 16348
576% 718%

Gender Age
MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64
®) O] F ©) (H)
973 1050 603 509 482
7031 9317 4368 3998 4023
723% 887% 724% 785% 835%

V]

612

4645
759%

732

6335
866%

670

4997
746%
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes

No

N/A | have not had any
ed

travel plann

Sigma

Q2 Have you canceled or postponed upcoming travel plans due to coronavirus (COVID-19)?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 than $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 0k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

776 880 1030 513 517 357 319 198 155 228 163 590 321 413 295
38% 44% 51% 53% 49% 59% 63% 41% 36% 37% 50% 61% 52% 56% 44%

A AB HI HI J JK [e] [e]

686 565 419 225 194 102 98 117 102 150 74 181 137 131 151
33% 28% 21% 23% 18% 17% 19% 24% 24% 24% 23% 19% 22% 18% 23%

BC C E F F L n

588 573 574 235 339 144 92 167 172 234 87 199 163 188 224
29% 28% 28% 24% 32% 24% 18% 35% 40% 38% 27% 21% 26% 26% 33%

D g FG FG KL | MN

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: (,glumns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/B/C - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIK/C - M/NTO

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Hand washing
Use of hand sanitizer

Wiping down itemsin
publicwith disinfecting
wipes (e.g., door handles,
arplane seats, surfaces)
Disinfecting personal tech
(mobile phone, compuiters,
tablets)

Aski n%f[iendslfamily to
wash their hands 7
immediately when visiting
mx house (2.g., kids after
school)

Eating meat and poultry
Touching my face
Having people over to my
home

Greeting people with
handsheke.

Q3 Which of the following actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)?

Summary Of Increased

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

1663 1629 1721 798 923 500 431 412 378 508 271 849 531 655 535
81% 81% ES% 82% BS% 83% 85% 85% 88f% 83% 84% sg% 88% 88% 80%

m

1432 1460 1541 743 797 475 402 365 299 453 246 755 481 572 488

70% 72% /Zg% 76% 76% 7&}% 79|% 76% 70% 74% 76% 78% 7% 78% 73%
i o

1304 1308 1455 658 797 447 386 344 278 400 236 737 457 532 465

64% 65% /Zé% 68% 78% 74}% 76|% 71% 65% 65% 73% 7%% 74% 73% 69%
L J

1227 1274 1404 620 784 440 379 335 250 406 236 699 427 537 440

60% 63% Eg% 64% 78% 73;% 741% 7({% 58% 66% 73% 2% 69% 703% 66%
J J

914 966 1098 498 600 384 311 243 160 317 184 537 322 434 342
45% 48% Eé% 51% 55% ?_'A‘i% (|i_|1|% S(i% 37% 52% 57% 55% 52% MS(%% 51%

165 208 208 137 71 104 59 29 16 62 32 103 73 86 49
8% 10% 10% 14% 7% 17% 12% 6% 4% 10% 10% 11% 12% 12% %

a a E GHI HI o o

194 202 177 91 86 77 53 26 20 68 28 74 55 64 58
9% 10% 9% 9% 8% hs;% hll% 5% 5% 1&% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9%

140 175 160 101 59 82 44 24 10 52 25 75 51 59 50
7% 9% 8% 18% 6% Gm% hsi% 5% 2% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% %

a i

178 190 154 88 65 68 50 25 10 61 19 70 45 56 53

9% 9% 8% 9% 6% ]H]i% }-ﬁ% 5% 2% 1&% 6% 7% 7% 8% 8%
e i

Proportions/Means: Cglumns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - DJE - FIG/HIT - JIKIC - M/NTO

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q3 Which of the following actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Eating meat and poultry

Aski n%f[imds/family to
wash their hands
immediately when visiting
mx house (e.g., kids after
school)

Touching my face
Having people over to my
home

Disinfecting personal tech
(mobile phone, computers,
tablets)

Wiping down itemsin
public with disinfecting
wipes (e.g., door handles,
airplane seats, surfaces)

Use of hand sanitizer
Greeting people with
handsheke.

Hand washing

Summary Of No Change

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
1724 1643 1601 733 868 419 380 415 386 476 267 767 489 553 560
é&é% 81% 79% 75% BS% 70% 75% gg% 'gg% 78% 82% 79% 79% 76% Sﬁ%
m
1093 964 860 434 426 198 177 225 260 270 131 405 281 270 308
53% 48% 43% 45% 41% 33% 35% 47% 61% 44% 40% 42% 45% 37% 46%
BC C FG FGH N N
781 780 683 357 326 190 130 187 176 230 105 302 221 203 260
38% 39% 34% 37% 31% 31% 26% 39% 41% 38% 32% 31% 36% 28% 39%
C C E g FG FG L N N
1148 876 590 298 292 167 121 161 140 229 87 235 177 185 228
é:':é% 48% 29% 31% 28% 28% 24% 3(33% 3(33% I%Z% 27% 24% 29% 25% ?ﬁ%
m

781 682 580 325 255 149 115 139 177 190 83 256 181 182 217
838% Sé% 29% 3%% 24% 25% 23% 29% Fél}i% 31% 26% 26% 29% 25% ?ﬁ%

¢}

711 632 506 268 237 128 97 134 147 185 83 203 148 177 181
35% 31% 25% 28% 23% 21% 19% 28% 34% 30% 26% 21% 24% 24% 27%
bC C E FG FGh L

599 502 450 210 240 115 93 113 129 147 73 201 134 150 167
Bzcg% 25% 22% 22% 23% 19% 18% 24% . ng% 24% 23% 21% 22% 20% 25%

9

596 479 330 170 160 128 71 77 55 120 51 124 97 100 133
Bzcg% 2é% 16% 18% 15% Gzhll% 14% 16% 13% ZE% 16% 13% 16% 14% 23%

364 336 269 153 116 87 64 68 50 93 48 105 80 65 124
1C8% 1%% 13% 12% 11% 14% 13% 14% 12% 1E% 15% 11% 13% 9% Mlﬁ%

n

Proportions/Means: Cglumns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - DJE - FIG/HIT - JIKIC - M/N/O

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Greeting people with
handshg(g P

Having people over to my
home

Touching my face

Eating meat and poultry

Aski nt%friends/family to
wash their hands
immediately when visiting
mx house (.g., kids after
school)

Wiping down itemsin
public with disinfecting
wipes (e.g., door handles,
airplane seats, surfaces)
Disinfecting personal tech
(mobile phone, computers,
tablets)

Hand washing

Use of hand sanitizer

Q3 Which of the following actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)?

Summary Of Decreased

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan K -
(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $$5705k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)
2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
1276 1350 1539 714 826 407 389 380 364 432 254 77 479 576 484
62% 67% 76% 73% 79% 67% 76% 79% 85% 71% 78% 80% 7% 79% 72%
A AB D F F FGh J J [¢]
762 968 1273 574 700 354 343 297 279 331 211 661 392 488 393
37% 4/§% Eg% 59% 65% 59% BE% 62% 65% 54% 63% 63% 63% 68% 59%
1075 1038 1163 524 639 337 325 268 232 313 191 594 346 465 352
52% 51% 57% 54% 61% 56% 64% 56% 54% 51% 59% 61% 56% 64% 53%
AB D FHI j J MO
161 167 214 103 112 79 70 38 27 74 25 100 59 93 62
8% 8% ié% 11% 11% '1_'3;% |l-ﬁ% 8% 6% 1%% 8% 10% 10% 13% 9%
43 89 65 41 25 21 21 13 10 24 9 28 18 27 20
2% /gt% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
a e
35 79 63 46 17 28 26 4 4 27 6 30 17 22 24
2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%
A A E HI HI k
42 63 38 28 11 14 15 8 2 16 5 15 13 13 12
2% 3% 2% é% 1% 2|% 3|% 2% * 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
ac
23 54 33 22 12 16 14 2 2 11 5 15 10 12 11
1% As% 2% 2% 1% Hs;% H3|% * * 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
c
19 57 32 19 13 13 15 3 1 12 5 13 7 10 15
1% A 8% 2% 2% 1% 2|% H3|% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - DJE - FIG/HIT - JIKIC - M/N/O

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q3_1 Which of the following actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)?

Hand washing

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Increased 1663 1629 1721 798 923 500 431 412 378 508 271 849 531 655 535
81% 81% 85% 82% 88% 83% 85% 85% 88% 83% 84% 88% 86% 89% 80%

AB D f J [¢] mO

No change 364 336 269 153 116 87 64 68 50 93 48 105 80 65 124
18% 17% 13% 16% 11% 14% 13% 14% 12% 15% 15% 11% 13% 9% 19%

C C E L n MN

Decreased 23 54 33 22 12 16 14 2 2 11 5 15 10 12 11
1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% * * 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%

Ac HI HI

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DIE - FIGIHIT - JIKIL - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.
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- . Page 17
F|eld|n%Per|od: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 25 Mar 2020
Q3_2 Which of the following actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)? Table 16
Touching my face
Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Increased 194 202 177 91 86 77 53 26 20 68 28 74 55 64 58
9% 10% 9% 9% 8% 1H3i% 1H1|% 5% 5% 1&% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9%

No change 781 780 683 357 326 190 130 187 176 230 105 302 221 203 260
38% 39% 34% 37% 31% 31% 26% 39% 41% 38% 32% 31% 36% 28% 39%

C C E g FG FG L N N

Decreased 1075 1038 1163 524 639 337 325 268 232 313 191 594 346 465 352
52% 51% 57% 54% 61% 56% 64% 56% 54% 51% 59% 61% 56% 64% 53%

AB D FHI j J MO

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DIE - FIGIHIT - JIKIL - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q3_3 Which of the following actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)?
Use of hand sanitizer

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)
Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
Increased 1432 1460 1541 743 797 475 402 365 299 453 246 755 481 572 488
70% 72% Zg% 76% 76% 7&}% 79}% 76% 70% 74% 76% 78% 7% 78% 73%
i o
No change 599 502 450 210 240 115 93 113 129 147 73 201 134 150 167
B2(&;% 25% 22% 22% 23% 19% 18% 24% . Gsﬂ% 24% 23% 21% 22% 20% 25%
9
Decreased 19 57 32 19 13 13 15 3 1 12 5 13 7 10 15
1% A é% 2% 2% 1% 2|% Hei% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIGIHIT - JIKIL - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.
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F|eld|n%Per|od: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 25 Mar 2020
Q3_4 Which of the following actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)? Table18
Greeting people with handshake
Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Increased 178 190 154 88 65 68 50 25 10 61 19 70 45 56 53
9% 9% 8% 9% 6% 1H1|% 1H0|% 5% 2% 1&% 6% 7% % 8% 8%

e i

No change 596 479 330 170 160 128 71 77 55 120 51 124 97 100 133
29% 24% 16% 18% 15% 21% 14% 16% 13% 20% 16% 13% 16% 14% 20%

BC C Ghl L N

Decreased 1276 1350 1539 714 826 407 389 380 364 432 254 77 479 576 484
62% 67% 76% 73% 79% 67% 76% 79% 85% 71% 78% 80% 77% 79% 72%

A AB D F F FGh J J [¢]

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIGIHIT - JIKIL - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increased

No change

Decreased

Sigma

Q3_5 Which of the following actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)?

Wiping down items in public with disinfecting wipes (e.g., door handles, airplane seats, surfaces)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIGIHIT - JIKIL - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)
2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
1304 1308 1455 658 797 447 386 344 278 400 236 737 457 532 465
64% 65% /Zé% 68% 78% 74}% 76‘;% 71% 65% 65% 73% 7%% 74% 73% 69%
L J
711 632 506 268 237 128 97 134 147 185 83 203 148 177 181
35% 31% 25% 28% 23% 21% 19% 28% 34% 30% 26% 21% 24% 24% 27%
bC C E FG FGh L
35 79 63 46 17 28 26 4 4 27 6 30 17 22 24
2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%
A A E HI HI k
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q3_6 Which of the following actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increased

No change

Decreased

Sigma

Disinfecting personal tech (mobile phone, computers, tablets)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIGIHIT - JIKIL - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

1227 1274 1404 620 784 440 379 335 250 406 236 699 427 537 440
60% 63% /ssg% 64% 78% 73i% 74}% 70|% 58% 66% 73% 72% 69% 703% 66%

J J

781 682 580 325 255 149 115 139 177 190 83 256 181 182 217
38% 34% 29% 33% 24% 25% 23% 29% 41% 31% 26% 26% 29% 25% 32%

BC C E g FGH N

42 63 38 28 11 14 15 8 2 16 5 15 13 13 12
2% 3% 2% g% 1% 2|% Si% 2% * 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

ac

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q3_7 Which of the following actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)?
Eating meat and poultry
Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Increased 165 208 208 137 71 104 59 29 16 62 32 103 73 86 49

8% 10% 10% 14% % 17% 12% 6% 4% 10% 10% 11% 12% 12% %
a a E GHI HI [¢] [¢]

No change 1724 1643 1601 733 868 419 380 415 386 476 267 767 489 553 560
84% 81% 79% 75% 83% 70% 75% 86% 90% 78% 82% 79% 79% 76% 84%
bC D FG FG mN

Decreased 161 167 214 103 112 79 70 38 27 74 25 100 59 93 62

8% 8% /}%% 11% 11% '1_'3i% |l-ﬁ% 8% 6% 1%% 8% 10% 10% 13% 9%

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DIE - FIGIHIT - JIKIL - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increased

No change

Decreased

Sigma

Q3_8 Which of the following actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)?

Asking friends/family to wash their hands immediately when visiting my house (e.g., kids after school)

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

914 966 1098 498 600 384 311 243 160 317 184 537 322 434 342
45% 48% 54% 51% 57% 64% 61% 50% 37% 52% 57% 55% 52% 59% 51%

AB D HI HI 1 MO

1093 964 860 434 426 198 177 225 260 270 131 405 281 270 308
53% 48% 43% 45% 41% 33% 35% 47% 61% 44% 40% 42% 45% 37% 46%

BC C FG FGH N N

43 89 65 41 25 21 21 13 10 24 9 28 18 27 20
2% /i% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%

a e

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DIE - FIGIHIT - JIKIL - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.
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F|eld|n%Per|od: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q3_9 Which of the following actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)?
Having people over to my home

25 Mar 2020
Table23

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)
Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
Increased 140 175 160 101 59 82 44 24 10 52 25 75 51 59 50
7% 9% 8% 10% 6% 14% 9% 5% 2% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% %
a E GHI hi i
No change 1148 876 590 298 292 167 121 161 140 229 87 235 177 185 228
56% 43% 29% 31% 28% 28% 24% 33% 33% 37% 27% 24% 29% 25% 34%
BC C G G KL mN
Decreased 762 968 1273 574 700 354 343 297 279 331 211 661 392 488 393
37% 48% 63% 59% 67% 59% 67% 62% 65% 54% 65% 68% 63% 67% 59%
A AB D F J J [¢]
Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DIE - FIGIHIT - JIKIL - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.
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Q3B Which of the following have you done in the last week? Please select all that apply. Table24

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
A) ®) © ©) G G) ©) ) [0) @ [C3) () (M) ) ©
Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Weighted Base B Hx 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
Checked in with someone - - 885 373 512 257 233 208 186 250 133 462 256 339 290
| h%dln't reached out to in - - 44% 38% 48% 43% 46% 43% 43% 41% 41% AEE% 41% 46% 43%
awhile
Purchased something from - - 520 254 266 167 149 113 91 120 76 295 186 174 160
asmall businessasasign - - 26% 26% 25% 28% 29% 23% 21% 20% 24% 30% 30% 24% 24%
of support i hl Jk NO
Had avirtua "gathering" - - 395 177 218 178 115 69 33 85 47 239 121 135 139
with friends - - 20% 18% 21% GZH%% aal% 111% 8% 14% 15% J2}%% 19% 18% 21%
Helped an at-risk friend or - - 386 183 203 124 132 93 38 86 60 226 136 135 115
neighbor with errands - - 19% 19% 19% 21|% szGI% 151% 9% 14% 19% 23% 22% 18% 17%
o
Participated jn avirtual - - 277 122 155 135 88 48 7 50 46 157 91 99 86
" hgtwesc,hool" gta& (art,ed - - 14% 13% 15% azl% HI% 1({% 2% 8% 131% 1%% 15% 14% 13%
math, science, etc.-gear
to children) 9 g
Checked in with amedical - - 260 138 121 108 82 36 34 65 31 148 91 93 76
g%f()tngll VIréaJ_aII , or - - 13% 14% 12% ﬁ.’i% %46'% 7% 8% 11% 10% jLE% 15% 13% 11%
avirtual medi
therapy appointment
Participated in avirtual - - 185 83 102 99 59 19 7 33 22 119 57 72 55
gym/athletic class - - 9% 9% 10% hel% hzl% 4% 2% 5% 7% J1}%% 9% 10% 8%
g
Called arepresentative - - 100 63 37 48 43 7 2 23 17 56 36 40 24
(state or federal) in support - - 5% 6% 4% 8% 8% 2% * 4% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4%
of asmall businiess E HI HI
None of the above - - 617 325 292 139 138 172 168 223 108 237 193 191 233
- - 30% 33% 28% 23% 27% 36% 39% 37% 33% 24% 31% 26% 35%
E FG FG L L N
Sigma - - 3624 1719 1905 1254 1039 765 566 936 541 1940 1167 1279 1179
- - 179% 177% 181% 208% 204% 159% 132% 153% 167% 200% 188% 175% 176%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (g%, T0% risk Tevel) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/HIT - JIK/LC - M/N/O
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q3A. Which of the following best describes your response to coronavirus?

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)
Unweighted Base - 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Weighted Base B 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
| have taken stepsto - 1541 1684 761 924 498 421 403 363 475 278 842 517 647 520
make sure | leave my - 76% 83% 78% 88% 83% 83% 84% 84% 78% 86% 87% 83% 88% 78%
residence aslittle as B D J J [e] MO
possible
| have been leaving my - 478 339 212 127 105 88 79 67 137 47 128 104 85 150
residence as | normally - 24% 17% 22% 12% 17% 17% 16% 16% 22% 14% 13% 17% 12% 22%
woul C E KL N MN
Sigma - 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DJE - FIG/HIT - J/KIL - M/N/O

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q4 Which of the following are you doing to cope with mandated social distancing? Please select all that apply.

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
A) ®) © ©) G G) ©) ) [0) @ [C3) () (M) ) ©
Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Weighted Base B Hx 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
Reading more non-news - - 827 328 499 250 215 177 186 214 129 443 258 312 258
related stuff (e.g., fictional - - 41% 34% 48% 41% 42% 37% 43% 35% 40% 46% 41% 43% 38%
books, magazines) D J
Virtually connecting with - - 786 330 457 287 209 162 128 197 121 421 251 293 243
friends and family (e.g., - - 39% 34% 43% 48% 41% 34% 30% 32% 37% 43% 40% 40% 36%
happy hour FaceTime) D gHI HI J
Getting back into old - - 728 303 424 274 192 148 115 197 119 368 215 256 257
hobbies - - 36% 31% 48% Gﬁisl% 3?3% 31% 27% 32% 37% 38% 35% 35% 38%
J
Going for daily walks - - 722 335 386 189 199 161 172 163 118 408 251 243 228
- - 36% 34% 37% 31% 32% 33% 42% 27% 3%% 43% ﬁO% 33% 34%
o
Picking up new hobbies - - 509 220 290 243 173 53 40 134 75 272 132 218 159
- - 25% 23% 28% 40% 34% 11% 9% 22% 23% 28% 21% 30% 24%
D gHI HI J Mo
Setting routine breaksin - - 389 180 209 175 101 59 54 79 45 245 126 141 122
the workday - - 19% 19% 20% GZH%% %ﬁ% 12% 13% 13% 14% 32% 20% 19% 18%
Other - - 251 123 128 67 44 75 65 77 36 116 89 78 85
- - 12% 13% 12% 11% 9% %Lé% 1&% 13% 11% 12% 14% 11% 13%
n
None of these - - 350 190 160 71 81 101 97 138 61 124 114 118 118
- - 17% 20% 15% 12% 16% 21% 23% 23% 19% 13% 18% 16% 18%
E Fg FG L L
Sigma - - 4563 2010 2553 1557 1214 935 856 1200 705 2398 1435 1658 1470
- - 226% 207% 243% 258% 238% 194% 200% 196% 217% 247% 231% 227% 219%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested
Overlap formulae used. ** very small

13

Y%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - D/E - F/G/HIT - JIK/L - M/N/O

ase (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
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Q4A Americans have been urged to stay in their homes and practice social distancing by not gathering in groups of more than
ten people. How long do you think life will stay this way?
Base: All Respondents
Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0} O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base Bl Bl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

1-10 - - 1426 686 739 454 355 338 279 429 212 703 471 471 483
- - 70% 71% 70% 75|% 70% 70% 65% 70% 65% 7E% 7'55‘% 64% 7&%

11-20 - - 422 198 224 82 110 112 117 111 80 207 107 182 132
- - 21% 20% 21% 14% 2'%% 22% 2;% 18% 23% 21% 17% ’\%5% 20%

[o]

21-30 - - 69 38 32 23 13 18 16 33 11 21 18 31 20
- - 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% E% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3%

31-40 - - 21 11 9 7 5 5 5 11 3 7 6 9 5
- - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2|% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

41-50 - - 16 5 11 7 8 1 * 2 6 4 7 4 5
- - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * * ﬁ% * 1% 1% 1%

I

51+ - - 70 34 35 30 19 9 12 26 13 27 10 35 25
- - 3% 4% 3% a% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% ’a% 4%

m

Mean - - 10.7 10.8 10.6 11.? 10.7 9.6 10.7 11.E 11.6I 9.9 9.2 11.’3 10.8

m

Std. Dev. - - 13.42 14.45 12.39 16.62 13.31 10.17 11.52 15.71 13.71 11.59 10.69 13.83 15.02

Std. Err. - - 0.30 0.45 0.39 0.66 0.59 0.45 0.59 0.55 0.77 0.42 0.42 0.52 0.58

Median - - 7 6 8 6 8 6 8 7 8 7 6 8 7

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testlng




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Grocery store
Pharmacy

Caring for afamily
hmember in another
ou

Hospital/doctor’s office
Caring for elderly
giaslaigﬁi{i%is people with
Caring for children
Restaurants for carry-out
Daily exercise

Banks

Visit friends

Having dinner at afriend's
house

Schools

Hosting people for dinner

Going to the gym

Q5 Governors in California and New York have told residents to stay indoors and ordered non-essential businesses to keep
their workers home. If this was also the case wherfe Ylou leed would you leave your home to go to/do any of the
ollowing?

Summary Of Would Go Out For

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (] (©) (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ()
- - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Bl Bl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 1728 816 912 490 419 423 396 509 282 837 530 620 579
- - 85% 84% 87% 81% 82% é&g% F(gﬁ% 83% 87% 86% 85% 85% 86%
- - 1630 800 831 443 402 406 380 473 275 784 517 589 524
- - 81% 82% 79% 74% 79% 84% 88% 7% 85% 81% 83% 80% 78%
f Fg FG J o
- - 1355 653 702 394 333 360 269 397 233 650 441 476 439
- - 67% 67% 67% 65% 65% FZSSI% 63% 65% 2% 67% 71% 65% 66%
j no
- - 1338 686 652 381 331 321 305 387 220 653 416 486 437
- - 66% 7%% 62% 63% 65% 67% 7%% 63% 68% 67% 67% 66% 65%
- - 1288 614 673 369 323 333 262 395 213 606 417 451 420
- - 64% 63% 64% 61% 64% ?:Gi% 61% 65% 66% 62% 67% 62% 63%
n
- - 1220 600 620 354 306 322 237 371 205 565 380 441 398
- - 60% 62% 59% 59% 60% F67|% 55% 61% 63% 58% 61% 60% 59%
9
- - 1177 584 593 374 336 265 201 342 201 573 352 422 403
- - 58% 60% 56% 6h2|% E}i_ﬁ% 55% 47% 56% 62% 59% 57% 58% 60%
I
- - 1070 532 538 287 248 270 265 284 161 554 341 365 365
- - 53% 55% 51% 48% 49% EG% FGGZ% 46% 50% gi% 55% 50% 54%
9
- - 972 482 490 276 246 235 215 245 160 503 322 339 311
- - 48% 50% 47% 46% 48% 49% 50% 40% 48% 5%% 52% 46% 46%
n
- - 960 492 468 268 230 234 227 298 164 436 268 357 335
- - 47% 5%% 45% 44% 45% 49% E3% 49% 51% 45% 43% 49% SI\(I)I%
g m
- - 393 250 144 169 112 60 52 124 54 181 130 123 140
- - 19% ZE% 14% %_ﬁ% %-ﬁ% 12% 12% 20% 17% 19% 21% 17% 21%
g
- - 360 227 134 159 97 49 56 111 50 172 119 112 129
- - 18% ZE% 13% G%-ﬁ% ]Hgl% 10% 13% 18% 15% 18% 19% 15% 19%
- - 235 155 80 115 82 29 10 67 42 107 79 79 7
- - 12% 12% 8% ]Hgl% ]}._ﬁ% Ei% 2% 11% 13% 11% 13% 11% 12%
- - 222 167 55 107 79 21 15 63 25 119 78 70 73
- - 11% 1%% 5% ]HBI% ]Hf‘i% 4% 3% 10% 8% lﬁ% 13% 10% 11%
- - 186 139 48 108 65 5 8 50 15 103 65 59 62
- - 9% 1é% 5% ]HBI% ]Hl’i% 1% 2% ﬁ% 5% 1%% 10% 8% 9%
g

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - A/BIC - DIE - FIGIH/T - JIKIL - MIN/O
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Going to the gym
Hosting people for dinner
Schools

Having dinner at afriend’s
house

Visit friends

Banks

Daily exercise
Restaurants for carry-out
Caring for children

Caring for people with
disabilities

Caring for elderly

Hospital/doctor’s office

Caring for afamily
member in another
household

Pharmacy

Grocery store

Q5 Governors in California and New York have told residents to stay indoors and ordered non-essential businesses to keep

their workers home. If this was also the case wherfe YI
o)

Summary Of Would Not Go Out For

ou Jive, would you leave your home to go to/do any of the
owing?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) (E) (] (©) (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ()
- - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Bl Bl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 1837 834 1003 495 444 476 421 562 309 867 556 673 608
- - 91% 86% 95% 82% 87% 99% 98% 92% 95% 89% 90% 92% 91%
D f FG FG iL
- - 1801 805 996 496 430 461 415 549 300 851 543 661 597
- - 89% 83% 98% 82% 84% Fgg% Fgé% 90% 92|% 88% 87% 90% 89%
- - 1788 817 971 488 427 453 419 545 282 863 543 652 593
- - 88% 84% 92% 81% 84% 94% 98% 89% 87% 89% 87% 89% 88%
D FG FGH
- - 1663 746 917 444 412 433 373 501 274 798 502 620 541
- - 82% 7% 87% 74% 81% 90% 87% 82% 85% 82% 81% 85% 81%
D F FG FG
- - 1630 723 907 433 397 422 378 488 271 789 491 609 530
- - 81% 74% 86% 2% 78% 88% 88% 80% 83% 81% 79% 83% 79%
D f FG FG
- - 1063 481 582 335 279 248 202 314 160 534 353 375 335
- - 53% 49% 58% SE‘i% 55% 51% 47% 51% 49% 55% 58% 51% 50%
I n
- - 1051 490 561 327 263 247 214 367 164 467 299 393 359
- - 52% 50% 53% 54% 52% 51% 50% EE% 51% 48% 48% 54% 54%
m
- - 953 440 512 316 261 212 164 327 164 416 280 367 306
- - 47% 45% 49% .T:_{ZI% 5h]i% 44% 38% 5;_1% 50|% 43% 45% 50% 46%
- - 846 389 458 229 173 217 228 269 124 397 269 310 267
- - 42% 40% 44% 38% 34% ?é’:% Féﬁ% 44% 38% 41% 43% 42% 40%
- - 803 373 430 249 203 160 192 241 119 404 241 291 272
- - 40% 38% 41% 4&% 4(}3% 33% 43% 39% 37% 42% 39% 40% 41%
- - 735 358 377 234 186 149 167 216 111 364 204 281 250
- - 36% 37% 36% 33% 36% 31% 33% 35% 34% 38% 33% 38% 37%
m
- - 685 287 398 222 178 161 124 225 104 317 205 246 234
- - 34% 29% 38% 37|% 35% 33% 29% 37% 32% 33% 33% 34% 35%
- - 668 319 348 209 176 122 160 215 92 320 181 256 231
- - 33% 33% 33% 35% 35% 25% 37% 35% 28% 33% 29% 35% 34%
H H H k m m
- - 393 173 220 160 107 76 50 139 50 186 104 143 146
- - 19% 18% 21% %ﬁ% 2h]i% 16% 12% ZI%% 15% 19% 17% 20% 22%
g m
- - 295 157 138 113 90 59 33 103 42 133 92 112 91
- - 15% 16% 13% ]Hgl% ]HBI% 12% 8% 17% 13% 14% 15% 15% 14%
I

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - A/BIC - DIE - FIG/H/T - JIKIL - MIN/O
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q6 What are you more likely to do?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)
Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Weighted Base B Sl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
Order take out from a - - 1251 578 674 289 260 351 351 366 206 600 403 433 415
restaurant and pick it up - - 62% 59% 64% 48% 51% 73% 82% 60% 63% 62% 65% 59% 62%
yourself d FG FGH n
Order food delivery from - - 772 395 377 314 249 131 78 246 119 370 218 299 255
an agﬂ (e.gl.j UberEATS, - - 38% 41% 36% 52% 49% 27% 18% 40% 37% 38% 35% 41% 38%
GrubHub, Doordash) e HI HI | m
Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

roportions/Means: Columns Testel %, 10% MisK Tevel) - A -DIE-F]
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Order home delivery
%ocenes Se.g., Instacart,
stmates)

Buy groceriesin person

Sigma

Q7 What are you more likely to do?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)
- - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
B Sl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 547 288 259 211 175 88 72 150 89 276 157 233 156
- - 27% 30% 25% 35% 34% 18% 17% 25% 27% 28% 25% 32% 23%
E HI HI MO
- - 1476 685 792 392 334 394 357 462 236 694 464 499 514
- - 73% 70% 75% 65% 66% 82% 83% 75% 73% 2% 75% 68% 7%
D FG FG N N
- - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

roportions/Means: Columns Testel %, 10% MisK Tevel) - A -DIE-F]
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

No international travel

No dininct; in bars and
restaurants

Convening with groups no
larger than 10 people

Non-essential workers to
stay home

Staying 6 feet apart from
otﬁayers%talltin?&

Q8 Would you obey the following mandated restrictions?
Summary Of Would Follow Restriction

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)
- - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
xk B 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 1900 882 1018 539 468 467 426 568 316 912 586 690 625
- - 94% 91% 97% 89% 92% 97% 99% 93% 97% 94% 94% 94% 93%
D FG FGH Jl
- - 1888 872 1016 537 471 461 419 559 309 921 567 693 628
- - 93% 90% 97% 89% 92% 96% 98% 91% 95% 95% 91% 95% 94%
D Fg FG j J M
- - 1882 878 1005 546 466 457 413 556 308 914 573 686 623
- - 93% 90% 96% 91% 92% 95% 96% 91% 95% 94% 92% 94% 93%
D Fg FG j J
- - 1833 838 994 508 466 447 412 537 302 896 557 677 599
- - 91% 86% 95% 84% 92% 93% 96% 88% 93% 92% 90% 93% 89%
D F F FGh J J
- - 1736 819 917 460 453 434 390 524 272 846 532 634 571
- - 86% 84% 87% 76% 82% 92% 9&% 86% 84% 87% 86% 87% 85%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DJE - F/G/HIT - JIKIL - M/N/O
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Staying 6 feet apart from
otﬁayers%talltin?&

Non-essential workers to
stay home

Convening with groups no
larger than 10 people

No dininct; in bars and
restaurants

No international travel

Q8 Would you obey the following mandated restrictions?
Summary Of Would Not Follow Restriction
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Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)
- - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
xk B 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 287 153 133 143 56 48 39 88 52 124 89 98 99
- - 14% 16% 13% szﬁ% 11% 10% 9% 14% 16% 13% 14% 13% 15%
- - 190 134 56 95 43 35 17 74 22 74 65 55 71
- - 9% 14% 5% 16% 8% 7% 4% 12% 7% 8% 10% % 11%
E GHI 1 i KL
- - 141 95 46 57 43 25 17 56 16 56 48 46 47
- - 7% 10% 4% 9% 8% 5% 4% 9% 5% 6% 8% 6% %
E HI hi kL
- - 135 101 34 66 38 21 10 53 16 49 54 39 43
- - 7% 10% 3% 11% 8% 4% 2% 9% 5% 5% 9% 5% 6%
E HI hi kL N
- - 123 90 32 63 41 15 3 44 9 58 35 42 46
- - 6% E% 3% '1_|1|% HBI% Bi% 1% }Z% 3% E% 6% 6% %

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DJE - F/G/HIT - JIKIL - M/N/O
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Employed

Q13 How has the coronavirus outbreak impacted your work life? Please select all that apply.

Page 35

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
A) ®) © ©) G G) ©) ) [0) @ [C3) () (M) ) ©
Unweighted Base 1212 1242 1212 667 545 430 391 297 94 419 195 558 410 425 377
Weighted Base 1275 1246 1242 641 601 426 410 294 112* 309 199 697 383 464 395
Decreased my productivity 234 314 377 210 167 139 143 65 30 81 74 207 117 142 117
18% 22% A3g% 33% 28% 3}3% 3&% 22% 27% 26% 33% 30% 31% 31% 30%
Work remote more often 302 342 347 200 148 102 142 85 18 60 49 234 114 133 100
24% 27% 28% 3%% 25% 24% 3F5|% 251% 16% 20% 24% ?]ﬁ% 30% 29% 25%
a a
Limited the number of 247 291 302 189 113 132 110 45 16 75 50 174 99 101 103
hours | can work due to 19% 23% 24% 30% 19% 31% 27% 15% 14% 24% 25% 25% 26% 22% 26%
limited demand (&g a A E HI HI
cancelled shifts, taken off
the schedule)
Caused meto feel isolated 149 226 297 167 130 99 116 67 15 53 34 202 95 123 79
and lonely during the work 12% 18% 24% 26% 22% 23% 28% 23% 13% 17% 17% 29% 25% 27% 20%
day due to working from A AB i | i JK o
home
Loss of business ie.g., 256 239 281 164 117 90 102 61 28 79 51 146 102 95 84
les decreasing, 10ss of 20% 19% 23% 26% 19% 21% 25% 21% 25% 25% 25% 21% 27% 20% 21%
clients/ accounts) E n
| have been laid off / put 130 186 251 134 117 102 83 48 18 72 45 127 76 103 72
on temporary leave until 10% 15% 20% 21% 20% 24% 20% 16% 16% 23% 23% 18% 20% 22% 18%
business picks back up A AB h
1t has made my work 123 162 230 138 92 77 95 44 13 47 30 147 97 69 63
difficult because | don't 10% 13% 18% 22% 15% 18% 23% 15% 12% 15% 15% 21% 25% 15% 16%
have an adequate home A AB E HI j NO
office
1t has made my work 168 166 218 123 95 76 115 25 2 42 27 146 70 85 63
frustrating because | have 13% 13% 18% 19% 16% 18% 28% 9% 1% 14% 14% 21% 18% 18% 16%
to care for my children AB HI FHI [ Jk
who are out of school
Increased my productivity 190 179 176 111 65 79 58 32 7 40 34 97 58 60 58
15% 14% 14% 1%% 11% ]HSI% 14% 11% 6% 13% 17% 14% 15% 13% 15%
i
Increased demand within 147 162 154 112 42 65 55 25 9 34 12 105 45 61 48
my line of work/ presented 12% 13% 12% 18% 7% 15% 13% 9% 8% 11% 6% 15% 12% 13% 12%
new business opportunities E H K
(e.g, increasing sales, new
markets, etc.)
| have not been ableto 75 63 90 68 22 45 37 4 4 16 12 60 34 31 25
work because of falling ill 6% 5% g% lé% 4% ]HQ% a% 1% 3% 5% 6% 9% 9% % 6%
i
Other 227 165 142 50 92 41 26 46 29 49 19 72 39 41 63
18% 13% 11% 8% 15% 10% 6% 16% 26% 16% 10% 10% 10% 9% 16%
BC D fG FGh kL mN
Sigma 2249 2494 2864 1667 1198 1046 1081 549 189 650 436 1718 944 1044 876
176% 200% 231% 260% 199% 246% 264% 187% 168% 210% 219% 246% 247% 225% 222%
roportions/Means: Columns Testel %, 10% risk Tevel) - E - - -

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q14 What actions and/or policies has your employer institﬁjted to adldress the coronavirus outbreak (COVID-19)? Please select

all that apply.
Base: Employed
Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
*) ®) © 6) (€ G ©) G) [0) @ () ) (M) ) ©
Unweighted Base 1212 1242 1212 667 545 430 391 297 94 419 195 558 410 425 377
Weighted Base 1275 1246 1242 641 601 426 410 294 112* 309 199 697 383 464 395
Postponed all work travel 404 417 463 255 209 137 194 112 20 90 60 311 141 193 130
32% 33% SZ% 40% 35% 32|% F4h7|% 38|% 18% 29% 30% 31}%% 37% 4C2)% 33%
Mandated remote work 234 370 392 207 185 107 150 120 15 54 64 269 126 159 106
policy 18% 32% SE% 32% 31% 25|% 3F7|% Allzll% 13% 18% 3%% 3%% 33% 34% 27%
o
Mandated no-handshake 272 287 385 210 175 140 140 81 24 87 51 242 124 148 113
policy 21% 23% ASE:SL% 33% 29% 33% 34}% 28% 21% 28% 26% SE% 32% 32% 29%
i J
Mandated no work travel 282 322 343 193 150 119 125 85 14 67 38 230 122 116 105
to at risk countries 22% 26% 22% 30% 25% 28|% 30I% 29|% 13% 22% 19% ?E% 32% 25% 26%
a n
Increased paid sick leave 178 227 236 145 920 81 109 31 14 47 33 155 82 91 63
14% 18% 19% 23% 15% 19% 27% 11% 13% 15% 16% 22% 21% 20% 16%
A A E H FHI J
Offered to cover out of 153 158 180 126 54 73 79 24 3 31 15 133 70 73 37
pOCKettgte'al thcare(costs for 12% 13% 14% 28% 9% %_|7|% %_ﬁ% 8% 3% 10% 8% %}&2% lg% lg% 9%
reventative care (e.9.,
819 testing, PCP vis?ts
etc.)
Offered 3rd party 131 174 178 100 78 81 72 25 1 32 18 126 62 67 50
Semcetﬂm%olurb%es to d 10% 1;1% 1;1% 16% 13% '1_|9|% '1_ﬁ% 8|% 1% 10% 9% %E% 16% 14% 13%
romote well-being an
gd' ustment amid thge
outbreak
Other 142 157 177 83 95 57 45 52 23 52 30 90 46 59 72
11% 13% 14% 13% 16% 13% 11% 1(8;% Zé.% 17% 15% 13% 12% 13% 18%
a mn
N/A - my empég%(er has not 445 327 284 138 146 93 85 59 47 93 52 124 83 103 99
In%I/tuted lany ¢ |gg§ gg% 26% 23% 22% 24% 22% 21% 20% FG4I§% 38% ZE% 18% 22% 22% 25%
and/or policiesto address
the coronavirus outbreak
(COVID-19)
Sigma 2241 2438 2639 1457 1182 890 998 589 162 552 362 1680 856 1009 774
176% 196% 213% 227% 197% 209% 244% 201% 144% 179% 182% 241% 224% 217% 196%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DIE - FIGIHIT - JIKIL - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q15 How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following?

Summary Of Concerned

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)
Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
The American economy 1730 1705 1845 848 996 501 478 458 407 538 303 900 566 683 596
84% 84% 91% 87% 95% 83% 94% 95% 95% 88% 93% 93% 91% 93% 89%
AB D F F F J J [¢]
The health of our older 1771 1747 1827 848 979 511 470 446 401 542 301 876 564 680 582
friends and refatives 86% 87% 90% 87% 93% 85% 92% 92% 93% 89% 93% 90% 91% 93% 87%
AB D F F F j o 0]
The health of the broader 1616 1647 1759 815 944 483 447 432 397 512 293 849 537 672 550
American populace 79% 82% 87% 84% 90% 80% 88% 90% 92% 84% 90% 88% 87% 92% 82%
a AB D F F Fg J j 0 MO
Y our personal health 1330 1336 1523 700 822 398 408 371 346 478 260 693 465 579 479
65% 66% /Zg% 2% 78% 66% 82% 7;% 8&% 7E% 88% 71% 75% 78% 71%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIG/HIT -

Overlap formulae used.

JIKTL - M/IN/O
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- . Page 38
F|eld|n%Per|od: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 25 Mar 2020
Q15_1 How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following? Table 37
Your personal health

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Very/Somewhat 1330 1336 1523 700 822 398 408 371 346 478 260 693 465 579 479
Coricerned (Net) 65% 66% 75% 2% 78% 66% 80% 77% 81% 78% 80% 71% 75% 79% 71%

AB D F F F L L 0]

Very concerned 624 660 800 377 423 215 219 196 169 254 122 373 221 350 229
30% 33% /itg% 39% 40% 36% 42% 41% 39% 42% 38% 38% 36% Nzltg% 34%

Somewhat concerned 706 676 723 324 399 183 189 175 176 223 138 321 245 229 250
34% 33% 36% 33% sg% 30% 37f% 36f% 4&% 37% 4E% 33% 3'3% 31% 37%

n

Not At All/Not Very 720 683 500 272 228 205 101 111 84 134 64 276 156 153 191
Concerned (Net) 35% 34% 25% 28% 22% 34% 20% 23% 19% 22% 20% 29% 25% 21% 29%

C C E GHI JK N

Not very concerned 535 487 359 199 161 132 70 89 69 90 53 199 117 119 124
zg% Zé% 18% 28% 15% 2G2% 14% 19% 16% 15% 16% 2%% 19% 16% 19%

1 9

Not at all concerned 186 197 141 73 67 74 31 22 15 45 11 7 39 34 67
9% 10% 7% 8% 6% 12% 6% 4% 3% 7% 4% 8% 6% 5% 10%

c C GHI K K mN

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/NTO

Overlap formulae used.




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q15_2 How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following?

The health of your older friends and relatives

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (B © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Very/Somewhat 1771 1747 1827 848 979 511 470 446 401 542 301 876 564 680 582
Coricerned (Net) 86% 87% 90% 87% 93% 85% 92% 92% 93% 89% 93% 90% 91% 93% 87%

AB D F F F j o 0]

Very concerned 1034 1089 1251 540 712 325 345 316 265 342 215 620 375 513 364

50% 54% 62% 55% 68% 54% 68% 66% 62% 56% 66% 64% 60% 70% 54%
a AB D F F f J J o] MO

Somewhat concerned 737 658 576 309 267 186 125 130 136 201 86 256 190 167 219
36% 33% 28% 32% 25% 31% 24% 27% 32% 33% 26% 26% 31% 23% 33%

bC [¢ E g g kL N N

Not At All/Not Very 279 272 196 124 72 92 39 36 29 69 23 93 57 51 88
Concerned (Net) 14% 13% 10% 13% 7% 15% 8% 8% 7% 11% 7% 10% 9% 7% 13%

C C E GHI k mN

Not very concerned 183 176 129 78 51 55 26 30 18 35 19 72 37 36 56
9% 9% 6% 8% 5% 9% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 8%

C C E ¢]] N

Not at all concerned 96 95 67 46 21 37 13 7 11 35 4 21 20 16 32
5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 6% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5%

c c E GHI KL N

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/NTO

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q15_3 How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following?

The health of the broader American populace

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Very/Somewhat 1616 1647 1759 815 944 483 447 432 397 512 293 849 537 672 550
Coricerned (Net) 79% 82% 87% 84% 90% 80% 88% 90% 92% 84% 90% 88% 87% 92% 82%

a AB D F F Fg J j o MO

Very concerned 690 774 998 419 579 245 280 257 216 295 175 474 289 428 282

34% 38% 49% 43% 55% 41% 55% 53% 50% 48% 54% 49% 47% 58% 42%
A AB D F F F MO

Somewhat concerned 926 872 761 396 365 238 167 175 180 217 118 375 248 245 268
45% 43% 38% 41% 35% 40% 33% 36% 42% 36% 37% 39% 40% 33% 40%

¢ (¢ E g G N N

Not At All/Not Very 434 372 264 158 106 120 62 50 33 99 31 121 84 60 120
Concerned (Net) 21% 18% 13% 16% 10% 20% 12% 10% 8% 16% 10% 12% 13% 8% 18%

bC C E GHI i Kl N mN

Not very concerned 314 252 198 114 84 91 42 42 24 64 26 102 65 46 87
15% 12% 10% 12% 8% 15% 8% 9% 6% 10% 8% 11% 10% 6% 13%

BC C E GHI N N

Not at all concerned 120 120 65 44 22 29 20 8 8 35 5 19 19 13 33
6% 6% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5%

C C E Hi h KL N

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/NTO

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q15_4 How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following?

The American economy

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Very/Somewhat 1730 1705 1845 848 996 501 478 458 407 538 303 900 566 683 596
Coricerned (Net) 84% 84% 91% 87% 95% 83% 94% 95% 95% 88% 93% 93% 91% 93% 89%

AB D F F F J J [¢]

Very concerned 893 986 1287 582 705 311 332 339 305 364 202 651 401 491 395

44% 49% 64% 60% 67% 52% 65% 70% 71% 59% 62% 67% 65% 67% 59%
A AB D F F F J o o)

Somewhat concerned 836 719 558 267 291 190 147 118 102 174 101 249 165 192 201
élé% 38% 28% 27% 28% ?_'ZI% 29% 25% 24% 29% 31% 26% 27% 26% 30%

Not At All/Not Very 320 314 178 124 54 102 31 24 22 74 21 70 55 49 74
Concerned (Net) 16% 16% 9% 13% 5% 17% 6% 5% 5% 12% 7% % 9% % 11%

C C E GHI KL N

Not very concerned 225 220 99 67 32 53 17 16 12 40 16 40 33 26 39
11% 11% 5% 7% 3% 9% 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6%

c c E GHI |

Not at all concerned 95 94 80 57 22 48 13 9 10 34 6 30 22 23 35

5% 5% 4% 6% 2% 8% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 5%
E GHI KL

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/NTO

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q16 Do you think you are going to get coronavirus (COVID-19)?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Yes 327 358 398 223 174 157 125 60 55 108 59 216 117 153 128
16% 18% 22% zg% 17% %ﬁ% ﬁsl% 12% 13% 18% 18% 22% 19% 21% 19%

]

No 1723 1661 1625 749 876 445 384 422 374 504 265 754 504 579 542
Sé% 82% 80% 77% 88% 74% 75% Fsg% ég% 82|% 82% 78% 81% 79% 81%

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste %, 10% fisK Tevel) - - - B

Overlap formulae used.

Page 42

25 Mar 2020
Table4l




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| have been tested for
coronavirus

| have not been tested for
coronavirus, but think |
should

| have not been tested for
coronavirus, and don’t
think I should

Decline to answer

Sigma

Q17 Which of the following are true for you regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 than $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 0k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100 103 99 81 17 46 38 12 3 23 10 63 36 28 35
5% 5% 5% E% 2% Hsl% H7|% 2% 1% 4% 3% 'E% 6% 4% 5%

J

343 389 338 182 156 144 88 62 45 118 46 154 81 150 107

17% 19% 17% 19% 15% szﬁ% 17|% 13% 11% 13% 14% 16% 13% ’\%o% 16%
e o

1505 1428 1463 648 815 357 353 384 368 417 254 722 478 523 462

73% 71% 72% 67% 78% 59% 69% 80% 86% 68% 78% 74% 7% 72% 69%
D F FG FGh J J noO

102 99 123 61 62 56 30 24 13 53 14 32 26 31 66
5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 9% 6% 5% 3% 9% 4% 3% 4% 4% 10%

HI i KL MN

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - D/E - F/IG/HIT - JIK/L - M/N/O

Overlap formulae used.
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

1 do not fear that | could
dieasaresult
contracting coronavl rus

| fear | could die asaresult

of contracting coronavirus

Sigma

roportions/Means:
Overlap formulae used.

Q18 Which of the following is true for you?

olumns Teste:

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

1487 1447 1311 632 679 401 316 336 259 383 205 641 423 419 469
78% 7%% 65% 65% 65% 67% 62% Zz(i% 60% 63% 63% 66% 6'3% 57% 73%

563 572 712 340 371 202 193 146 171 228 119 329 198 313 201
27% 28% A3§% 35% 35% 33% 33% 30% 43% 37% 37% 34% 32% M403% 30%

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

% TiSK Tevel) - - - B




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q19 Do you...?
Base: All Respondents
Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Believe coronavirus will be 1599 1567 1519 730 789 395 369 383 373 454 236 740 484 541 494
contained 78% 78% 75% 75% 75% 65% 7'%% é}((;)% F(?IZI% 74% 73% 76% 78% 74% 74%

c

Believe coronavirus will 451 452 504 242 262 208 140 99 56 158 88 230 137 191 176

not be contained 22% 22% 25% 25% 25% G?—isl% %ﬁ% 2(}% 13% 26% 27% 24% 22% 26% 26%
a

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

roportions/Means: Columns Testel %, 10% risk Tevel) - - - B -
Overlap formulae used.




F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q20 How much do each of the following aspects contribute to your level of fear and concern regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)?
Summary Of At Least A Little

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Communication from the
government

Afraid of losing my loved
ones

Coronavirus being my first
time experiencing a
pandemic like this

Drastic headlines about

how society Is chanagl ng

F\? g., hational guard’in
Rochdle NBA being

Communicati on from the
CDC

Newsand i |mag of
people fighting over
products at the grocery

Trysa? to keep up with all
recommendanons

Afraid of accidentally

spreadi n? the virus to
vulnerab e people even if
|I"'m not experiencing
symptoms

Constant stream of social
media posts about people’s
reac’nons to the ou% break

? stocking up,
se| quarantl ning, empty

Leamm_ that celebrities
and. FOH icians are testing
positive

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)
2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
1612 1660 1746 821 925 512 461 418 356 516 277 866 514 662 570
79% 82% 86% 84% 88% 85% 90% 87% 83% 84% 86% 89% 83% 90% 85%
A AB d FI J MO
1604 1642 1710 797 913 520 440 405 345 514 278 827 523 639 549
78% 81% Eg% 82% 85% 86% 86% 84% 80% 84% 86% 85% 84% 88% 82%
a I I
1513 1616 1704 789 916 520 444 396 343 511 269 832 515 640 550
74% 80% 84% 81% 87% 86% 87% 82% 80% 84% 83% 86% 83% 87% 82%
A AB D 1 hi mO
1628 1636 1703 808 895 508 449 406 340 515 268 837 521 642 540
79% 81% Eé% 83% 85% 84% BBI% 84% 79% 84% 83% 86% 84% 808% 81%
m
1602 1633 1697 802 895 516 448 388 345 507 274 828 518 635 545
78% 81% Eé% 83% 85% 8@% ?_{BI% 81% 81% 83% 85% 85% 83% 8(:7)% 81%
a i
1615 1590 1695 789 906 512 436 399 348 514 281 817 520 649 526
79% 79% 84% 81% 86% 85% 86% 83% 81% 84% 87% 84% 84% 89% 78%
AB D o MO
1590 1624 1675 778 897 500 439 402 335 507 270 808 498 641 536
78% 80% 83% 80% 88% 83% SGI% 83% 78% 83% 83% 83% 80% MBg% 80%
a i
1534 1568 1653 780 873 515 438 388 312 488 266 815 499 615 539
75% 78% Asé% 80% 83% 8h5|% srﬁ% 81|% 73% 80% 82% 84% 80% 84% 80%
]
1536 1512 1615 736 880 517 429 360 310 502 256 773 506 601 508
75% 75% 80% 76% 84% 86% 84% 75% 72% 82% 79% 80% 81% 82% 76%
AB D HI HI (¢] (¢]
1328 1269 1377 638 739 429 388 300 260 421 227 662 411 542 424
65% 63% GS% 66% 78% Lll% Lel% 62% 61% 69% 70% 68% 66% M761% 63%
al

Proportions/Means: Cglumns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/B/C - D/E - FIG/HIT -

Overlap formulae use:

JIKIL - M/NTO
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F|eld|n%Per|od: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q20_1 How much do each of the following aspects contribute to your level of fear and concern regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)? Table 46
Coronavirus being my first time experiencing a pandemic like this
Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

At Least A Little (Net) 1513 1616 1704 789 916 520 444 396 343 511 269 832 515 640 550
74% 80% 84% 81% 87% 86% 87% 82% 80% 84% 83% 86% 83% 87% 82%

A AB D 1 hi mO

A lot 504 582 717 300 417 212 230 161 115 224 119 339 201 317 199

25% 29% 35% 31% 40% 35% 45% 33% 27% 37% 37% 35% 32% 43% 30%
A AB D 1 FHI i MO

A moderate amount 516 550 522 243 279 176 120 131 96 154 71 264 166 187 168

25% 27% 26% 25% 27% 29% 24% 27% 22% 25% 22% 27% 27% 26% 25%
[s]]

A little 493 484 465 245 220 133 95 105 132 133 79 229 147 136 182

24% 24% 23% 25% 21% 22% 19% 22% c G3'_1|% 22% 24% 24% 24% 19% 2&%
e n

None 537 403 319 184 135 82 65 86 86 100 55 138 106 92 120
26% 20% 16% 19% 13% 14% 13% 18% 20% 16% 17% 14% 17% 13% 18%

BC C E ¢} FG n N

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DIE - FIGIHIT - JIKIL - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.
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F|eld|n%Per|od: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 25 Mar 2020
Q20_2 How much do each of the following aspects contribute to your level of fear and concern regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)? Table47
Afraid of losing my loved ones
Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

At Least A Little (Net) 1604 1642 1710 797 913 520 440 405 345 514 278 827 523 639 549
78% 81% Eg% 82% 85% 86% 86% 84% 80% 84% 86% 85% 84% 88% 82%

a I I

A lot 571 611 768 346 422 243 224 154 146 243 123 367 215 329 224

28% 30% 38% 36% 40% 40% 44% 32% 34% 40% 38% 38% 35% 45% 33%
AB d H HI MO

A moderate amount 459 473 491 211 280 153 121 125 91 136 87 239 168 160 164

22% 23% 24% 22% 25% 25% 24% 26% 21% 22% 27% 25% 27% 22% 24%
n

A little 574 558 451 240 211 123 94 126 108 134 68 222 140 150 161
28% 23% 22% ZE% 20% 20% 19% f2(6530/0 25:% 22% 21% 23% 23% 20% 24%

None 446 377 313 175 138 83 69 77 84 98 47 143 98 93 122
22% 19% 15% 18% 13% 14% 14% 16% 20% 16% 14% 15% 16% 13% 18%

bC [¢ E fg N

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/NTO

Overlap formulae used.
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F|eld|n%Per|od: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q20_3 How much do each of the following aspects contribute to your level of fear and concern regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)? able48
Afraid of accidentally spreading the virus to vulnerable people even if I'm not experiencing symptoms
Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

At Least A Little (Net) 1534 1568 1653 780 873 515 438 388 312 488 266 815 499 615 539
75% 78% Eé% 80% 83% Bhfi% Bhe‘i% 81|% 73% 80% 82% 84% 80% 84% 80%

J

A lot 475 513 596 248 348 204 168 131 92 172 92 296 161 260 175

23% 25% 29% 26% 33% 34% 33% 27% 22% 28% 28% 31% 26% 36% 26%
AB D hi 1 MO

A moderate amount 506 533 589 293 296 196 146 151 95 172 93 301 198 221 169

25% 26% 2A9% 30% 28% 33i% 29% 31|% 22% 28% 29% 31% 3(%% 30% 25%
I

A little 552 521 469 239 230 114 124 107 124 143 81 218 140 134 195
25% 26% 23% 25% 22% 19% 24}% 22% éﬁ% 23% 25% 22% 23% 18% Mz,?l%

None 516 451 370 192 177 88 71 93 117 124 58 155 122 117 131
25% 22% 18% 20% 17% 15% 14% 19% 27% 20% 18% 16% 20% 16% 20%

[¢ C fg FGH |

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DIE - FIGIHIT - JIKIL - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.
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F|eld|n%Per|od: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 25 Mar 2020
Q20_4 How much do each of the following aspects contribute to your level of fear and concern regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)? Table49
Constant stream of social media posts about people’s reactions to the outbreak (e.g., stocking up, self-quarantining, empty shelves)
Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

At Least A Little (Net) 1536 1512 1615 736 880 517 429 360 310 502 256 773 506 601 508
75% 75% 80% 76% 84% 86% 84% 75% 72% 82% 79% 80% 81% 82% 76%

AB D HI HI [¢) [¢]

A lot 468 481 582 242 339 190 180 128 84 180 91 284 182 234 165
23% 24% ﬁg% 25% 3%% 31|% ,3_ﬁ% 27|% 20% 29% 28% 29% 29% 3(%% 25%

A moderate amount 542 545 557 260 297 174 140 134 109 167 81 280 186 192 179
26% 27% 28% 27% 28% 29% 28% 28% 25% 27% 25% 29% 30% 26% 27%

A little 526 487 477 233 243 153 108 98 117 156 84 209 138 175 164
26% 24% 24% 24% 23% 25% 21% 20% 2|_7'% 25% 26% 22% 22% 24% 24%

g

None 514 507 408 237 171 86 80 122 119 109 68 197 115 131 162
25% 25% 20% 24% 16% 14% 16% 25% 28% 18% 21% 20% 19% 18% 24%

C C E FG FG MN

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIGIHIT - JIKIL - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.
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F|eld|n%Per|od: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q20_5 How much do each of the following aspects contribute to your level of fear and concern regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)?
News and images of people fighting over products at the grocery store

25 Mar 2020
Table 50

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

At Least A Little (Net) 1615 1590 1695 789 906 512 436 399 348 514 281 817 520 649 526
79% 79% Eé% 81% 88% 85% 86% 83% 81% 84% 87% 84% 84% Msg% 78%

0

A lot 540 551 601 258 342 171 171 144 115 192 95 282 185 245 171

26% 27% 30% 27% 38% 28% 34% 30% 27% 31% 29% 29% 30% 303% 25%
a i

A moderate amount 558 529 564 270 294 185 139 123 117 161 112 262 175 225 164
27% 26% 28% 28% 28% 31% 27% 26% 27% 26% gf% 27% 28% 3(%% 25%

A little 517 510 530 260 270 156 126 132 117 161 73 273 160 179 191
25% 25% 26% 27% 26% 26% 25% 27% 27% 26% 23% 28% 26% 25% 28%

None 435 429 328 184 144 91 73 83 81 98 43 153 101 83 144
21% 21% 16% 19% 14% 15% 14% 17% 19% 16% 13% 16% 16% 11% 22%

C C E N mN

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DIE - FIGIHIT - JIKIL - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q20_6 How much do each of the following aspects contribute to your level of fear and concern regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)?
Drastic headlines about how society is changing (e.g., national guard in New Rochelle, NBA being cancel)
Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

At Least A Little (Net) 1628 1636 1703 808 895 508 449 406 340 515 268 837 521 642 540
79% 81% Eé% 83% 85% 84% BBI% 84% 79% 84% 83% 86% 84% 808% 81%

m

A lot 478 494 567 248 318 181 191 126 69 173 92 276 160 248 158

23% 24% 28% 26% 30% 30% 37% 26% 16% 28% 28% 28% 26% 34% 24%
AB d 1 FHI 1 MO

A moderate amount 597 607 625 287 337 181 147 156 141 184 113 294 210 216 199
29% 30% 31% 30% 32% 30% 29% 32% 33% 30% 35% 30% 34% 29% 30%

A little 553 534 512 273 239 146 112 124 130 158 64 267 150 178 183
27% 26% 25% ZE% 23% 24% 22% 26% f3((;)% ZE% 20% 2&% 24% 24% 27%

None 422 383 320 164 155 95 60 76 89 97 56 133 100 90 130
2(1:% 18% 16% 17% 15% 16% 12% 16% 2&% 16% 17% 14% 16% 12% 13%

n

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIGIHIT - JIKIL - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.

Page 52

25 Mar 2020
Table51
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F|eld|n%Per|od: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 25 Mar 2020
Q20_7 How much do each of the following aspects contribute to your level of fear and concern regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)? Table52
Learning that celebrities and politicians are testing positive
Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

At Least A Little (Net) 1328 1269 1377 638 739 429 388 300 260 421 227 662 411 542 424
65% 63% 68% 66% 70% 71% 76% 62% 61% 69% 70% 68% 66% 74% 63%

aB d HI HI MO

A lot 317 316 349 169 179 107 141 64 37 118 55 161 96 162 91

15% 16% 17% 17% 17% 1h8|% F%_'BI% 13% 9% 19% 17% 17% 15% Mz(%% 14%
I

A moderate amount 425 437 482 223 260 158 127 110 88 147 76 238 151 176 156

21% 22% 24% 23% 25% 26% 25% 23% 20% 24% 24% 25% 24% 24% 23%
a

A little 586 515 546 246 300 164 120 127 135 155 96 263 165 204 178
23% 26% 27% 25% 29% 27% 24% 26% 3(]5.% 25% 30% 27% 26% 28% 27%

None 722 750 646 335 311 174 121 182 169 191 97 308 210 190 246
35% 37% 32% 34% 30% 29% 24% 38% 39% 31% 30% 32% 34% 26% 37%

c C e FG FG N N

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/NTO

Overlap formulae used.
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F|eld|n%Per|od: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 25 Mar 2020
Q20_8 How much do each of the following aspects contribute to your level of fear and concern regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)? Table53
Communication from the government
Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

At Least A Little (Net) 1612 1660 1746 821 925 512 461 418 356 516 277 866 514 662 570
79% 82% 86% 84% 88% 85% 90% 87% 83% 84% 86% 89% 83% 90% 85%

A AB d FI J MO

A lot 444 507 558 270 288 153 178 134 93 159 104 262 131 264 163

22% 25% 28% 28% 27% 25% 35% 28% 22% 26% 32% 27% 21% 36% 24%
A A FHI i j MO

A moderate amount 601 626 640 284 356 183 178 148 132 171 93 351 222 235 183
29% 31% 32% 29% Sé% 30% 35% 31% 31% 28% 29% %E% 38% 32% 27%

A little 567 526 549 268 281 176 105 136 131 186 81 253 160 164 225
28% 26% 27% 28% 27% 2(%% 21% 23% 3((;)% 30% 25% 26% 26% 22% ,\,?,ﬁ%

None 438 359 277 151 126 91 48 64 73 96 47 104 107 70 100
21% 18% 14% 16% 12% 15% 10% 13% 17% 16% 14% 11% 17% 10% 15%

BC C e G G L N N

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIGIHIT - JIKIL - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.
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F|eld|n%Per|od: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q20_9 How much do each of the following aspects contribute to your level of fear and concern regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)? able 54
Communication from the CDC
Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

At Least A Little (Net) 1602 1633 1697 802 895 516 448 388 345 507 274 828 518 635 545
78% 81% Eé% 83% 85% Br?% ?48'% 81% 81% 83% 85% 85% 83% 88% 81%

a i

A lot 355 421 486 232 254 139 151 119 77 148 74 239 148 196 142

17% 2&% ,ﬁé% 24% 24% 23% 3F0|% 25|% 18% 24% 23% 25% 24% 27% 21%
0

A moderate amount 634 616 635 281 354 184 170 140 141 181 102 324 190 262 184
31% 31% 31% 29% Sé% 31% 33% 29% 33% 30% 32% 33% 31% 38% 27%

A little 613 596 576 289 287 192 127 129 128 178 98 266 181 177 219
30% 30% 28% 30% 27% 362% 25% 27% 30% 29% 30% 27% 29% 24% 33%

n

None 448 386 326 170 155 87 61 94 84 105 50 142 103 97 125
22% 19% 16% 17% 15% 14% 12% 19% 19% 17% 15% 15% 17% 13% 19%

bC c fG fG N

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIGIHIT - JIKIL - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.
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F|eld|n%Per|od: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q20_10 How much do each of the following aspects contribute to your level of fear and concern regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)?
Trying to keep up with all the safety recommendations

25 Mar 2020
Table 55

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

At Least A Little (Net) 1590 1624 1675 778 897 500 439 402 335 507 270 808 498 641 536
78% 80% 82% 80% BS% 83% Be‘i% 83% 78% 83% 83% 83% 80% Msg% 80%

a i

A lot 453 470 549 242 306 156 190 128 75 163 84 272 153 241 155

22% 23% 27% 25% 29% 26% 37% 26% 18% 27% 26% 28% 25% 33% 23%
AB d 1 FHI 1 MO

A moderate amount 566 616 557 268 289 172 134 138 113 165 96 274 168 222 168

28% 31% 28% 28% 27% 28% 26% 29% 26% 27% 30% 28% 27% 30% 25%
0

A little 571 538 569 267 302 173 114 136 146 178 90 261 178 178 214

28% 27% 28% 27% 29% 29% 22% 28% Sé% 29% 28% 27% 29% 24% ?ﬁ%
9 9

None 460 395 348 194 154 103 71 80 95 105 54 162 123 91 134
22% 20% 17% 20% 15% 17% 14% 17% 22% 17% 17% 17% 20% 12% 20%

bC E Gh N N

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIGIHIT - JIKIL - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| think the amount of fear
is sensible given ho
serious the pandemic has
become

The amount of fear is
irrational, people are
overreactin

Sigma

Q21 Which of the following is closest to your view of people’s reaction to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

942 1012 1236 564 672 367 316 293 259 344 213 612 352 530 355
46% 50% 61% 58% 64% 61% 62% 61% 60% 56% 66% 63% 57% 72% 53%

A AB D J J MO

1108 1007 787 408 378 235 193 189 170 268 112 358 269 202 316
54% 50% 39% 42% 36% 39% 38% 39% 40% 44% 34% 37% 43% 28% 47%

BC C E KL N N

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/N/O

Overlap formulae used.
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q22 How concerned are you about each of the following potetntiafl)shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
system?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Healthcare workers
(doctors, nurses,
supporting staff)

Hospital beds (room for
patients)

Hospital ventilators (for
assisted breathing)
Surgical masks and gloves

Testing kits for COVID-19

Summary Of Concerned

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)
2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
1608 1618 1780 817 964 490 456 440 395 521 283 875 544 672 565
78% 80% 88% 84% 92% 81% 90% 91% 92% 85% 87% 90% 88% 92% 84%
AB D F F F O
1540 1554 1740 790 950 493 447 420 381 506 276 524 538
75% 7% 86% 81% 90% 82% 88% 87% 89% 83% 85% 88% 84% 93% 80%
AB D F f F J MO
1525 1547 1738 795 943 491 440 422 385 500 275 864 532 670 536
74% 7% 86% 82% 90% 81% 86% 87% 90% 82% 85% 89% 86% 92% 80%
AB D f F F Jk [e] MO
1395 1424 1672 761 911 479 427 405 362 480 266 833 498 654 521
68% 71% AB\S% 78% 85% 80% 84% 84% 84% 78% 82% Sg% 80% MB(%% 78%
1538 1479 1660 756 904 475 419 407 358 479 259 826 485 660 515
75% 73% ASE% 78% 88% 79% 82% 84}% 83% 78% 80% %E% 78% MQ(())% 7%

Proportions/Means: Columns ested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - FIG/HIT -

Overlap formulae used

JIKIL - M/NTO
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q22_1 How concerned are you about each of the following pottentigll shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
system?

Base: All Respondents

Surgical masks and gloves

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Very/Somewhat 1395 1424 1672 761 911 479 427 405 362 480 266 833 498 654 521
Coricerned (Net) 68% 71% Eg% 78% 85% 80% 84% 84% 84% 78% 82% 86% 80% 88% 78%

Very concerned 644 743 1089 432 657 298 277 275 239 303 172 298 308
31% 37% 54% 44% 63% 49% 54% 57% 56% 49% 53% 56% 48% 66% 46%

A AB D F J MO

Somewhat concerned 751 682 583 329 254 181 149 130 123 177 94 286 200 170 213
Sg% Sé% 29% 3é% 24% 30% 29% 27% 29% 29% 29% 29% 3'\2‘% 23% 35%

Not At All/Not Very 655 595 351 211 139 124 82 77 67 132 58 137 123 78 149
Concerned (Net) 3(%% 2C9% 17% 2%% 13% 20% 16% 16% 16% ZE% 18% 14% 2'9‘% 11% 25%

Not very concerned 393 351 231 141 89 77 51 49 53 87 34 97 82 52 96
18% 1&% 11% lg% 9% 13% 10% 10% 12% 1;_1% 11% 10% 1'\3‘% 7% lﬁ%

Not at all concerned 262 243 120 70 50 46 32 28 14 45 24 40 41 26 53
13% 12% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% 6% 3% 7% 7% 4% 7% 4% 8%

C C e | i L | N N

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/B/C - DJE - FIG/HIT -
Overlap formulae used.

JIKTL - M/IN/O
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q22_2 How concerned are you about each of the following pottentigll shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
system?

Base: All Respondents

Testing kits for COVID-19

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Very/Somewhat 1538 1479 1660 756 904 475 419 407 358 479 259 826 485 660 515
Coricerned (Net) 75% 73% ABE% 78% 88% 79% 82% 84}% 83% 78% 80% BE% 78% 98% 7%

Very concerned 834 828 1009 405 604 287 265 235 221 301 159 267 306
41% 41% Eg% 42% 55% 48% 52% 49% 52% 49% 49% 50% 43% M68% 46%

Somewhat concerned 704 651 651 351 300 188 154 172 136 179 101 337 218 224 209
34% 32% 32% 32% 29% 31% 30% 36% 32% 29% 31% 35% 35% 31% 31%

]
Not At All/Not Very 512 540 363 217 147 127 90 75 71 132 65 144 136 72 155
Concerned (Net) Zé% Zg% 18% 2%% 14% 2%% 18% 16% 17% ZE% 20|% 15% 2'\2‘% 10% 2&%
Not very concerned 309 343 250 143 107 86 54 54 56 90 47 103 101 42 107
1é% 1&% 12% lg% 10% 14% 11% 11% 13% 1E% 14% 11% 1'3% 6% lﬁ%

Not at all concerned 203 198 113 73 40 42 35 21 15 42 18 41 35 30 48
18% 18% 6% E% 4% % % 4% 4% 7I% 6% 4% 6% 4% 7%

I I n

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tlevel) - A/B/C - DIE - F/IG/HIT -
Overlap formulae used.

JIKIL - M/IN/O
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q22_3 How concerned are you about each of the following pottentigll shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
system?

Base: All Respondents

Hospital beds (room for patients)

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Very/Somewhat 1540 1554 1740 790 950 493 447 420 381 506 276 858 524 678 538
Coricerned (Net) 75% 7% ES% 81% 98% 82% 8'2:3% 87](% 82% 83% 85% 88% 84% 98’% 80%

Very concerned 766 857 1075 447 629 320 289 244 223 310 155 549 294 466 315
37% 42% 53% 46% 60% 53% 57% 51% 52% 51% 48% 57% 47% 64% 47%

A AB D K MO

Somewhat concerned 774 697 665 343 322 173 158 176 158 196 121 309 230 212 223

38% 35% 33% 35% 31% 29% 31% 3'6:3% 3;% 32% 37% 32% 3'\7‘% 29% 33%
e

Not At All/Not Very 510 465 283 183 100 110 62 62 48 105 48 112 97 54 132
Concerned (Net) 25% 23% 14% 19% 10% 18% 12% 13% 11% 17% 15% 12% 16% 7% 20%

C C E Ghl L N N

Not very concerned 301 282 196 119 77 71 40 49 37 70 36 81 68 38 91
15% 14% 10% 12% 7% 12% 8% 10% 9% 11% 11% 8% 11% 5% 14%

[& [ E g | N N

Not at all concerned 209 183 86 64 23 39 22 13 12 36 12 30 29 16 41
10% 9% 4% 7% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 2% 6%

C C E HI L N N

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/B/C - DIE - F/IG/HIT -
Overlap formulae used.

JIKIL - M/IN/O
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q22_4 How concerned are you about each of the following pottentigll shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
system?

Base: All Respondents

Hospital ventilators (for assisted breathing)

Page 62
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Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

D) ®) © ©) G G) ©) G) [0) 3) () ) M) ) ©

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Very/Somewhat 1525 1547 1738 795 943 491 440 422 385 500 275 864 532 670 536
Coricerned (Net) 74% 7% 86% 82% 90% 81% 86% 87% 90% 82% 85% 89% 86% 92% 80%

AB D f F F k ¢} o

Very concerned 738 842 1151 477 675 321 293 279 258 324 181 318 325

36% 42% 57% 49% 64% 53% 58% 58% 60% 53% 56% 60% 51% 69% 49%
A AB D f J MO

Somewhat concerned 787 705 586 318 268 171 147 143 126 177 94 286 214 162 210
8% 35% 29% 33% 26% 28% 29% 30% 29% 29% 29% 29% 34% 22% 31%

Not At All/Not Very 525 472 285 178 107 112 69 60 44 111 50 106 89 62 135
Concerned (Net) 26% 23% 14% 18% 10% 19% 14% 13% 10% 18% 15% 11% 14% 8% 20%

[¢] ¢ E gHl L | N MN

Not very concerned 322 280 189 115 74 67 47 44 33 74 36 69 55 43 91
16% 14% 9% 12% 7% 11% 9% 9% 8% 12% 11% % 9% 6% 14%

C C E L | n MN

Not at all concerned 203 192 96 63 33 45 22 17 12 37 14 37 34 18 44
10% 9% 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6%

C Cc E gHI | N N

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tlevel) - A/B/C - DIE - FIG/HIT -
Overlap formulae used.

JIKIL - M/IN/O




F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q22_5 How concerned are you about each of the following pottentigll shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
system?

Base: All Respondents

Healthcare workers (doctors, nurses, supporting staff)
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Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Very/Somewhat 1608 1618 1780 817 964 490 456 440 395 521 283 875 544 672 565
Coricerned (Net) 78% 80% ES% 84% 95% 81% 92% 9%% 9'%% 85% 87% 90% 88% 95% 84%

Very concerned 863 940 1186 499 687 317 305 289 275 336 188 595 326 362
42% 47% 59% 51% 65% 53% 60% 60% 64% 55% 58% 61% 53% 68% 54%

A AB D f f F J MO

Somewhat concerned 745 678 595 318 277 172 151 151 120 185 95 279 218 174 202
3(6:3% Sé% 29% 3%% 26% 29% 30% 31% 28% 30% 29% 29% 3'3% 24% 33%

Not At All/Not Very 442 401 243 156 87 113 53 42 34 91 41 95 77 60 106
Concerned (Net) 22% 20% 12% 16% 8% 19% 10% 9% 8% 15% 13% 10% 12% 8% 16%

C C E GHI L N N

Not very concerned 259 235 162 103 59 75 32 30 25 60 27 70 52 41 69
13% 12% 8% 11% 6% 12% 6% 6% 6% 10% 8% % 8% 6% 10%

C C E GHI n N

Not at all concerned 183 166 81 53 27 38 21 12 9 31 14 25 25 20 36
9% 8% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5%

C C E HI L N

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/B/C - DJE - FIG/HIT -
Overlap formulae used.

JIKTL - M/IN/O




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q23 Which of the following sources do you get your information from rlegarding the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak? Please

Base: All Respondents

select all that apply”

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) B (] (©) (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)
Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
Local media 1156 1038 1194 548 647 310 316 307 262 369 201 551 336 468 391
56% 51% 59% 56% 62% 51% 62% 64% 61% 60% 62% 57% 54% 64% 58%
B B d F F F Mo
National media 1133 1075 1186 560 626 276 309 296 305 336 198 586 345 459 382
55% 53% 59% 58% 60% 46% 61% 61% 71% 55% 61% 60% 56% 63% 57%
aB F F FGH ] Mo
The White . 676 881 973 439 534 211 233 256 272 294 155 469 400 287 286
House/President 33% 44% 48% 45% 51% 35% 46% 53% 63% 48% 48% 48% 64% 39% 43%
A AB D F Fg FGH NO
CbC 934 953 942 418 525 268 256 225 193 235 160 500 286 351 306
46% 47% A47% 43% 58% 45% 50% 47% 45% 38% 43% 5%% 46% 48% 46%
My governor 576 749 884 394 490 203 211 217 253 244 152 442 284 319 281
28% 37% 44% 40% 47% 34% 42% 45% 59% 40% 47% 46% 46% 44% 42%
A AB D F F FGH i i
My local government 711 773 855 398 457 239 224 205 188 278 138 404 242 327 285
35% 38% ﬁé% 41% 44% 40% 44% 42% 44% 46% 43% 42% 39% 45% 43%
a m
Socia media (e.g, 719 765 801 356 445 321 245 154 81 261 120 375 231 310 260
Facebook, Instagram) 35% 38% 42% 37% 45% ?_ﬁ% All_ﬁ% 32|% 19% 43% 37% 39% 37% 42% 39%
Friends and family 653 699 731 316 415 270 200 140 121 245 111 339 200 305 226
32% 35% 36% 33% 39% 45% 39% 29% 28% 40% 34% 35% 32% 42% 34%
A D HI HI | MO
Doctors and nurses 515 528 534 262 272 176 156 100 102 142 75 293 172 195 167
25% 26% 26% 27% 26% 23% ?_|1_% 21% 24% 23% 23% %E% 28% 27% 25%
I
Government 422 468 528 255 273 179 148 122 78 147 66 278 165 185 177
PSA’s/website 21% 23% Eg% 26% 26% 30|% 29{% ZEi% 18% 24% 20% 2_2% 27% 25% 26%
J
Medical journals 234 236 219 131 88 95 78 31 16 62 26 114 75 7 66
11% 12% 11% 1%% 8% %-ﬁ% %—|5I% 6% 4% 10% 8% 12% 12% 11% 10%
Other 54 63 50 23 27 7 6 15 22 18 8 23 20 10 19
3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% f3% E é% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3%
g n
None of the above 69 59 43 27 17 30 11 2 1 11 8 15 9 11 24
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% * * 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 4%
c GHI HI mn
Sigma 7853 8287 8940 4125 4815 2586 2392 2068 1893 2643 1419 4389 2763 3306 2871
383% 410% 442% 424% 458% 429% 470% 429% 441% 432% 437% 452% 445% 452% 428%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIGIHIT - JIKIL - M/N/O
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q24 How trustworthy do you think each of the following sourg(:bes alr(%to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus
outbreak?

Base: All Respondents

Summary Of Trustworthy

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)
Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
Doctors and nurses 1911 1852 1900 897 1002 531 480 464 424 571 313 914 577 706 617
93% 92% 94% 92% 95% 88% 94% 96% 99% 93% 96% 94% 93% 96% 92%
B D F F FGh i MO
CDC 1817 1791 1843 857 987 509 469 454 411 541 302 896 565 684 594
89% 89% 91% 88% 94% 84% 92% 94% 96% 89% 93% 92% 91% 93% 89%
AB D F F Fg i J [¢]
Medical journals 1729 1736 1763 830 933 482 460 431 390 506 285 870 525 670 568
84% 86% 87% 85% 89% 80% 90% 89% 91% 83% 88% 90% 84% 92% 85%
A d F F F i J MO
My governor 1546 1532 1664 765 900 471 415 405 374 493 269 814 515 625 525
75% 76% 82% 79% 86% 78% 82% 84% 87% 81% 83% 84% 83% 85% 78%
AB D f Fg o [e]
My local government 1547 1549 1641 765 876 465 420 400 357 495 254 800 492 622 527
75% 7% 81% 79% 83% 7% 82% 83% 83% 81% 78% 83% 79% 85% 79%
AB D f f f MO
Government 1534 1566 1620 746 873 460 418 386 355 486 257 786 521 581 518
PSA’s'website 75% 78% 82% 7% 83% 76% 82f% 80% 83f% 79% 79% 81% 861% 79% 7%
n
Loca media 1485 1493 1540 738 802 411 407 381 341 451 254 749 425 640 475
72% 74% 72% 76% 76% 68% 8'(:)% 72% 72% 74% 78% 7% 68% M8g% 71%
Friends and family 1435 1444 1475 693 782 436 386 355 298 461 226 707 443 557 475
70% 2% 73% 71% 74% 72% 76% 74% 69% 75% 70% 73% 71% 76% 71%
i o
National media 1335 1317 1377 635 742 395 369 333 281 406 221 669 351 607 419
65% 65% 68% 65% 7%% 65% 7':2_% 69% 65% 66% 68% 69% 57% M803% 63%
i m
The White | 1168 1235 1262 606 656 362 331 309 260 396 193 595 551 330 382
House/President 57% 6&% GE% 62% 62% 60% 65% 64% 61% 65% 60% 61% NSCE;% 45% 5&%
Socia media(e.g., 759 689 753 360 393 268 230 164 91 245 105 363 238 297 218
Facebook, Instagram) 37% 34% 37% 37% 37% éll_ﬁ% 4'1_|5|% 34}% 21% 4}(()% 32% 37% 38% 4(%% 32%
0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - MIN/O
Overlap formulae used.
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Trustworthy (Net)
Very trustworthy
Somewhat trustworthy
Not All/Not Vere)(
Trustworthy (Net)
Not very trustworthy

Not all trustworthy

Sigma

Q24_1 How trustworthy do you think each of the following soutré:es E,r;e to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus
outbreak?

Social media (e.g., Facebook, Instagram)

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

759 689 753 360 393 268 230 164 91 245 105 363 238 297 218
37% 34% 37% 37% 37% 4'1_|4I% 4}1_|5|% 34}% 21% 4}(()% 32% 37% 38% 401% 32%

)

179 174 174 103 70 58 81 26 9 68 11 88 54 78 42

9% 9% 9% 11% % 10% 16% 5% 2% 11% 3% 9% 9% 11% 6%
E HI FHI | K K (o]

580 515 579 257 322 210 149 138 83 177 94 275 184 219 176
28% 26% 28% 26% 35% 3h5I% 2%% 2%% 19% 29% 29% 28% 30% 30% 26%

1291 1330 1270 612 658 335 279 318 338 367 219 607 383 435 453
63% 66% 63% 63% 63% 56% 55% 66% 79% 60% 68% 63% 62% 59% 68%

FG FGH J mN

662 751 704 320 384 206 157 155 186 215 125 320 186 275 242
32% SZ% 35% 33% 37% 34% 31% 32% E G4I§% 35% 39% 33% 30% 3’3% 36%

m

630 579 566 292 274 130 122 163 152 152 94 287 196 160 210
31% 29% 28% 30% 26% 22% 24% FSé% gg% 25% 29% 30% 3'\2‘% 22% 3&%

]

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tlevel) - A/B/C - DIE - FIG/HIT -

Overlap formulae used.

JIKIL - M/IN/O
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q24_2 How trustworthy do you think each of the following sggtrg%saﬁge to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus

National media
Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Very/Somewhat 1335 1317 1377 635 742 395 369 333 281 406 221 669 351 607 419
Trustworthy (Net) 65% 65% 68% 65% 75[% 65% 7':2_% 69% 65% 66% 68% 69% 57% 88’% 63%

i m

Very trustworthy 393 368 427 199 228 128 132 97 70 144 64 201 104 104
19% 18% 2%% 20% 22% 21% 2rﬁ% 20% 16% 24% 20% 21% 17% M38% 15%

Somewhat trustworthy 942 949 950 436 514 267 237 236 211 262 157 469 247 388 315
46% 47% 47% 45% 49% 44% 46% 49% 49% 43% 48% 48% 40% ’33% 4’;%

j o

Not All/Not Vere¥ 715 702 646 338 308 208 140 149 148 206 104 301 270 125 251

Trustworthy (Net) 35% 35% 32% 32% 29% 38% 28% 31% 35% 34% 32% 31% 63% 17% 3&%
g o

Not very trustworthy 441 460 369 164 206 124 76 93 76 124 64 163 139 94 136

2(%% 28% 18% 17% 20% 21% 15% 19% 18% 20% 20% 17% 2'\2‘% 13% 23%
s

Not all trustworthy 274 242 277 174 103 84 65 56 72 82 40 138 131 31 115
13% 12% 14% lg% 10% 14% 13% 12% 1;% 13% 12% 14% 2'3‘.% 4% l&%

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIG/HIT - JIK/IC - M/NTO
Overlap formulae used.
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Trustworthy (Net)
Very trustworthy
Somewhat trustworthy
Not All/Not Vere)(
Trustworthy (Net)
Not very trustworthy

Not all trustworthy

Sigma

Q24_3 How trustworthy do you think each of the following soutré:es E,r;e to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus
outbreak?

Local media
Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

1485 1493 1540 738 802 411 407 381 341 451 254 749 425 640 475
72% 74% 72% 76% 76% 68% 82% 72% 72% 74% 78% 7% 68% 88% 71%

419 418 440 215 225 111 143 115 72 149 72 201 117 121
20% 21% 22% 22% 21% 18% 2FEi% Zﬁ% 17% 24% 22% 21% 19% MZg% 18%

1066 1075 1100 523 577 300 264 266 269 302 182 548 308 439 354
52% 53% 54% 54% 55% 50% 52% 55% F gﬁ% 49% 56% Sg% 50% MG(())% 53%

]

565 526 483 235 248 192 102 101 89 160 70 221 196 91 196
Z(E:}% 26% 24% 24% 24% G?—izl% 20% 21% 21% 26% 22% 23% 3'\2‘% 12% 23%

360 355 320 154 167 122 68 61 69 96 50 155 131 68 121
18% 18% 16% 16% 16% G2'91% 13% 13% 16% 16% 15% 16% 2'%‘% 9% lﬁ%

206 171 162 81 81 70 34 39 19 64 20 66 65 23 74
10% 8% 8% 8% 8% 12% % 8% 4% 11% 6% 7% 10% 3% 11%

c Gl i kL N N

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/B/C - DJE - FIG/HIT -

Overlap formulae used.

JIKTL - M/IN/O
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Trustworthy (Net)
Very trustworthy
Somewhat trustworthy
Not All/Not Vere)(
Trustworthy (Net)
Not very trustworthy

Not all trustworthy

Sigma

Medical journals

Q24_4 How trustworthy do you think each of the following soutré:es E,r;e to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus
outbreak?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

D) ®) © ©) G G) ©) G) [0) 3) () ) M) ) ©

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

1729 1736 1763 830 933 482 460 431 390 506 285 870 525 670 568
84% 86% BZ% 85% 88% 80% 92% 82% 9%% 83% 88% 90% 84% 95% 85%

]

726 743 818 419 398 225 241 200 151 216 133 221 239

35% 37% 40% 43% 38% 37% 47% 42% 35% 35% 41% 43% 36% 49% 36%
Ab e Fl J MO

1002 994 945 410 535 257 219 230 239 289 152 453 304 312 329
49% 49% 47% 42% 55% 43% 43% 48% Fé’:ﬁ% 47% 47% 47% 49% 43% 49%

n n

321 283 260 143 117 121 49 51 39 106 39 100 97 62 102
16% 14% 13% 15% 11% 20% 10% 11% 9% 17% 12% 10% 16% 8% 15%

¢ e GHI kL N N

230 211 172 85 87 67 34 40 30 68 33 64 64 45 63
1&% 10% 9% 9% 8% 1GI_% % 8% 7% 1&% 10|% 7% 1'9‘% 6% 9%

i n

91 72 88 58 30 54 14 11 8 38 6 36 32 16 39
4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 9% 3% 2% 2% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 6%

E GHI Kl N N

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/B/C - DJE - F/IG/HIT -

Overlap formulae used.

JIKIL - M/IN/O
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q24_5 How trustworthy do you think each of the following sggtrg%saﬁge to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus

Government PSA’s/website
Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Very/Somewhat 1534 1566 1620 746 873 460 418 386 55 486 257 86 521 581 518
Trustworthy (Net) 75% 78% 82% 7% 88% 76% 82f% 80% 8%% 79% 79% 81% 861% 79% 7%

n

Very trustworthy 502 463 571 272 299 176 173 127 96 168 74 296 213 208 150

25% 23% 28% 28% 28% 29% 34% 26% 22% 28% 23% 30% 34% 28% 22%
AB i HI K nO (o]

Somewhat trustworthy 1032 1103 1049 474 574 285 245 260 259 318 183 490 309 372 368
50% 52% 52% 49% 58% 47% 48% 54}% éié)% 52% 57% 51% 50% 51% 55%

Not All/Not Vere¥ 516 453 403 226 177 143 91 95 74 126 67 184 100 151 152
Trustworthy (Net) Zé% 22% 20% 2%% 17% 24% 18% 20% 17% 21% 21% 19% 16% 21% 2’\%%

gi m

Not very trustworthy 360 313 271 142 128 88 64 58 61 77 49 129 70 104 97
18% 16% 13% 15% 12% 15% 12% 12% 14% 13% 15% 13% 11% 14% 14%

Not all trustworthy 156 140 133 84 49 54 27 37 14 48 18 55 30 47 56
8% 7% % 2% 5% QI% 5% Ei% 3% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% ’3%

g

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIG/HIT - JIKIC - M/NTO
Overlap formulae used.
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q24_6 How trustworthy do you think each of the following soutré:es E,r;e to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus
outbreak?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Trustworthy (Net)
Very trustworthy
Somewhat trustworthy
Not All/Not Vere)(
Trustworthy (Net)
Not very trustworthy

Not all trustworthy

Sigma

CDC
Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
D) ®) © ©) G G) ©) G) [0) 3) () ) M) ) ©
2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
1817 1791 1843 857 987 509 469 454 411 541 302 896 565 684 594
89% 89% 91% 88% 94% 84% 92% 94% 96% 89% 93% 92% 91% 93% 89%
AB D F F Fg i [¢]
1021 992 1129 507 621 307 310 268 242 315 187 338 453 338
50% 49% 56% 52% 59% 51% 61% 56% 56% 51% 58% 59% 54% 62% 50%
AB D F J MO
796 799 715 349 366 202 158 186 169 227 115 325 227 231 256
39% 48% 35% 36% 35% 33% 31% 38% 38% 37% 35% 34% 37% 32% 33%
c
233 228 180 116 64 94 40 28 18 70 22 74 56 48 76
11% 11% 9% 12% 6% 16% 8% 6% 4% 11% 7% 8% 9% % 11%
C C E GHI i kL N
160 169 113 72 42 59 28 14 13 42 13 55 30 34 49
8% 8% 6% 7% 4% 10% 5% 3% 3% 7% 4% 6% 5% 5% %
C C E GHI
72 59 66 44 22 35 13 14 5 28 10 19 26 14 27
4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 6% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4%
E Ghl L N n
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tlevel) - A/B/C - DJE - F/IG/HIT -

Overlap formulae used.

JIKIL - M/IN/O
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q24_7 How trustworthy do you think each of the following sggtrg%saﬁge to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus

Friends and family
Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Very/Somewhat 1435 1444 1475 693 782 436 386 355 298 461 226 707 443 557 475
Trustworthy (Net) 70% 2% 73% 71% 74% 72% 76% 74% 69% 75% 70% 73% 71% 76% 71%

Very trustworthy 454 455 427 225 202 125 156 83 63 147 63 196 143 177 106
22% 23% 21% 23% 19% 21% F?—ill% 17% 15% 24% 20% 20% 203% 261% 16%

e i

Somewhat trustworthy 981 989 1049 468 580 311 230 273 235 314 162 511 300 380 369

48% 49% SE% 48% 58% 52% 45% 5G7% 565% 51% 50% 53% 48% 52% 5’3%
s

Not All/Not Vere¥ 615 575 548 279 268 167 123 127 131 151 98 263 178 175 195
Trustworthy (Net) 30% 28% 27% 29% 26% 28% 24% 26% 31% 25% 30% 27% 29% 24% 29%

g n

Not very trustworthy 463 445 426 203 223 123 93 106 105 118 77 206 146 146 135
23% 22% 21% 21% 21% 20% 18% 22% 24% 19% 24% 21% 23% 20% 20%

¢}

Not all trustworthy 152 130 122 76 45 44 30 21 26 33 21 57 32 29 60
% 6% 6% E% 4% K% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% Mﬁ%

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tlevel) - A/B/C - DIE - F/IG/HIT -

Overlap formulae used.

JIKIL - M/IN/O
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q24_8 How trustworthy do you think each of the following sggtrg%saﬁge to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus

Doctors and nurses
Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Very/Somewhat 1911 1852 1900 897 1002 531 480 464 424 571 313 914 577 706 617
Trustworthy (Net) 93% 92% Qél% 92% 98% 88% Qé% 92% Fé)g% 93% 96% 94% 93% 98‘% 92%

]

Very trustworthy 1104 1038 1190 570 620 327 306 281 276 342 194 586 346 362
54% 51% Eg% 59% 59% 54% 60% 58% Gé% 56% 60% 60% 56% MGS% 54%

Somewhat trustworthy 806 814 710 328 382 205 174 183 148 229 119 329 231 225 254
38% 48% 35% 34% 36% 34% 34% 38% 35% 37% 37% 34% 3'\7‘% 31% 33%

Not All/Not Vere¥ 139 167 123 75 48 71 29 18 5 41 11 56 44 26 53
Trustworthy (Net) % 8% 6% 8% 5% 12% 6% 4% 1% 7% 4% 6% 7% 4% 8%

C E GHI | i k N N

Not very trustworthy 89 132 82 48 34 47 19 11 5 19 8 48 34 17 31
4% 7% 4% 5% 3% 8% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 5%

AC GHI | N n

Not all trustworthy 50 36 41 27 14 24 10 6 1 22 4 8 10 9 22
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% * 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%

e HI i kL N

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tlevel) - A/B/C - DJE - FIG/HIT -

Overlap formulae used.

JIKIL - M/IN/O
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q24_9 How trustworthy do you think each of the following sggtrg%saﬁge to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus

The White House/President
Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Very/Somewhat 1168 1235 1262 606 656 362 331 309 260 396 193 595 551 330 382
Trustworthy (Net) 57% 6&% GE% 62% 62% 60% 65% 64% 61% 65% 60% 61% NB(%% 45% 5&%

Very trustworthy 496 556 589 308 282 137 162 140 150 177 87 290 306 125 158
24% 28% 29% 32% 27% 23% 32% 29% 35% 29% 27% 30% 49% 17% 24%

a A e F f F NO N

Somewhat trustworthy 671 680 673 298 375 225 169 169 111 219 106 305 245 204 224
33% 34% 33% 31% 38% 37|% S?i% 35|% 26% 36% 33% 31% 69% 28% 33%

o n

Not All/Not Vere¥ 882 784 761 367 394 241 178 173 169 216 131 375 70 402 288
Trustworthy (Net) Bflé% 39% 38% 38% 38% 40% 35% 36% 39% 35% 40% 39% 11% MSS% 4’\%%

Not very trustworthy 385 376 322 137 185 119 70 74 59 84 69 155 45 151 126
19% 19% 16% 14% 18% 20% 14% 15% 14% 14% 21% 16% % 21% 19%

c c d Gi Jl M M

Not all trustworthy 497 408 439 230 209 122 109 98 110 132 62 220 25 252 162
Zé% 20% 22% 24% 20% 20% 21% 20% 26% 22% 19% 23% 4% M361% Zl\élll%

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DIE - FIG/HIT - JIKIC - M/NTO
Overlap formulae used.
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Trustworthy (Net)
Very trustworthy
Somewheat trustworthy
Not All/Not Vere)(
Trustworthy (Net)
Not very trustworthy

Not all trustworthy

Sigma

Q24_10 How trustworthy do you think each of the following sot{lr)ceska};re to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus
outbreak?

My governor

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

1546 1532 1664 765 900 471 415 405 374 493 269 814 515 625 525
75% 76% 82% 79% 86% 78% 82% 84% 87% 81% 83% 84% 83% 85% 78%

AB D f Fg o [e]

525 550 668 315 353 159 197 170 142 191 110 336 207 275 186

26% 27% A3§% 32% 34% 26% 32% SE% 36%% 31% 34% 35% 33% 38% 28%
0

1022 982 996 450 546 311 218 235 232 301 159 478 308 349 339
50% 49% 49% 46% 55% 562% 43% 49% Sé% 49% 49% 49% 50% 48% 51%

504 487 359 208 151 132 94 77 55 119 55 156 106 107 146
25% 24% 18% 21% 14% 22% 18% 16% 13% 19% 17% 16% 17% 15% 22%

C C E hi i mN

338 320 218 124 94 80 58 47 33 78 28 96 54 74 90
1((:3% 1C6% 11% lé% 9% 13;% 11% 10% 8% 13% 9% 10% 9% 10% l’a’%

166 166 141 84 57 52 35 31 23 41 28 60 53 33 55
8% 8% 7% E% 5% 9% % 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% '\8‘% 4% S%

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tlevel) - A/B/C - DIE - F/IG/HIT -

Overlap formulae used.

JIKIL - M/IN/O
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat
Trustworthy (Net)
Very trustworthy
Somewhat trustworthy
Not All/Not Vere)(
Trustworthy (Net)
Not very trustworthy

Not all trustworthy

Sigma

Q24_11 How trustworthy do you think each of the following sot{lr)ceska};re to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus
outbreak?

My local government

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

1547 1549 1641 765 876 465 420 400 357 495 254 800 492 622 527
75% 7% Eé% 79% 88% 7% 82f% 8%% 86%% 81% 78% 83% 79% 88% 79%

448 464 553 265 289 144 170 126 113 169 90 269 169 140
22% 23% 27% 27% 27% 24% 33% 26% 26% 28% 28% 28% 27% 33% 21%

AB FHi (o] MO

1098 1085 1088 500 588 321 249 273 244 325 163 532 323 378 387
54% 54% 54% 51% 56% 53% 49% SG7% 57% 53% 50% 55% 52% 52% 58%

[¢] mn

503 470 382 207 174 89 82 72 117 71 170 129 109 143
Zé% 28% 19% 2&% 17% 23% 18% 17% 17% 19% 22% 17% 2'\1‘% 15% 2&%

g i

330 318 253 138 115 57 55 52 74 47 116 88 72 93
1((:3% 1C6% 13% 14% 11% 15% 11% 11% 12% 12% 14% 12% llill% 10% 14%

e n

174 152 129 70 59 49 33 27 20 43 24 54 41 37 50
g% 8% 6% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 8%

I

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/B/C - DJE - F/IG/HIT -

Overlap formulae used.

JIKTL - M/IN/O

Page 76

25 Mar 2020
Table75




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Y our state government
Your local government

The federal government

Q25 How satisfied have you been with the way different Ie%/hels cf)f tj;e government have responded to coronavirus (COVID-19)
us far?

Summary Of Satisfied

Proportions/Means: Cglumns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - DJE - FIG/HIT - JIKIC - M/N/O

Overlap formulae used.

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)
2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
1523 1478 1540 717 823 415 382 369 375 462 249 740 488 568 484
74% 73% 76% 74% 78% 69% 75% 7% 87% 76% 7% 76% 79% 78% 2%
b d f F FGH [e] o
1513 1532 1532 729 803 401 392 372 368 461 246 739 490 583 460
74% 76% 76% 75% 76% 66% 7% 7% 86% 75% 76% 76% 79% 80% 69%
F F FGH [e] [e]
1208 1211 1263 602 661 343 346 291 282 392 195 595 525 357 380
59% 60% 62% 62% 63% 57% ég% 60% GE% 64% 60% 61% NBS% 49% 5&%
a
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q25_1 How satisfied have you been with the way different Iteﬁ/%sfgrf?the government have responded to coronavirus (COVID-19)

The federal government
Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Veg/SOmaNhat Satisfied 1208 1211 1263 602 661 343 346 291 282 392 195 595 525 357 380
(Nef) 59% 60% 62% 62% 63% 57% '93% 60% GE% 64% 60% 61% NBOS% 49% 5&%

a

Very satisfied 459 478 521 264 257 126 152 121 122 162 69 268 265 121 134
22% 24% 22% 27% 24% 21% 32% 25% ZE% 26% 21% ZE% ’\?03% 17% 20%

Somewhat satisfied 750 733 742 338 404 218 194 170 160 231 127 328 260 236 246
37% 36% 37% 35% 38% 36% 38% 35% 37% 38% 39% 34% 4'\2‘% 32% 37%

Very/Somewhat 842 808 760 371 390 260 163 191 147 220 129 375 96 374 290
Dissatisfied (Net) 41% 40% 38% 38% 37% 43% 32% 40% 34% 36% 40% 39% 15% 51% 43%

c Gl G MO M

Somewhat dissatisfied 378 401 371 168 203 145 76 96 54 122 63 169 64 152 155
18% 20% 18% 17% 19% %ﬂi% 15% 2(}% 13% 20% 19% 17% 10% 2’\%% 2’3%

g

Very dissatisfied 464 407 389 202 187 114 87 95 93 98 66 206 31 223 135
28% 20% 19% 21% 18% 19% 17% 20% 22% 16% 20% 2%% 5% M38% Zl\(l)l%

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DIE - FIG/HIT - JIKIC - M/NTO
Overlap formulae used.
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q25_2 How satisfied have you been with the way different Iteﬁ/%sfgrf?the government have responded to coronavirus (COVID-19)

Your state government
Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Veg/SOmaNhat Satisfied 1523 1478 1540 717 823 415 382 369 375 462 249 740 488 568 484
(Nef) 74% 73% 76% 74% 78% 69% 75% 7% 87% 76% 7% 76% 79% 78% 2%

b d f F FGH [e]

Very satisfied 547 575 663 306 357 149 190 160 163 184 100 349 233 268 162

27% 29% 33% 31% 34% 25% 37% 33% 38% 30% 31% 36% 37% 37% 24%
AB F F F J [e] [e]

Somewhat satisfied 977 903 878 411 466 265 192 209 211 278 149 392 255 299 323

48% 45% 43% 42% 44% 44% 38% 43% 48% 45% 46% 40% 41% 41% N‘I‘S%
g

Very/Somewhat 527 541 483 255 228 188 127 113 55 150 75 230 133 164 186
Dissatisfied (Net) 26% 27% 24% 26% 22% 31% 25% 23% 13% 24% 23% 24% 21% 22% 28%

c e gHI | | Mn

Somewhat dissatisfied 332 364 308 156 153 123 74 78 33 99 41 147 85 108 114
16% 18% 15% 16% 15% %(i% 15|°/u 16‘1% 8% 16% 13% 15% 14% 15% 17%

c

Very dissatisfied 195 177 175 100 75 66 53 35 21 51 34 82 48 56 71
10% 9% 9% lg% % 1h1|% 1(}% 7% 5% 8% 10% 8% 8% 8% 11%

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIG/HIT - JIKIC - M/NTO
Overlap formulae used.
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Ve&//SomeNhat Satisfied
(Net)
Very satisfied
Somewhat satisfied
Very/Somewhat
Dissatisfied (Net)
Somewhat dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

Sigma

Your local government

Q25_3 How satisfied have you been with the way different Iteﬁ/elsfof?the government have responded to coronavirus (COVID-19)
us far?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

1513 1532 1532 729 803 401 392 372 368 461 246 739 490 583 460
74% 76% 76% 75% 76% 66% 7% 7% 86% 75% 76% 76% 79% 80% 69%

F F FGH [¢] [e]

490 524 585 271 314 142 162 139 142 165 91 297 216 225 144
24% 26% 22% 28% 30% 24% 3'%% 29% 3'13% 27% 28% 31% 305% 301% 22%

1023 1007 947 458 489 259 229 233 226 295 154 442 274 358 316
50% 50% 47% 47% 47% 43% 45% 48% ES% 48% 48% 46% 44% 49% 47%

9

537 487 491 243 248 202 117 110 61 151 79 231 131 149 210
26% 24% 24% 25% 24% G?_'AI% Z?i% 23|% 14% 25% 24% 24% 21% 20% N:I)ﬁ%

342 319 329 151 178 138 69 83 39 103 54 149 82 101 146
17% 16% 16% 16% 17% GZth;% 14% 17|% 9% 17% 17% 15% 13% 14% N%ﬁ%

I

195 168 162 92 70 65 48 27 22 49 24 82 49 48 65

10% 8% 8% 9% % '1_|1|% r?_% 6% 5% 8% 8% 8% 8% % 10%
e i

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tlevel) - A/B/C - DJE - FIG/HIT -

Overlap formulae used.

JIKIL - M/IN/O




Page 81
F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 25 Mar 2020
Q26_1 Do you think the following levels of government should be doing more, less, or the same? Table 80
The federal government

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

More 1231 1174 1263 598 665 376 316 331 240 363 203 618 286 559 418
60% 58% Gé% 61% 63% 62% 62% f69|% 56% 59% 62% 64% 46% M706% 6’31%

[¢]

Less 170 197 139 100 39 71 36 18 14 41 24 67 36 45 57

8% 10% % 10% 4% 12% 7% 4% 3% 7% 7% % 6% 6% 9%
C E GHI hi

The same 650 648 622 274 347 156 158 133 175 208 98 285 299 128 195
32% 32% 31% 28% 33% 26% 31% 28% 41% 34% 30% 29% 48% 17% 29%

d FGH NO N

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - A/BIC - DIE - F/GIHIT - JIKIL - MINTO

Overlap formulae used




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

More
Less
The same

Sigma

Q26_2 Do you think the following levels of government should be doing more, less, or the same?

Your state government

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)
2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
1017 989 1015 510 505 330 270 252 162 304 147 495 290 398 327
50% 49% 50% 52% 48% 55;% 53;% 52|% 38% 50% 45% 51% 47% 5’\%% 49%
167 222 153 107 47 65 45 26 17 51 21 78 55 40 59
8% 11% 8% 11% 4% 11% 9% 5% 4% 8% 6% 8% 9% 5% 9%
AC E HI hi N n
866 808 855 356 498 208 193 204 250 258 157 396 277 294 284
42% 40% 42% 37% 45% 34% 38% 4'%% c ng% 42% 48|% 41% 45% 40% 42%
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIGIHIT - JIKIL - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.
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Page 83
F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 25 Mar 2020
Q26_3 Do you think the following levels of government should be doing more, less, or the same? Table 82
Your local government

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

More 1040 956 1002 485 518 325 269 248 160 291 164 476 280 401 322
5%% 47% 50% 50% 49% 54}% 53;% 51I% 37% 47% 51% 49% 45% Msg% 48%

Less 151 209 153 92 61 81 38 23 10 56 21 74 60 38 55
7% 10% 8% 9% 6% 13% 8% 5% 2% 9% 6% 8% 10% 5% 8%

AC E GHI 1 N n

The same 859 854 868 396 472 197 202 211 258 265 139 420 281 293 294
42% 42% 43% 41% 45% 33% 4(%% 4'4:1% c éﬁg% 43% 43% 43% 45% 40% 44%

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - A7BIC - DIE - F/GIHIT - JIKIL - MINTO

Overlap formulae used




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Good/Excellent (Net)

Excellent

Good

Fair

Terrible/Poor (Net)

Poor

Terrible

Sigma

Q27 How good of a job has the federal government done in providing access to coronavirus (COVID-19) testing?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

695 703 666 354 312 158 195 162 151 202 98 328 309 165 193
34% 35% 33% 36% 30% 26% 38% 34% 35% 33% 30% 34% 50% 22% 29%

E F F F NO N

221 221 213 126 87 54 81 39 38 66 19 117 107 54 52
11% 11% 11% 13% 8% 9% 16% 8% 9% 11% 6% 12% 17% 7% 8%

E FHI K K NO

474 482 453 228 226 104 113 123 113 135 79 210 202 111 141
23% 24% 22% 23% 21% 17% zzf% 22% 22% 22% 24% 22% N3O3% 15% 2&%

579 597 603 252 351 185 153 144 122 209 101 250 199 198 207
28% 30% 30% 26% 33% 31% 30% 30% 28% 36% 31% 26% 32% 27% 31%

776 719 754 367 387 260 162 176 156 201 125 392 113 370 271
38% 36% 3% 38% 3% 43% 32% 36% 36% 33% 39% 40% 18% 51% 40%

Ghi J MO M

396 333 375 173 202 157 78 79 61 102 56 200 76 153 146
18% 17% 19% 18% 19% GzHel% 15% 16% 14% 17% 17% 21% 12% 2 ’\%% 2’\%%

380 386 378 193 185 104 83 97 95 99 69 192 38 217 124
19% 19% 19% 20% 18% 17% 16% 20% 22% 16% 21% 20% 6% M38% 1’3%

[¢] ]

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DJE - F/IG/HIT - JIKL - M/N/O
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q28 Which of the following statements is closest to your attitudes and beliefs towards th)e amount of economic relief the

federal government has provided to American taxpayers?

Page 85

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0} O] K) L (M) (N) ©)
Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
| don't think the federal 1080 1180 1253 548 705 364 281 317 292 382 218 586 284 535 434
government has provided 53% 58% 62% 56% 67% 60% 55% 66% 68% 62% 67% 60% 46% 73% 65%
nearly enough amount of A Ab D G FG | MO M
econdmic relief so far to
American Taxpayers
| believe the federal 970 839 770 424 345 239 228 165 137 229 107 384 7 197 236
government has provided 47% 42% 38% 44% 33% 40% 45% 34% 32% 38% 33% 40% 54% 27% 35%
sufficient amount of BC c E | HI k [e] N
economic relief so far to
American taxpayers
Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

roportions/Means: Columns Testel %, 10% risk level) - E - -

Overlap formulae used.




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Increased my support for
universal healthcare

Had no impact; | am still in
favor of universal

thcare
Had no impact; | am still
NOT in favor of universal
healthcare

Decreased my support for
universal hanthcgrpe
Sigma

Q29 How has the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak impacted your perception of universal healthcare?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)
2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
678 629 729 371 358 251 233 165 81 204 106 385 145 383 202
33% 31% 36% 38% 34% 42% 46% 34% 19% 33% 33% 40% 23% 52% 30%
B HI HI | Jk MO M
622 626 573 266 308 190 138 135 111 207 106 233 123 236 214
30% 31% 28% 27% 29% 32% 27% 28% 26% 36% 33% 24% 20% 3’\%% 3’\%%
553 553 519 236 283 89 92 126 211 155 64 257 267 63 189
27% 27% 26% 24% 27% 15% 18% 26% 49% 25% 20% 26% 43% 9% 28%
FG FGH k NO N
197 211 201 100 101 73 46 56 27 46 48 96 86 50 65
10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 12|% 9% 12|% 6% 8% %E% 10% #% % 10%
o
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIK/L - M/N/O

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q30 How much do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President of the United States?

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

®) ®) © ©) G G) ©) ) [0) @ [C3) () (M) ) ©

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Strongly/Somewhat 997 1071 1099 543 556 294 297 266 242 352 169 508 552 192 354
Approve (Net) 49% Sg% 5;1% 56% 53% 49% Sg% 55f% sz% 58|% 52% 52% ng% 26% 53%

Strongly approve 519 563 554 286 269 107 145 147 156 165 84 276 359 57 138
25% 28% 27% 29% 26% 18% 29% 31% 36% 27% 26% 28% 58% 8% 21%

F F FG NO N

Somewhat approve 478 509 544 257 287 187 152 119 86 187 84 232 193 135 216
23% 25% 2;% 26% 27% 3h1|% 3({% 25% 20% 3&% 26% 24% 3'\1‘% 18% 35%

Strongly/Somewhat 1053 948 924 430 495 309 212 216 187 259 156 462 69 540 316
Disapprove (Net) 51% 47% 46% 44% 47% 51% 42% 45% 44% 42% 48% 48% 11% 74% 47%

BC Ghi i MO M

Somewhat disapprove 303 293 265 127 139 119 62 54 30 78 45 126 36 140 89
15% 15% 13% 13% 13% 20% 12% 11% 7% 13% 14% 13% 6% 19% 13%

GHI [ i MO M

Strongly disapprove 750 655 659 303 356 190 150 162 157 182 110 337 33 400 227
37% 32% 33% 31% 34% 32% 29% 34% 37% 30% 34% 35% 5% 55% 34%

BC o] j MO M

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - D/E - F/IG/HIT - JIKIL - M/N/O
Overlap formulae used.
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

The economy
Stimulating jobs
Fighting terrorism

Handlin

coronavirus
(COVID-19)

Administeri ng the
government

Immigration

Foreign affairs

Q31 How much do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on each of the following?
Summary Of Approve

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

1204 1220 1242 635 607 333 349 292 267 376 185 605 569 280 393
59% 60% 61% 65% 58% 55% 69% 61% 62% 61% 57% 62% 92% 38% 59%

E FH f NO N

1230 1220 1195 591 603 317 316 297 265 363 181 578 560 264 371
60% 60% 59% 61% 57% 53% 6'%% 6'%% 6'%% 59% 56% 60% ’\?8% 36% 53%

1146 1181 1189 612 577 302 326 296 264 370 178 567 566 244 378
56% 58% 59% 63% 55% 50% 64% 61% 62% 60% 55% 58% 91% 33% 56%

E F F F NO N

1052 1121 1108 530 578 285 303 278 242 347 181 508 542 231 334
51% 56% 55% 54% 55% 47% 59% 58% 56% 57% 56% 52% 87% 32% 50%

A a F F F NO N

1022 1032 1066 526 541 280 299 266 221 333 165 502 548 194 324
50% 51% 53% 54% 51% 46% 5':9% SE% 51% 54% 51% 52% ng% 27% 43%

i

1039 1073 1050 541 509 264 289 266 230 306 169 510 545 192 313
51% 53% 52% 56% 48% 44% 57% 55% 54% 50% 52% 53% 88% 26% 47%

E F F F NO N

998 1042 1041 545 497 288 273 257 224 319 157 502 539 175 328
49% 52% 51% 5&3% 47% 48% 54% 53% 52% 52% 48% 52% NS(%% 24% 43%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/B/C - DIE - FIG/HIT -
Overlap formulae used.

JIKIL - M/IN/O
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat
Approve (Net)
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat
Dispprove (Net)
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove

Sigma

Q31_1 How much do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on each of the following?
The economy

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

1204 1220 1242 635 607 333 349 292 267 376 185 605 569 280 393
59% 60% 61% 65% 58% 55% 69% 61% 62% 61% 57% 62% 92% 38% 59%

E FH f NO N

613 647 626 341 285 124 162 165 174 172 85 332 386 80 160
30% 32% 31% 35% 27% 21% 32% 34% 41% 28% 26% 34% 62% 11% 24%

E F F FG JK NO N

591 574 616 294 322 209 187 127 93 204 101 273 183 200 232
29% 28% 30% 30% 31% ?_ﬁ% '3_'7|% 26% 22% 33i% 31% 28% 30% 27% 33%

846 799 781 337 444 270 160 190 162 236 139 365 52 452 277
41% 40% 39% 35% 42% 45% 31% 39% 38% 39% 43% 38% 8% 62% 41%

D Gi G MO M

358 336 349 165 184 122 61 83 82 91 63 175 31 201 116
17% 17% 17% 17% 18% 20% 12% 17% 19% 15% 19% 18% 5% 27% 17%

G g G MO M

488 462 433 173 260 147 99 107 80 145 76 190 21 250 161
24% 23% 21% 18% 28% 24% 19% 22% 19% 24% 23% 20% 3% Maé% 2’3%

i

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Ievel) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/INTO

Overlap formulae use
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 25 Mar 2020
Q31_2 How much do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on each of the following? Table 89
Stimulating jobs

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Strongly/Somewhat 1230 1220 1195 591 603 317 316 297 265 363 181 578 560 264 371
Approve (Net) 60% 60% 59% 61% 57% 53% 6%% 6%% 6%% 59% 56% 60% ’\?8% 36% 53%

Strongly approve 613 615 603 317 287 129 149 163 162 172 88 310 364 69 170
30% 30% 30% 33% 27% 21% 29% 34% 38% 28% 27% 32% 59% 9% 25%

E F F FG NO N

Somewhat approve 617 604 592 275 317 187 167 134 102 191 93 268 196 195 200
30% 30% 29% 28% 30% 3]i% 33;% 28% 24% 31% 29% 28% 32% 27% 30%

Strongly/Somewhat 820 799 828 381 447 286 193 185 164 249 143 392 61 467 300
Dispprove (Net) 40% 40% 41% 39% 43% G?JI% 38% 38% 38% 41% 44% 40% 10% M661% 4’3%

Somewhat disapprove 335 359 389 199 190 151 98 66 74 108 69 192 37 201 151
16% 18% 19% 20% 18% 25% 19% 14% 17% 18% 21% 20% 6% 27% 22%

a gHI h Mo M

Strongly disapprove 485 440 439 182 257 135 95 119 90 141 74 200 24 267 149
24% 22% 22% 19% 261% 22% 19% 25% 21% 23% 23% 21% 4% MBOG% 2’\%%

9

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/INTO

Overlap formulae use
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 25 Mar 2020
Q31_3 How much do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on each of the following? Table 90
Fighting terrorism

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Strongly/Somewhat 1146 1181 1189 612 577 302 326 296 264 370 178 567 566 244 378
Approve (Net) 56% 58% 59% Gg% 55% 50% Bé% 6%% 6%% 60% 55% 58% ’\%% 33% 53%

Strongly approve 618 624 629 340 289 128 163 175 163 190 91 315 387 7 165
30% 31% 31% 35% 27% 21% 32% 36% 38% 31% 28% 33% 62% 11% 25%

E F F F NO N

Somewhat approve 528 557 560 272 288 175 163 121 102 180 87 251 180 167 213
26% 28% 28% 28% 27% 29% |3-|2|% 25% 24% 29% 27% 26% 2'3% 23% 35%

Strongly/Somewhat 904 838 834 361 474 301 183 186 165 242 146 403 55 488 292
Dispprove (Net) 44% 42% 41% 37% 48% G?_'ol% 36% 39% 38% 40% 45% 42% 9% Meé% 4’3%

Somewhat disapprove 391 372 342 169 173 130 76 74 63 90 63 172 26 188 129
19% 18% 17% 17% 16% eﬁlu% 15% 15% 15% 15% 19% 18% 4% Mzg% 1’3%

Strongly disapprove 513 466 492 191 301 171 106 112 102 152 83 231 29 300 163
25% 23% 24% 20% 28% zg% 21% 23% 24% 25% 26% 24% 5% N%% 2’3%

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/NTO

Overlap formulae use




F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat
Approve (Net)
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat
Dispprove (Net)
Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Sigma

Q31_4 How much do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on each of the following?

Page 92

25 Mar 2020
Table91

Immigration
Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

1039 1073 1050 541 509 264 289 266 230 306 169 510 545 192 313
51% 53% 52% 56% 48% 44% 57% 55% 54% 50% 52% 53% 88% 26% 47%

E F F F NO N

562 593 594 315 278 107 160 163 164 164 85 313 377 69 149
27% 29% 29% 32% 26% 18% 31% 34% 38% 27% 26% 32% 61% 9% 22%

E F F Fg i NO N

476 481 456 225 231 157 129 103 67 142 83 197 168 123 165
23% 24% 23% 23% 22% 26?% 25|% 21% 16% 23% 26% 20% 2'\7‘% 17% 2,\51%

I

1011 946 973 432 542 339 220 216 199 305 156 460 76 540 357
49% 47% 48% 44% 52% 56% 43% 45% 46% 50% 48% 47% 12% 74% 53%

D GHI MO M

327 311 303 157 146 113 71 65 54 107 48 132 44 130 129
16% 15% 15% 16% 14% 1h9|% 14% 13% 13% 18|% 15% 14% % 1,3% l’a%

g

685 634 671 275 396 226 149 151 145 198 108 328 33 410 228
33% 31% 33% 28% 38% 37% 29% 31% 34% 32% 33% 34% 5% 56% 34%

D Gh MO M

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/INTO

Overlap formulae use




F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat
Approve (Net)
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat
Dispprove (Net)
Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Sigma

Q31_5 How much do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on each of the following?
Foreign affairs

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

998 1042 1041 545 497 288 273 257 224 319 157 502 539 175 328
49% 52% 51% SE% 47% 48% 54% 53% 52% 52% 48% 52% ng% 24% 4&%

471 502 513 272 241 103 127 141 143 154 74 255 321 62 130
23% 25% 25% 28% 23% 17% 25% 29% 33% 25% 23% 26% 52% 8% 19%

E F F FG NO N

527 540 528 273 255 186 146 116 81 165 82 246 218 113 197
26% 27% 26% 28% 24% 3h1|% 29|% 24% 19% 27% 25% 25% ,35% 15% 2&%

o

1052 977 982 428 554 315 236 225 206 292 168 468 82 557 342
51% 48% 49% 44% 58% 52% 46% 47% 48% 48% 52% 48% 13% NI706% 5’\}1%

368 383 348 150 197 123 88 66 71 111 62 156 55 171 123
18% 19% 17% 15% 19% zg% 17% 14% 17% 18% 19% 16% 9% ’\%3% 1’513%

o

685 594 634 277 356 192 148 159 134 182 106 313 28 386 220
3%% 29% 31% 29% 361% 32% 29% 33% 31% 30% 33% 32% 5% M503% 3’3%

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/NTO

Overlap formulae use
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q31_6 How much do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on each of the following?

Administering the government

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Strongly/Somewhat 1022 1032 1066 526 541 280 299 266 221 333 165 502 548 194 324
Approve (Net) 50% 51% 53% 54% 51% 46% 5':9_% SE% 51% 54% 51% 52% ng% 27% 43%

|

Strongly approve 499 517 521 268 253 105 134 140 142 151 79 262 322 62 137
24% 26% 26% 28% 24% 17% 26% 29% 33% 25% 24% 27% 52% 9% 20%

F F Fg NO N

Somewhat approve 523 515 545 257 288 175 165 126 79 182 86 240 226 132 187
26% 26% 27% 26% 27% 29;% shzl% 26;% 18% 30|% 27% 25% ng% 18% 23%

Strongly/Somewhat 1028 987 957 447 510 323 210 216 208 279 159 468 73 538 346
Dispprove (Net) 50% 49% 47% 46% 49% Gsﬁ% 41% 45% 49% 46% 49% 48% 12% M703% 5’31%

]

Somewhat disapprove 367 385 355 173 182 151 79 65 60 100 55 184 49 170 136
18% 19% 18% 18% 17% G%-ﬁ% 16% 13% 14% 16% 17% 19% 8% 2’3% 2’3%

Strongly disapprove 661 602 602 274 327 172 130 151 149 179 104 284 25 367 210
32% 30% 30% 28% 31% 28% 26% 31% f3c5;% 29% 32% 29% 4% Msg% 3’\%%

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/NTO

Overlap formulae use
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat
Approve (Net)
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat
Dispprove (Net)
Somewhat disapprove
Strongly disapprove

Sigma

Q31_7 How much do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on each of the following?
Handling coronavirus (COVID-19)

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 0k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

1052 1121 1108 530 578 285 303 278 242 347 181 508 542 231 334
51% 56% 55% 54% 55% 47% 59% 58% 56% 57% 56% 52% 87% 32% 50%

A a F F F NO N

496 562 566 285 281 105 171 137 153 180 81 276 335 90 141
24% 28% 28% 29% 27% 17% 34% 28% 36% 29% 25% 28% 54% 12% 21%

A A F F Fh NO N

556 559 542 245 297 180 131 141 89 168 100 232 207 141 194
27% 28% 27% 25% 28% 30|% 26% 29;% 21% 27% 31I% 24% 33% 19% 2&%

998 898 915 443 473 318 206 204 187 265 143 462 79 500 336
49% 44% 45% 46% 45% 53% 41% 42% 44% 43% 44% 48% 13% 68% 50%

Bc GHI MO M

329 304 325 166 158 143 74 63 46 98 49 161 49 140 136
16% 15% 16% 17% 15% G%—ﬁ% 14% 13% 11% 16% 15% 17% 8% 1’\2/')% 2’3%

670 594 591 276 314 176 133 141 141 167 95 301 31 360 200
%3% 29% 29% 28% 30% 29% 26% 29% 33% 27% 29% 31% 5% Nzltg% 3’51)%

c ]

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/NTO

Overlap formulae use
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q32 How much do you support or oppose each of the following in response to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Extending unemployment
insurance

Exlpa_ndi ng paid sick leave
policies

Pushing back deadlines for
taxes

Suspending student loan
payments

Suspending the payroll tax
forsg mont%s Py

Lowering interest rates to
zero

Summary Of Approve

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)
2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
1798 1775 1833 858 975 497 474 461 401 548 299 881 565 672 596
88% 88% /?é% 88% 98% 82% 92% 92% Qé% 90% 92% 91% 91% 92% 89%
1836 1788 1833 866 967 503 476 460 393 544 301 883 566 674 593
90% 89% 9%% 89% 9&% 83% 9'4:1% 9'?% 9%% 89% 93% 91% 91% 92% 89%
i j o
1728 1754 1810 839 971 500 467 451 391 529 302 877 551 665 593
84% 87% 89% 86% 92% 83% 92% 94% 91% 87% 93% 90% 89% 91% 89%
a AB D F F F J i
1653 1651 1729 808 921 492 443 431 364 513 289 821 524 643 561
81% 82% Eg% 83% 88% 82% 8‘4% 8':9% 85% 84% 89% 85% 84% 88% 84%
i j 0
1578 1611 1697 784 913 474 452 426 344 512 284 799 536 601 560
7% 80% 84% 81% 87% 79% 89% 88% 80% 84% 88% 82% 86% 82% 84%
a AB D Fl Fl [ n
1561 1613 1675 756 918 476 449 410 340 502 276 806 521 611 542
76% 82% E\S% 78% 85% 79% BFBI% 8':5% 79% 82% 85% 83% 84% 83% 81%
i

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/IG/HIT - JIKIL - M/N/O

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat
Approve (Net)
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat
Oppose (Net)
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Sigma

Q32_1 How much do you

support or oppose each of the following in response to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak?

Suspending student loan payments

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

1653 1651 1729 808 921 492 443 431 364 513 289 821 524 643 561
81% 82% Eg% 83% 88% 82% 87f% 8':9_% 85% 84% 89% 85% 84% 88% 84%

i j o

985 992 1219 530 689 345 334 320 221 363 209 583 344 482 393

48% 49% 60% 54% 66% 57% 66% 66% 51% 59% 64% 60% 55% 66% 59%
AB D FI FI MO

668 658 510 278 232 146 109 111 143 151 81 238 180 161 168

33% 33% 25% 29% 22% 24% 21% 23% 33% 25% 25% 25% 29% 22% 25%
C C E FGH N

397 368 294 165 130 111 66 51 65 98 35 149 97 89 109
19% 18% 15% 17% 12% 18% 13% 11% 15% 16% 11% 15% 16% 12% 16%

C C E gH h k n

238 239 185 107 78 74 45 26 40 61 22 93 61 52 72
12% 12% 9% 11% % 12% 9% 5% 9% 10% 7% 10% 10% 7% 11%

C C E H h h n

159 130 109 58 51 37 21 25 25 37 13 56 36 37 37
g% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6%

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKILC - M/NTO

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q32_2 How much do you support or oppose each of the following in response to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak?

Pushing back deadlines for taxes

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)
Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
Strongly/Somewhat 1728 1754 1810 839 971 500 467 451 391 529 302 877 551 665 593
Approve (Net) 84% 87% 89% 86% 92% 83% 92% 94% 91% 87% 93% 90% 89% 91% 89%
a AB D F F F J i
Strongly approve 997 1024 1246 549 697 318 332 319 277 370 200 611 376 475 395
49% 51% 62% 56% 66% 53% 65% 66% 65% 60% 62% 63% 61% 65% 59%
AB D F F F o
Somewhat approve 732 731 564 290 274 182 135 132 114 160 101 265 175 190 199
38% 38% 28% 30% 26% 30% 26% 27% 27% 26% 31% 27% 28% 26% 30%
Strongly/Somewhat 322 265 213 134 80 103 42 31 38 82 23 93 70 66 7
Oppose (Net) 16% 13% 11% 14% 8% 17% 8% 6% 9% 13% 7% 10% 11% 9% 11%
bC C E GHI Kl
Somewhat oppose 227 170 135 86 49 70 29 17 20 50 21 61 45 44 46
11% 8% 7% 9% 5% 12% 6% 3% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 6% %
BC E GHI
Strongly oppose 95 94 78 48 30 33 13 14 18 32 2 33 25 22 31
5% 5% 4% 5% 3% é% 2% 3% 4% E% 1% é% 4% 3% 5%
e
Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/INTO

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat
Approve (Net)
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat
Oppose (Net)
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Sigma

Q32_3 How much do you

support or oppose each of the following in response to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak?

Suspending the payroll tax for 3 months

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

1578 1611 1697 784 913 474 452 426 344 512 284 799 536 601 560
7% 80% 84% 81% 87% 79% 89% 88% 80% 84% 88% 82% 86% 82% 84%

a AB D FI FI | n

843 922 1115 485 630 289 313 301 212 324 191 546 340 424 351

41% 46% 550% 50% 60% 48% 62% 63% 49% 53% 59% 56% 55% 58% 52%
A AB D Fl Fl

735 689 582 299 283 185 139 125 132 188 93 252 196 177 209
38% Sé% 29% 31% 27% 31% 27% 26% 31% 3l|% 29% 26% 3'\2‘% 24% 3,\1‘%

472 408 326 189 137 129 57 56 85 100 40 171 85 131 110
23% 20% 16% 19% 13% 21% 11% 12% 20% 16% 12% 18% 14% 18% 16%

bC [¢ E GH GH k m

292 277 219 128 91 96 41 30 52 71 31 114 61 92 66

14% 14% 11% 13% 9% 16% 8% 6% 12% 12% 10% 12% 10% 13% 10%
c ¢} E GH H

180 131 107 60 46 33 15 25 33 29 9 57 24 38 44
9% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 8% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 7%

BC g G k m

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/INTO

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat
Approve (Net)
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat
Oppose (Net)
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Sigma

Q32_4 How much do you

support or oppose each of the following in response to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak?
Extending unemployment insurance

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

1798 1775 1833 858 975 497 474 461 401 548 299 881 565 672 596
88% 88% /?é% 88% 98% 82% 92% 92% Qé% 90% 92% 91% 91% 92% 89%

1071 1087 1294 571 723 338 334 346 276 389 224 618 375 525 394
52% 54% 64% 59% 69% 56% 66% 72% 64% 64% 69% 64% 60% 72% 59%

AB D F Fgi F MO

728 688 539 287 252 159 140 115 125 159 75 263 190 147 202
38% Sé% 27% 38% 24% 26% 28% 24% 29% 26% 23% 27% 3'\1‘% 20% 33%

252 244 190 115 75 106 35 21 28 64 25 89 56 60 74
12% 12% 9% 12% % 18% 7% 4% 7% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 11%

C C E GHI

168 167 116 74 42 71 23 11 12 39 19 54 28 36 52
8% 8% 6% 8% 4% 12% 4% 2% 3% 6% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8%

C C E GHI mn

84 77 74 41 33 35 12 10 17 25 6 35 28 24 22
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% G g% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3%

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/INTO

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q32_5 How much do you support or oppose each of the following in response to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat
Approve (Net)
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat
Oppose (Net)
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Sigma

Expanding paid sick leave policies

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

1836 1788 1833 866 967 503 476 460 393 544 301 883 566 674 593
90% 89% 9%% 89% 9&% 83% Qé% 9';54% Qé% 89% 93% 91% 91% 92% 89%

i j o

1171 1119 1289 571 718 360 351 329 250 373 221 630 370 520 400

57% 55% 64% 59% 68% 60% 69% 68% 58% 61% 68% 65% 60% 71% 60%
AB D FI FI i MO

664 668 544 294 249 143 126 131 143 171 80 254 196 154 194
32% 33% 27% 30% 24% 24% 25% 27% 33% 28% 25% 26% 32% 21% 29%

C C E FG N N

214 231 190 107 83 100 33 22 36 68 23 87 55 58 7
10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 17% 6% 5% 8% 11% 7% 9% 9% 8% 11%

c e GHI h k n

133 148 126 74 52 66 25 14 20 45 16 60 37 39 50
6% 7% 6% 8% 5% G|1-11|% 5% 3% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 7%

e

82 84 65 33 31 33 7 8 16 24 8 27 18 20 27

4% 4% 3% 3% 3% G g% 1% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%
]

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/INTO

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat
Approve (Net)
Strongly approve
Somewhat approve
Strongly/Somewhat
Oppose (Net)
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose

Sigma

Q32_6 How much do you

support or oppose each of the following in response to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak?

Lowering interest rates to zero

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)
2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
1561 1613 1675 756 918 476 449 410 340 502 276 806 521 611 542
76% 82% Eg% 78% 85% 79% BFBI% 8':5_% 79% 82% 85% 83% 84% 83% 81%
I
891 887 1085 453 633 308 303 279 196 350 182 507 331 400 355
43% 44% /Eé% 47% 68% 51% 5F9|% Sﬁ% 46% 57% 56% 52% 53% 55% 53%
670 726 589 304 286 169 146 131 144 153 94 299 190 211 188
33% 38% 29% 31% 27% 28% 29% 27% Sﬁ% 25% 29% 3%% 31% 29% 28%
c al
489 406 348 216 132 127 60 72 89 109 48 164 100 121 128
24% 20% 17% 22% 13% 21% 12% 15% 21% 18% 15% 17% 16% 17% 19%
BC c E GH Gh
336 281 235 144 91 88 44 41 61 68 40 116 68 83 85
16% 14% 12% 15% 9% 15% 9% 9% 14% 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 13%
bC c E GH GH
153 126 113 72 41 38 16 31 28 41 8 48 32 38 43
7% 6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 3% 6% 7% 7% 2% 5% 5% 5% 6%
c E g g g K
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/INTO

Overlap formulae used.
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L . Page 103
F|eld|n%Per|od: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
i i . 25Mar 2020
Q33 How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement: Table 102
"The United States Government has adequately prepared for the spread of coronavirus (COVID-19)."

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Strongly/Somewhat Agree 903 869 795 398 397 218 221 191 165 251 111 384 363 195 237
(Net) 4é% 43% 39% 41% 38% 36% 43;% 40% 38% 4&% 34% 40% ng% 27% 33%

c

Strongly agree 288 269 229 126 103 64 83 48 34 68 27 129 111 65 54

14% 13% 11% 13% 10% 11% 16% 10% 8% 11% 8% 13% 18% 9% 8%
C e FHI k NO

Somewhat agree 615 600 566 272 294 155 138 142 131 183 84 255 252 130 183
30% 30% 28% 28% 28% 26% 27% 30% 30% 30% 26% 26% ’\%% 18% 2&%

Strongly/Somewhat 1147 1150 1228 575 653 384 288 291 264 360 214 586 258 537 433
Disagree (Net) 56% 57% 2%% 59% 62% 64% 57% 60% 62% 59% 66% 60% 42% M703% 6’3%

9 J

Somewhat disagree 586 557 557 249 308 190 130 118 118 167 97 256 163 185 210
29% 28% 28% 26% 29% 3&% 26% 25% 28% 27% 30% 26% 26% 25% 31%

g n

Strongly disagree 561 593 670 326 345 194 157 173 146 193 116 330 95 352 223
27% 29% A3§% 33% 33% 32% 31% 36% 34% 32% 36% 34% 15% Nzltg% 3’3%

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/NTO

Overlap formulae used.




F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Immediately
1-30 days

2-3 months

4-6 months
7-11 months

A year or longer
Never again
Not applicable

Sigma

Q33B Once the government provides information that the sp

r
of the followin

ead of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
owing?

Take public
transportati-
. . Goto ost/attend on (e% Greet peopl
FI){ ona Gotoagym Takea Goout to Visit a Stayina Gotothe asporting Gotothe a Iar esoci- subway, buss-  with ahand-
plane class cruise dinner casino hotel office event movies al gathering es, trains) shake
®) (®) © (D) () G ©) (H) [0) ®) (K) )
2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023
2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023
126 157 92 00 127 152 43 145 149 146 177 200
6% 8% 5% 15% 6% 8% 22% 7% 7% 7% 9% 10%
C ACE ABCEFHIJKL C ACe ABCDEFHIJKL C aC ACEHij ABCEFHIJ
188 336 103 571 185 256 393 248 351 336 253 393
9% 17% 5% 28% 9% 13% 19% 12% 17% 17% 13% 19%
C ACEFHK ABCEFGHIJKL C ACE  ABCEFHJK ACE ACEFHK ACEFHK ACE ABCEFHIJK
327 278 151 466 300 398 209 53 302
16% 14% 7% 23% 15% 20% 10% 17% 21% 22% 15% 21%
BCG cG ABCEFGHK CG ABCEGhK ¢ BCEGK  ABCEGHK ABCEGHK cG ABCEGHK
359 219 188 280 55 386 105 286 319 351 9 302
18% 11% 9% 14% 13% 19% 5% 14% 16% 17% 11% 15%
BCDEGHKL G G BCGK CG  BCDEGHIKL BCGK BCJEGK ~ BCDEGHKI G BCeGK
179 111 153 125 166 185 48 162 170 180 101 162
9% 5% 8% 6% 8% 9% 2% 8% 8% 9% 5% 8%
BDGK G BGK G BDGK BDGK BdGK BDGK BDGK G BDGK
319 436 129 297 78 234 213 206 189 213
16% 6% 22% 6% 12% 15% 4% 12% 11% 10% 9% 11%
BDEGHIJKL G ABDEFGHIJKL G BDGIiJKI BDEGHIJKL BDGK BDG BDG BDG BDG
101 94 25 43 125 57 44 91 75 73 121 195
5% 5% 13% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 6% 10%
DFGI DFGj ABDEFGHIJKL BDFGHIJ DFGj DG DG bDFGHIJ ABDEFGHIJK
424 704 641 110 613 292 708 504 326 294 661 135
21% 35% 32% 5% 30% 14% 35% 25% 16% 15% 33% 7%
DFIJL  ACDEFHIJL ADFHIJL ADFHIJL DL ACDEFHIJKL ADFIJL DL DL ADeFHIJL d
2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023 2023
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Ag Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level)

Overlap formulae use
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q33B Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

Base: All Respondents

of the following?
Summary Of Immediately

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

D) ®) © ©) G G) ©) G) [0) &) () () (M) ) ©

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base Eal Bl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Go to the office - - 438 239 199 129 162 117 30 106 66 250 143 154 142
- - 22% ZE% 19% 21|% F?—izl% 24|% 7% 17% 20% Zg% 23% 21% 21%

Go out to dinner - - 300 179 121 76 98 70 55 73 43 168 109 87 103
- - 15% lg% 12% 13% 1':%% 15% 13% 12% 13% 13% 1'\8‘% 12% 15%

Greet people with a - - 200 130 70 49 75 37 39 60 26 92 59 55 86
handshake - - 10% lé% % 8% Fhsl% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% lﬁ%

Take public transportation - - 177 119 58 66 70 22 19 66 19 78 32 70 76
%e.g., subway, busses, - - 9% 12% 6% 11% 14% 5% 4% 11% 6% 8% 5% 10% 11%

rains) E HI HI K M M

Gotoagym class - - 157 98 59 50 73 18 16 37 22 88 44 53 60
- - 8% 10% 6% 8% 14% 4% 4% 6% 7% 9% 7% % 9%

E HI FHI i

Stay in ahotel - - 152 100 52 50 60 23 19 43 18 78 40 48 64
- - 8% lg% 5% r?_% ]'._|2|% 5% 4% 7% 6% 8% 6% % 10%

i m

Go to the movies - - 149 96 53 46 70 23 11 42 23 74 34 54 61
- - % lg% 5% SI% Fll—ﬁ% 5% 3% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% ’\%%

Host/attend a large socia - - 146 92 55 42 70 20 14 37 21 78 39 48 60
gathering - - % E% 5% 7|% Fll—ﬁ% 4% 3% 6% 6% 8% 6% % 9%

Go to asporting event - - 145 102 43 43 71 17 14 34 18 82 41 43 61
- - % 11% 4% % 14% 4% 3% 6% 6% 8% % 6% 9%

E HI FHI i n

Visit acasino - - 127 84 43 35 59 20 14 34 19 67 33 39 55
- - 6% E% 4% 6% FI1-|2I% 4% 3% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 8%

m

Fly on aplane - - 126 84 42 48 53 11 14 31 16 67 28 41 56
- - 6% 9% 4% 8% 10% 2% 3% 5% 5% % 5% 6% 8%

E HI HI M

Takeacruise - - 92 68 24 33 43 7 9 27 10 45 26 27 39
- - 5% E% 2% H5I% Hgl% 1% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - DIE - F/GIH/T - JJKIL - M/NTO
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q33B Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Go out to dinner
Go to the office
Greet people with a
handshake

Go to the movies
Gotoagym class

Host/attend a large socia

gathering

Stay in ahotel

Take public transportation
(e.g., subway, busses,
frains)

Go to asporting event

Fly on aplane

Visit acasino

Takeacruise

of the following?
Summary Of 1-30 Days

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)
- - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Eal Bl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 571 251 319 179 123 151 118 174 77 291 202 174 195
- - 28% 26% 38% 30% 24% 361% 27% 28% 24% 33% 3'\2‘% 24% 29%
9 n
- - 393 187 206 146 106 96 45 101 69 206 119 137 138
- - 19% 19% 20% 24|% 21|% Z(i% 10% 16% 21% 21% 19% 19% 21%
]
- - 393 200 193 123 95 100 75 106 62 212 154 118 121
- - 19% 21% 18% 20% 19% 21% 17% 17% 19% 22% NZOS% 16% 18%
]
- - 351 175 176 134 112 69 36 95 51 188 114 122 115
- - 17% 18% 17% %'ZI% %'ZI% 14}% 8% 15% 16% 19% 18% 17% 17%
]
- - 336 152 183 135 84 68 49 82 45 189 107 113 116
- - 17% 16% 17% G%—izl% 17% 14% 11% 13% 14% :.LJE% 17% 15% 17%
I
- - 336 166 170 121 87 76 51 105 42 168 119 110 107
- - 17% 17% 16% 2({% 17% 16% 12% 17% 13% 17% 19% 15% 16%
I
- - 256 144 112 77 79 61 39 75 41 134 100 75 80
- - 13% lg% 11% 13% 16‘;% 13% 9% 12% 13% 14% &6% 10% 12%
o
- - 253 141 112 93 79 58 23 78 45 120 79 93 82
- - 13% lg% 11% 15|% 16‘;% 12|% 5% 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 12%
- - 248 136 112 88 71 54 35 64 39 137 91 72 86
- - 12% 14% 11% 15|% 141% 11% 8% 11% 12% 14% 1'\5‘% 10% 13%
e ]
- - 188 102 86 63 50 53 22 60 25 95 65 57 67
- - 9% 11% 8% 10|% 1(}% 11|% 5% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 10%
- - 185 107 78 72 60 35 18 67 29 80 66 54 65
- - 9% lé% 7% :'l_|2|% 1hZI% 7% 4% 11% 9% 8% 11% % 10%
- - 103 57 46 46 34 16 6 30 17 54 39 38 26
- - 5% 6% 4% HSI% H7I% 3% 1% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - DIE - F/G/H/T - JJKIL - MINTO
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q33B Once the government provides information that t?eﬁsp;eﬁd of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
e following?

Summary Of 2-3 Months

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Go out to dinner
Host/attend a large socia
gathering

Greet people with a
handshake

Go to the movies

Stay in ahotel

Go to asporting event

Fly on aplane

Take public transportation
(e.g., subway, busses,

trains) '
Visit acasino

Gotoagym class
Go to the office

Takeacruise

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)
- - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Eal Bl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 466 203 263 132 123 104 106 126 90 226 136 184 145
- - 23% 21% 23% 22% 24% 22% 25% 21% 2%% 23% 22% 25% 22%
- - 437 199 239 144 113 95 85 102 67 245 129 170 139
- - 22% 20% 23% 24% 22% 20% 20% 17% 21% 23% 21% 23% 21%
- - 424 198 225 141 118 77 87 124 67 218 126 164 134
- - 21% 20% 21% 2'3% 23% 16% 20% 20% 21% 22% 20% 22% 20%
- - 420 181 239 139 107 94 81 101 70 228 126 168 126
- - 21% 19% 23% 23% 21% 19% 19% 16% 22% 231% 20% 23% 19%
]
- - 398 182 216 139 109 87 63 84 67 229 128 141 129
- - 20% 19% 21% 23:% 21|°/u 18% 15% 14% 2%% 231% 21% 19% 19%
- - 353 170 184 116 96 75 65 79 57 197 101 151 101
- - 17% 17% 17% 19% 19% 16% 15% 13% 17% Zg% 16% 2(%% 15%
mi
- - 327 164 164 113 85 78 52 64 45 204 82 132 113
- - 16% 17% 16% 19|% 17% 16% 12% 11% 14% g&% 13% 1’3% 17%
- - 302 152 151 122 81 69 31 76 44 168 86 119 97
- - 15% 16% 14% %_'OI% 16‘;% 14}% 7% 12% 14% 13% 14% 16% 14%
- - 300 167 133 94 92 62 52 78 49 160 94 121 84
- - 15% lé% 13% 16% ]h%% 13% 12% 13% 15% 16% 15% 17% 13%
]
- - 278 148 130 98 86 58 36 62 59 140 78 112 88
- - 14% 15% 12% 16‘;% 1h7|% 12% 8% 10% 1%% 131% 13% 15% 13%
- - 209 104 105 88 64 36 21 56 32 113 53 91 65
- - 10% 11% 10% '1_|5|% ]HSI% 7% 5% 9% 10% 12% 9% 12% 10%
m
- - 151 85 66 49 53 42 8 40 24 81 54 52 45
- - 7% 9% 6% SI% 10|% QI% 2% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7% %
e

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/HIT -

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

JIKIL - M/NTO
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q33B Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

Base: All Respondents

of the following?

Summary Of 4-6 Months

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base Eal Bl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Stay in ahotel - - 386 156 230 111 89 98 88 98 63 212 102 157 127
- - 19% 16% 25% 18% 18% 20% 20% 16% 19% 2%% 16% 21% 19%

m

Fly on aplane - - 359 165 193 103 92 87 77 66 69 207 133 120 106

- - 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 18% 18% 11% 2%% 2%% 201% 16% 16%
n

Host/attend a large socia - - 351 142 209 81 90 103 77 97 66 173 109 121 121
gathering - - 17% 15% 28% 13% 18% 2'%% 18% 16% 20% 18% 17% 16% 18%

Go to the movies - - 319 140 179 100 78 73 68 103 54 152 104 116 99
- - 16% 14% 17% 17% 15% 15% 16% 17% 17% 16% 17% 16% 15%

Greet people with a - - 302 143 159 83 79 82 59 83 54 152 98 105 100
handshake - - 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 17% 14% 14% 17% 16% 16% 14% 15%

Go to asporting event - - 286 116 170 82 75 76 52 70 57 144 88 120 78
- - 14% 12% 18% 14% 15% 16% 12% 11% 1?]% 15% 14% 18‘% 12%

Go out to dinner - - 280 127 153 81 64 65 70 83 47 132 64 109 107
- - 14% 13% 15% 13% 12% 14% 16% 14% 14% 14% 10% 1’3% l’\(;:‘l%

Visit acasino - - 255 108 147 67 71 64 53 62 46 139 91 91 74
- - 13% 11% 14% 11% 14% 13% 12% 10% 14% 131% 15% 12% 11%

Take public transportation - - 219 107 113 79 60 32 48 64 47 102 69 78 72
t(rea.Igr.l,s)st,ll:lway, busses, - - 11% 11% 11% 13% 1&% 7% 1%% 11% 14% 11% 11% 11% 11%

Gotoagym class - - 219 94 125 77 62 41 38 61 33 116 81 71 66
- - 11% 10% 12% 1%% 12% 9% 9% 10% 10% 12% 13% 10% 10%

Takeacruise - - 188 84 104 86 46 31 26 39 20 121 65 69 55
- - 9% 9% 10% Gll—ﬁ% 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% jl}%% 10% 9% 8%

Go to the office - - 105 49 57 34 37 20 14 27 22 50 32 54 20
- - 5% 5% 5% 6% h7|% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5% C7)% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/HIT - JIK/L - M/N/O

Overlap formulae used. ** very small

ase (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q33B Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Stay in ahotel
Host/attend a large socia
gathering

Fly on aplane

Go to the movies
Visit acasino

Greet people with a
handshake

Go to asporting event
Takeacruise

Go out to dinner

Gotoagym class

Take public transportation
(e.g., subway, busses,
trains)

Go to the office

Summary Of 7-11 Months

of the following?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)
- - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Eal Bl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 185 80 105 57 48 39 41 51 28 96 56 76 53
- - 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 10% 8%
- - 180 83 97 66 40 37 37 51 24 96 53 81 46
- - 9% 9% 9% 11% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 9% lé% %
- - 179 78 101 61 47 33 38 46 24 102 48 76 56
- - 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 7% 9% 7% 8% 11% 8% 10% 8%
]
- - 170 81 89 52 36 53 29 44 22 96 43 69 58
- - 8% 8% 8% 9% % 11% 7% 7% 7% 10% 7% 9% 9%
gi
- - 166 84 82 71 33 36 26 43 20 99 43 75 47
- - 8% 9% 8% 12% % 7% 6% % 6% 10% 7% 10% 7%
Ghl jk mo
- - 162 67 95 51 33 45 33 35 33 85 50 72 40
- - 8% 7% 9% 8% % 9% 8% 6% 13% 9% 8% 18% 6%
]
- - 162 82 80 79 36 28 18 45 14 95 49 60 53
- - 8% 8% 8% Gll-ﬁ% 7% 6% 4% 7% 4% 1}(<J% 8% 8% 8%
- - 153 81 72 69 41 22 21 34 21 88 44 63 46
- - 8% 8% 7% :'l_|1|% Ehi% 5% 5% 6% 6% %% 7% 9% %
- - 125 69 56 41 28 31 25 41 17 62 36 55 35
- - 6% % 5% % 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% % 5%
- - 111 60 51 48 27 21 15 36 19 51 42 45 24
- - 5% 6% 5% hSI% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% C7)% 6% 4%
o
- - 101 52 49 37 20 29 16 24 13 60 28 42 32
- - 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5%
]
- - 48 24 24 27 13 4 4 16 10 22 18 20 9
- - 2% 2% 2% Hz‘i% ﬁ% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - DIE - F/GTH/T - JIKIL - MINTO
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Takeacruise

Fly on aplane

Stay in ahotel

Visit acasino

Go to asporting event
Go to the movies
Gregtst;l)ggplewith a

han e

Host/attend a large socia
gathering

Take public transportation
(e.g., subway, busses,
frains)

Go out to dinner
Gotoagym class

Go to the office

Q33B Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

of the following?

Summary Of A Year Or Longer

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)
- - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Eal Bl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 436 161 274 101 129 102 104 104 72 247 128 175 133
- - 22% 17% 28% 17% ZE% 21% 2'4:1% 17% 22% 23% 21% 24% 20%
]
- - 319 113 206 80 79 80 81 93 66 145 109 118 91
- - 16% 12% 28% 13% 15% 17% 1%% 15% 2(_)|% 15% 18% 16% 14%
J
- - 297 130 168 67 65 69 96 89 46 140 86 123 89
- - 15% 13% 16% 11% 13% 14% FGZ&% 15% 14% 14% 14% 17% 13%
- - 252 105 147 64 62 67 59 82 41 117 64 110 78
- - 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 14% 14% 13% 13% 12% 10% 1’3% 12%
- - 234 103 131 60 63 63 48 60 50 113 58 106 69
- - 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 13% 11% 10% 1%% 12% 9% ’\2/L|4% 10%
o
- - 213 85 129 56 48 53 57 56 50 85 67 92 55
- - 11% 9% 1%% 9% 9% 11% 13% 9% %E% 9% 11% 103% 8%
- - 213 88 124 58 45 49 61 74 36 85 51 98 64
- - 11% 9% 12% 10% 9% 10% %é% 12|% 11% 9% 8% ’\2/L|3% 10%
o
- - 206 86 120 55 48 48 55 69 34 94 57 81 68
- - 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 13% 11% 10% 10% 9% 11% 10%
- - 189 68 120 57 47 43 42 49 32 102 56 79 54
- - 9% % 1|:3l% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 11% 9% 11% 8%
- - 129 48 82 36 34 25 34 37 29 54 30 67 32
- - 6% 5% g% 6% 7% 5% 8% 6% QI% 6% 5% Mé)% 5%
- - 125 61 64 40 33 31 21 40 21 61 29 48 47
- - 6% 6% 6% % % 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% % %
- - 78 35 44 43 22 9 4 26 12 37 25 24 29
- - 4% 4% 4% H7I% hé}% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/HIT - JIK/L - M/N/O

Overlap formulae used. ** very small

ase (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q33B Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender

of the following?

Summary Of Never Again

Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE

65+

D) ®) © 6)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011

Weighted Base Eal Bl 2023 973

Takeacruise - - 259 142
- - 13% 15%

e

Greet people with a - - 195 81
handshake - - 10% 8%

Visit acasino - - 125 69
- - 6% %

Take public transportation - - 121 74
%e.g., subway, busses, - - 6% 8%

rains) E

Fly on aplane - - 101 58
- - 5% 6%

Gotoagym class - - 94 52
- - 5% 5%

Go to asporting event - - 91 59
sporting - - 5% 6%

E

Go to the movies - - 75 46
- - 4% 5%

e

Host/attend a large socia - - 73 44
gathering - - 4% 5%

e

Stay in ahotel - - 57 33
- - 3% 3%

Go to the office - - 44 30
- - 2% 3%

E

Go out to dinner - - 43 30
- - 2% g%

Age
18-34 35-49 50-64

(F) ©) (H)

625 504 507

603 509 482

60 48 85
10% 9% 18%

FG

46 30 63
8% 6% 13%

FG

40 30 30
% 6% 6%

30 36 32
5% % 7%

40 19 17
7% 4% 3%

gh

25 23 23
4% 4% 5%

28 18 27
5% 4% 6%

21 15 16
4% 3% 3%

32 17 14
5% 3% 3%

I

20 17 12
3% 3% 3%

19 8 9
3% 2% 2%

19 12 9
3;% 2% 2%

I

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DIE - F/G/H/T - JJKIL - MINTO
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

0]

387
429

66
15%
FG
56
13%
FG
26
6%
22
5%
25
6%
22
5%
18
4%
22
5%
10
2%
8
2%
8
2%

2
1%
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q33B Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of the following?

Base: All Respondents

Summary Of Not Applicable

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)
Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Weighted Base Eal Bl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
Go to the office - - 708 305 403 117 96 190 305 260 109 274 221 242 245
- - 35% 31% 38% 19% 19% 39% 71% 43% 33% 28% 36% 33% 37%
D FG FGH KL
Gotoagym class - - 704 307 398 130 121 222 233 260 110 285 219 247 239
- - 35% 32% 38% 22% 24% 46% 54% 42% 34% 29% 35% 34% 36%
D FG FGH KL
Take public transportation - - 661 260 401 119 117 197 228 208 106 294 239 207 214
%egq subway, busses, - - 33% 27% 38% 20% 23% 41% 53% 34% 33% 30% 38% 28% 32%
rains) D FG FGH NO
Takeacruise - - 641 294 347 160 115 177 189 268 108 219 196 213 232
- - 32% 30% 33% 26% 23% 37% 44% 44% 33% 23% 32% 29% 35%
FG FGh KL L n
Visit acasino - - 613 248 364 161 104 167 181 208 102 251 200 191 222
- - 30% 26% 35% 27% 20% 35% 42% 34% 31% 26% 32% 26% 33%
D g FG FGh L N N
Go to asporting event - - 504 205 299 106 78 141 179 223 77 167 168 144 192
- - 25% 21% 28% 18% 15% 29% 42% 36% 24% 17% 27% 20% 29%
D FG FGH KL L N N
Fly on aplane - - 424 209 215 95 85 123 121 206 63 118 134 146 144
- - 21% 21% 20% 16% 17% 26% 28% 34% 19% 12% 22% 20% 21%
FG FG KL L
Go to the movies - - 326 169 157 56 44 102 125 140 40 123 115 85 125
- - 16% 17% 15% 9% 9% 21% 29% 23% 12% 13% 19% 12% 19%
FG FGH KL N N
Host/attend a large socia - - 294 161 133 62 44 88 100 125 59 86 96 96 103
gathering - - 15% 17% 13% 10% 9% 18% 23% 20% 18% 9% 15% 13% 15%
E FG FG L L
Stay inahotel - - 292 148 143 81 42 94 75 146 52 66 96 90 105
- - 14% 15% 14% 14% 8% 19% 18% 24% 16% 7% 15% 12% 16%
G FG G KL L
Greet people with a - - 135 65 70 52 34 30 20 68 17 35 39 36 60
handshake - - 7% % % 9% % 6% 5% }%&% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3%
I
Go out to dinner - - 110 65 45 38 28 25 18 64 17 21 30 41 38
- - 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% &E% E% 2% 5% 6% 6%
e

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - DIE - F/GIH/T - J/KIL - MINTO
ase (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Overlap formulae used. ** very small
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q33B_1 Once the government provides information that %hﬁ S rﬁad of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
e following?

Fly on a plane

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base Eal Bl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Immediately - - 126 84 42 48 53 11 14 31 16 67 28 41 56
- - 6% 9% 4% 8% 10% 2% 3% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8%

E HI HI M

1-30 days - - 188 102 86 63 50 53 22 60 25 95 65 57 67
- - 9% 11% 8% l(i% 1({% 11|% 5% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 10%

2-3 months - - 327 164 164 113 85 78 52 64 45 204 82 132 113
- - 16% 17% 16% 1‘51% 17% 16% 12% 11% 14% 3&% 13% 1’3% 17%

4-6 months - - 359 165 193 103 92 87 77 66 69 207 133 120 106
- - 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 18% 18% 11% 2%% 2%% 2(%% 16% 16%

n

7-11 months - - 179 78 101 61 47 33 38 46 24 102 48 76 56

- - 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 7% 9% 7% 8% 11% 8% 10% 8%
]

A year or longer - - 319 113 206 80 79 80 81 93 66 145 109 118 91

- - 16% 12% 28% 13% 15% 17% 1%% 15% 2(_)I% 15% 18% 16% 14%
J

Never again - - 101 58 43 40 19 17 25 46 16 32 22 41 37

- - 5% 6% 4% K% 4% 3% 6% E% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6%
g

Not applicable - - 424 209 215 95 85 123 121 206 63 118 134 146 144

- - 21% 21% 20% 16% 17% 26% 28% 34% 19% 12% 22% 20% 21%
FG FG KL L

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIG/HIT -

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

JIKIL - M/IN/O
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q33B_2 Once the government provides information that %hﬁ S rﬁad of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
e following?

Go to agym class

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Immediately

1-30 days

2-3 months

4-6 months

7-11 months

A year or longer

Never again

Not applicable

Sigma
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Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
D) ®) © ©) G G) ©) G) [0) 3) () ) M) ) ©
- - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Eal Bl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 157 98 59 50 73 18 16 37 22 88 44 53 60
- - 8% 10% 6% 8% 14% 4% 4% 6% 7% 9% 7% % 9%
E HI FHI i
- - 336 152 183 135 84 68 49 82 45 189 107 113 116
- - 17% 16% 17% G%—izl% 17% 14% 11% 13% 14% :}JE% 17% 15% 17%
I
- - 278 148 130 98 86 58 36 62 59 140 78 112 88
- - 14% 15% 12% 1e% 1r% 12% 8% 10% 18% 14% 13% 15% 13%
- - 219 94 125 77 62 41 38 61 33 116 81 71 66
- - 11% 10% 12% 13% 12% 9% 9% 10% 10% 12% 13% 10% 10%
- - 111 60 51 48 27 21 15 36 19 51 42 45 24
- - 5% 6% 5% hSI% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% é% 6% 4%
o
- - 125 61 64 40 33 31 21 40 21 61 29 48 47
- - 6% 6% 6% % % 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 5% % %
- - 94 52 42 25 23 23 22 35 14 40 22 42 30
- - 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4%
- - 704 307 398 130 121 222 233 260 110 285 219 247 239
- - 35% 32% 38% 22% 24% 46% 54% 42% 34% 29% 35% 34% 36%
D FG FGH KL
- - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DJE - FIG/HIT -

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) inéligible for sig testing

JIKTL - M/IN/O




F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q33B_3 Once the government provides information that %hﬁ S rﬁad of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
e following?

Take a cruise

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Immediately

1-30 days

2-3 months

4-6 months

7-11 months

A year or longer

Never again

Not applicable

Sigma
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DJE - FIG/HIT -

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) inéligible for sig testing

JIKIL - M/IN/O

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)
- - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Eal Bl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 92 68 24 33 43 7 9 27 10 45 26 27 39
- - 5% E% 2% H5I% H%% 1% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6%
- - 103 57 46 46 34 16 6 30 17 54 39 38 26
- - 5% 6% 4% HSI% H7|% 3% 1% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4%
- - 151 85 66 49 53 42 8 40 24 81 54 52 45
- - 7% 9% 6% SI% 1({% Gi% 2% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7% %
e
- - 188 84 104 86 46 31 26 39 20 121 65 69 55
- - 9% 9% 10% Gm% 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% %&% 10% 9% 8%
- - 153 81 72 69 41 22 21 34 21 88 44 63 46
- - 8% 8% 7% '1_|1|% E% 5% 5% 6% 6% %% 7% 9% %
- - 436 161 274 101 129 102 104 104 72 247 128 175 133
- - 22% 17% 28% 17% ZE% 21% Zé% 17% 22% 23% 21% 24% 20%
]
- - 259 142 117 60 48 85 66 71 51 116 69 96 95
- - 13% 15% 11% 10% 9% Flé%% Flé% 12% 16% 12% 11% 13% 14%
e
- - 641 294 347 160 115 177 189 268 108 219 196 213 232
- - 32% 30% 33% 26% 23% 37% 44% 44% 33% 23% 32% 29% 35%
FG FGh KL L n
- - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q33B_4 Once the government provides information that %hﬁ S rﬁad of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
e following?

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Immediately

1-30 days

2-3 months

4-6 months

7-11 months

A year or longer

Never again

Not applicable

Sigma

Go out to dinner
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DJE - FIG/HIT -

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

JIKIL - M/IN/O

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

- - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Eal Bl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

- - 300 179 121 76 98 70 55 73 43 168 109 87 103
- - 15% IE% 12% 13% 1':%% 15% 13% 12% 13% 13% 13% 12% 15%

- - 571 251 319 179 123 151 118 174 77 291 202 174 195
- - 28% 26% 38% 30% 24% Sé% 27% 28% 24% 3E% 3'\2‘% 24% 29%

g n

- - 466 203 263 132 123 104 106 126 90 226 136 184 145
- - 23% 21% 23% 22% 24% 22% 25% 21% Zg% 23% 22% 25% 22%

- - 280 127 153 81 64 65 70 83 47 132 64 109 107
- - 14% 13% 15% 13% 12% 14% 16% 14% 14% 14% 10% 1’3% 1’5‘1%

- - 125 69 56 41 28 31 25 41 17 62 36 55 35
- - 6% % 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% % 5%

- - 129 48 82 36 34 25 34 37 29 54 30 67 32
- - 6% 5% g% 6% % 5% 8% 6% 9|% 6% 5% M(%% 5%

- - 43 30 13 19 12 9 2 14 5 16 13 16 14
- - 2% é% 1% ?i% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

I

- - 110 65 45 38 28 25 18 64 17 21 30 41 38

- - 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% }%E% E% 2% 5% 6% 6%
e

- - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q33B_5 Once the government provides information that %hﬁ S rﬁad of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
e following?

Visit a casino

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base Eal Bl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Immediately - - 127 84 43 35 59 20 14 34 19 67 33 39 55
- - 6% 9% 4% 6% 12% 4% 3% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 8%

E FHI m

1-30 days - - 185 107 78 72 60 35 18 67 29 80 66 54 65
- - 9% lé% % '1_|2|% 1rﬁ% 7% 4% 11% 9% 8% 11% 7% 10%

2-3 months - - 300 167 133 94 92 62 52 78 49 160 94 121 84
- - 15% lé% 13% 16% 1rﬁ% 13% 12% 13% 15% 16% 15% 17% 13%

]

4-6 months - - 255 108 147 67 71 64 53 62 46 139 91 91 74
- - 13% 11% 14% 11% 14% 13% 12% 10% 14% 131% 15% 12% 11%

7-11 months - - 166 84 82 71 33 36 26 43 20 99 43 75 47
- - 8% 9% 8% 12% % 7% 6% 7% 6% 10% % 10% 7%

Ghl jk mo

A year or longer - - 252 105 147 64 62 67 59 82 41 117 64 110 78
- - 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 14% 14% 13% 13% 12% 10% l’a% 12%

Never again - - 125 69 56 40 30 30 26 38 18 58 30 50 45
- - 6% % 5% % 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% % %

Not applicable - - 613 248 364 161 104 167 181 208 102 251 200 191 222
- - 30% 26% 35% 27% 20% 35% 42% 34% 31% 26% 32% 26% 33%

D g FG FGh L N N

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DJE - FIG/HIT -

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

JIKIL - M/IN/O
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q33B_6 Once the government provides information that %he spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

Base: All Respondents

he following?
Stay in a hotel

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

D) ®) © ©) G G) ©) G) [0) 3) () ) M) ) ©

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base Eal Bl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Immediately - - 152 100 52 50 60 23 19 43 18 78 40 48 64
- - 8% lg% 5% r?% ]HZI% 5% 4% % 6% 8% 6% % 10%

i m

1-30 days - - 256 144 112 77 79 61 39 75 41 134 100 75 80
- - 13% lg% 11% 13% 16‘;% 13% 9% 12% 13% 14% &6% 10% 12%

)

2-3 months - - 398 182 216 139 109 87 63 84 67 229 128 141 129
- - 20% 19% 21% 23|% 21|% 18% 15% 14% 2%% 231% 21% 19% 19%

4-6 months - - 386 156 230 111 89 98 88 98 63 212 102 157 127
- - 19% 16% 25% 18% 18% 20% 20% 16% 19% 2%% 16% 21% 19%

m

7-11 months - - 185 80 105 57 48 39 41 51 28 96 56 76 53
- - 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 10% 8%

A year or longer - - 297 130 168 67 65 69 96 89 46 140 86 123 89
- - 15% 13% 16% 11% 13% 14% FGZ&% 15% 14% 14% 14% 17% 13%

Never again - - 57 33 24 20 17 12 8 26 10 15 13 21 23
- - 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% Ié_l% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%

Not applicable - - 292 148 143 81 42 94 75 146 52 66 96 90 105
- - 14% 15% 14% 14% 8% 19% 18% 24% 16% 7% 15% 12% 16%

G FG G KL L

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DJE - F/G/HIT -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

JIKIL - M/IN/O
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q33B_7 Once the government provides information that %hﬁ S rﬁad of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
e following?

Go to the office

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Immediately

1-30 days

2-3 months

4-6 months

7-11 months

A year or longer

Never again

Not applicable

Sigma
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DJE - FIG/HIT -

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) inéligible for sig testing

JIKIL - M/IN/O

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)
- - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Eal Bl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 438 239 199 129 162 117 30 106 66 250 143 154 142
- - 22% ZE% 19% 21|% F?—izl% 24}% 7% 17% 20% 26% 23% 21% 21%
- - 393 187 206 146 106 96 45 101 69 206 119 137 138
- - 19% 19% 20% 24|% 21|% 2(}% 10% 16% 21% 21% 19% 19% 21%
]
- - 209 104 105 88 64 36 21 56 32 113 53 91 65
- - 10% 11% 10% '1_|5|% ]H?i% 7% 5% 9% 10% 12% 9% 12% 10%
m
- - 105 49 57 34 37 20 14 27 22 50 32 54 20
- - 5% 5% 5% 6% h7|% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% 5% 8% 3%
- - 48 24 24 27 13 4 4 16 10 22 18 20 9
- - 2% 2% 2% Hé‘i% ﬁ% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1%
- - 78 35 44 43 22 9 4 26 12 37 25 24 29
- - 4% 4% 4% H7I% hé‘i% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4%
- - 44 30 13 19 8 9 8 20 5 18 11 11 22
- - 2% é% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
- - 708 305 403 117 96 190 305 260 109 274 221 242 245
- - 35% 31% 38% 19% 19% 39% 71% 43% 33% 28% 36% 33% 37%
D FG FGH KL
- - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q33B_8 Once the government provides information that %hﬁ S rﬁad of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
e following?

Go to a sporting event

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base Eal Bl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Immediately - - 145 102 43 43 71 17 14 34 18 82 41 43 61
- - % 11% 4% 7% 14% 4% 3% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 9%

E HI FHI i n

1-30 days - - 248 136 112 88 71 54 35 64 39 137 91 72 86
- - 12% 14% 11% 15|% 14|% 11% 8% 11% 12% 14% 1'3% 10% 13%

e ]

2-3 months - - 353 170 184 116 96 75 65 79 57 197 101 151 101

- - 17% 17% 17% 19% 19% 16% 15% 13% 17% Zg% 16% 201% 15%
mi

4-6 months - - 286 116 170 82 75 76 52 70 57 144 88 120 78
- - 14% 12% 18% 14% 15% 16% 12% 11% 19% 15% 14% 18‘% 12%

7-11 months - - 162 82 80 79 36 28 18 45 14 95 49 60 53
- - 8% 8% 8% Gll-ﬁ% % 6% 4% 7% 4% 1}(()% 8% 8% 8%

A year or longer - - 234 103 131 60 63 63 48 60 50 113 58 106 69
- - 12% 11% 12% 10% 12% 13% 11% 10% 1?]% 12% 9% ’\2/L|4% 10%

o

Never again - - 91 59 32 28 18 27 18 36 13 35 25 36 31
- - 5% E% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% GI% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5%

Not applicable - - 504 205 299 106 78 141 179 223 77 167 168 144 192
- - 25% 21% 28% 18% 15% 29% 42% 36% 24% 17% 27% 20% 29%

D FG FGH KL L N N

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DJE - F/G/HIT -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) inéligible for sig testing

JIKIL - M/IN/O
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q33B_9 Once the government provides information that %hﬁ S rﬁad of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
e following?

Go to the movies

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base Eal Bl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Immediately - - 149 96 53 46 70 23 11 42 23 74 34 54 61
- - % 10% 5% 8% 14% 5% 3% 7% 7% 8% 6% 7% 9%

E | FHI M

1-30 days - - 351 175 176 134 112 69 36 95 51 188 114 122 115
- - 17% 18% 17% %‘2'% %'ZI% 14}% 8% 15% 16% 19% 18% 17% 17%

]

2-3 months - - 420 181 239 139 107 94 81 101 70 228 126 168 126

- - 21% 19% 23% 23% 21% 19% 19% 16% 22% 231% 20% 23% 19%
]

4-6 months - - 319 140 179 100 78 73 68 103 54 152 104 116 99
- - 16% 14% 17% 17% 15% 15% 16% 17% 17% 16% 17% 16% 15%

7-11 months - - 170 81 89 52 36 53 29 44 22 96 43 69 58
- - 8% 8% 8% 9% % 11% 7% 7% 7% 10% % 9% 9%

gi

A year or longer - - 213 85 129 56 48 53 57 56 50 85 67 92 55
- - 11% 9% II%% 9% 9% 11% 13% 9% %E% 9% 11% 103% 8%

Never again - - 75 46 29 21 15 16 22 31 14 24 18 27 30
- - 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% E% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5%

e

Not applicable - - 326 169 157 56 44 102 125 140 40 123 115 85 125
- - 16% 17% 15% 9% 9% 21% 29% 23% 12% 13% 19% 12% 19%

FG FGH KL N N

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DJE - F/G/HIT -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) inéligible for sig testing

JIKIL - M/IN/O
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q33B_10 Once the government provides information that the spread of

of the following?
Host/attend a large social gathering

t7he virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base Eal Bl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Immediately - - 146 92 55 42 70 20 14 37 21 78 39 48 60
- - 7% E% 5% 7|% F]Fﬁ% 4% 3% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 9%

1-30 days - - 336 166 170 121 87 76 51 105 42 168 119 110 107
- - 17% 17% 16% 2({% 17% 16% 12% 17% 13% 17% 19% 15% 16%

I

2-3 months - - 437 199 239 144 113 95 85 102 67 245 129 170 139
- - 22% 20% 23% 24% 22% 20% 20% 17% 21% 23% 21% 23% 21%

4-6 months - - 351 142 209 81 90 103 77 97 66 173 109 121 121
- - 17% 15% 28% 13% 18% 2%% 18% 16% 20% 18% 17% 16% 18%

7-11 months - - 180 83 97 66 40 37 37 51 24 96 53 81 46
- - 9% 9% 9% 11% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 9% 1(%% %

A year or longer - - 206 86 120 55 48 48 55 69 34 94 57 81 68
- - 10% 9% 11% 9% 9% 10% 13% 11% 10% 10% 9% 11% 10%

Never again - - 73 44 29 32 17 14 10 26 12 30 20 26 26
- - 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4%

e i

Not applicable - - 294 161 133 62 44 88 100 125 59 86 96 96 103

- - 15% 17% 13% 10% 9% 18% 23% 20% 18% 9% 15% 13% 15%
E FG FG L L

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/HIT - JIK/L - M/N/O
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Immediately

1-30 days

2-3 months

4-6 months

7-11 months

A year or longer

Never again

Not applicable

Sigma

Q33B_11 Once the government provides information that the spread of
of the following?

Take public transportation (e.g., subway, busses, trains)

t7he virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
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Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)
- - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Eal Bl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 177 119 58 66 70 22 19 66 19 78 32 70 76
- - 9% 12% 6% 11% 14% 5% 4% 11% 6% 8% 5% 10% 11%
E HI HI K M M
- - 253 141 112 93 79 58 23 78 45 120 79 93 82
- - 13% lg% 11% 15|% 16‘;% 12|% 5% 13% 14% 12% 13% 13% 12%
- - 302 152 151 122 81 69 31 76 44 168 86 119 97
- - 15% 16% 14% %ﬂ% 16‘;% 14|% 7% 12% 14% 13% 14% 16% 14%
- - 219 107 113 79 60 32 48 64 47 102 69 78 72
- - 11% 11% 11% 1'_31% 1&% 7% 1%% 11% 14% 11% 11% 11% 11%
- - 101 52 49 37 20 29 16 24 13 60 28 42 32
- - 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5%
]
- - 189 68 120 57 47 43 42 49 32 102 56 79 54
- - 9% % 1|:3l% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 10% 11% 9% 11% 8%
- - 121 74 46 30 36 32 22 46 18 45 33 44 44
- - 6% E% 4% 5% % 7% 5% E% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7%
- - 661 260 401 119 117 197 228 208 106 294 239 207 214
- - 33% 27% 38% 20% 23% 41% 53% 34% 33% 30% 38% 28% 32%
D FG FGH NO
- - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/HIT - JIK/L - M/N/O
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q33B_12 Once the government provides information that the spread of
of the following?

Greet people with a handshake

t7he virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base Eal Bl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Immediately - - 200 130 70 49 75 37 39 60 26 92 59 55 86
- - 10% lé% % 8% F]HSI% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% lﬁ%

1-30 days - - 393 200 193 123 95 100 75 106 62 212 154 118 121
- - 19% 21% 18% 20% 19% 21% 17% 17% 19% 22% NZOS% 16% 18%

]

2-3 months - - 424 198 225 141 118 77 87 124 67 218 126 164 134
- - 21% 20% 21% 2'3% 23% 16% 20% 20% 21% 22% 20% 22% 20%

4-6 months - - 302 143 159 83 79 82 59 83 54 152 98 105 100
- - 15% 15% 15% 14% 15% 17% 14% 14% 17% 16% 16% 14% 15%

7-11 months - - 162 67 95 51 33 45 33 35 33 85 50 72 40
- - 8% 7% 9% 8% % 9% 8% 6% 13% 9% 8% 18% 6%

]

A year or longer - - 213 88 124 58 45 49 61 74 36 85 51 98 64

- - 11% 9% 12% 10% 9% 10% %é% 12|% 11% 9% 8% ’\2/L|3% 10%
o

Never again - - 195 81 114 46 30 63 56 61 29 93 44 85 65

- - 10% 8% 11% 8% 6% 13% 13% 10% 9% 10% 7% 12% 10%
FG FG M

Not applicable - - 135 65 70 52 34 30 20 68 17 35 39 36 60

- - % % % 9% 7% 6% 5% }%&% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3%
I

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/G/HIT - JIK/L - M/N/O
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

roportions/Means: Columns Testel %, 10% MsK Tevel) - A -DIE-F]
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Q41 Is the Chinese government to blame for the coronavirus pandemic reaching the United States?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)
- - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
B Sl 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 1103 536 567 267 301 283 252 341 175 531 447 308 348
- - 55% 55% 54% 44% 59% 59% 59% 56% 54% 55% 72% 42% 52%
F F F NO N
- - 920 436 484 336 208 198 177 271 149 439 174 424 322
- - 45% 45% 46% 56% 41% 41% 41% 44% 46% 45% 28% 58% 48%
GHI MO M
- - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Agree
o et)g Y g
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Strongly/Somewhat
Disagree (Net)
Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma

Q42 Do you agree with The President characterizing the coronavirus as 'The China Virus'?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
®) ®) © ©) G G) ©) ) [0) @ [C3) () (M) ) ©
- - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
B Hx 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 1060 549 511 244 290 276 250 321 167 516 493 233 334
- - 52% 56% 49% 40% 57% 57% 58% 53% 51% 53% 79% 32% 50%
E F F F NO N
- - 614 332 282 122 180 166 146 176 99 309 323 128 163
- - 30% 34% 27% 20% 35% 34% 34% 29% 31% 32% 52% 18% 24%
E F F F NO N
- - 446 217 229 122 110 110 104 146 67 207 170 105 171
- - 22% 22% 22% 20% 22% 23% 24% 24% 21% 21% 2'\7‘% 14% 23%
- - 963 424 539 359 219 206 179 291 158 454 128 499 336
- - 48% 44% 51% 60% 43% 43% 42% 47% 49% 47% 21% 68% 50%
D GHI MO M
- - 303 143 159 135 78 49 41 103 58 113 74 102 127
- - 15% 15% 15% 22% 15% 10% 9% 17% 18% 12% 12% 14% 19%
GHI hi L L MN
- - 660 281 380 224 142 156 138 188 100 341 55 397 209
- - 33% 29% 36% 37% 28% 32% 32% 31% 31% 35% 9% 54% 31%
D G MO M
- - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - A/BIC - DIE - FIGIH/T - JIKIL - MIN/O
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Page 126

25Mar 2020
Table 125




F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q38 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?

Summary Of More Positive

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)
Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Weighted Base xk B 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
Healthcare . - - 1095 526 569 311 247 258 279 303 177 560 328 427 340
(Doctors/Nurses/Hospital) - - 54% 54% 54% 52% 49% 54% c Gsa% 49% 55% Sg% 53% 53% 51%
m
Retail - - 828 421 408 249 195 183 202 225 130 434 265 317 247
- - 41% 43% 39% 41% 38% 38% G4|-7|% 37% 40% 43% 43% 43% 37%
0 o
Small Businesses - - 752 386 366 246 175 165 165 190 111 411 242 266 244
- - 37% 40% 35% 4%% 34% 34% 39% 31% 34% 31}%% 39% 36% 36%
e g
Pharmaceutical/drugs - - 671 368 303 226 167 136 142 187 88 358 213 246 212
- - 33% 32% 29% 33% 33% 28% 33% 31% 27% g}z% 34% 34% 32%
Food & Beverage - - 632 328 304 213 156 133 130 183 89 333 204 232 196
- - 31% 34% 29% Ba% 31% 28% 30% 30% 28% 3ﬁ% 33% 32% 29%
e
Technology - - 618 325 293 210 151 120 137 152 99 337 202 227 188
- - 31% Bg% 28% Ba% 30% 25% srz]% 25% 31% 33% 33% 31% 28%
Restaurants - - 612 318 293 186 147 143 136 172 80 330 203 210 198
- - 30% 33% 28% 31% 29% 30% 32% 28% 25% JSé% 33% 29% 30%
e
Non-profits - - 597 287 310 204 146 116 131 156 97 318 176 234 186
- - 29% 30% 29% Bé% 29% 24% Sg% 25% 30% 33% 28% 32% 28%
Retail - - 551 308 243 183 142 121 105 152 75 302 165 200 187
- - 27% BE% 23% 30% 28% 25% 24% 25% 23% JS}%% 27% 27% 28%
Manufacturing - - 545 289 256 162 138 115 130 141 81 302 208 180 157
- - 27% 38% 24% 27% 27% 24% Sg% 23% 25% ?]ﬁ% Naé% 25% 23%
Media - - 450 251 200 165 116 78 92 128 69 236 105 216 130
- - 22% 26% 19% 27% 23% 16% 21% 21% 21% 24% 17% 29% 19%
E Hi H MO
Qil - - 424 247 177 164 102 75 84 141 55 212 140 145 139
- - 21% ZE% 17% G2H7|% 20% 16% 20% Zﬁ% 17% 22% 23% 20% 21%
Financial services - - 410 217 193 149 116 70 75 119 59 215 130 153 127
- - 20% 22% 18% %ﬁ% za% 14% 18% 20% 18% 22% 21% 21% 19%
e
Entertainment - - 407 221 186 165 103 72 67 102 61 224 124 167 116
- - 20% 23% 18% 27% 20% 15% 16% 17% 19% 23% 20% 23% 17%
E GHI h J o
Automotive - - 388 246 142 143 111 62 72 109 56 197 152 133 102
- - 19% ZE% 14% %ﬁ% 2&% 13% 17% 18% 17% 20% Nz(zjt% 18% 15%
Travel and hosloltallty - - 385 235 150 146 111 66 62 122 43 197 122 145 118
(hotels, cruise - - 19% Zé% 14% %ﬁ% ﬁzl% 14% 14% 22% 13% 2}9% 20% 20% 18%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - F/G/HIT -

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

JIKIL - M/NTO
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q38 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?

Base: All Respondents

Summary Of More Positive

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Weighted Base B xx 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Airlines - - 361 225 136 127 101 62 72 101 50 196 121 127 113
- - 18% 2%% 13% 2&% 23% 13% 17% 16% 15% 20% 19% 17% 17%

Real estate - - 268 188 80 109 90 43 26 82 36 130 86 92 90
- - 13% lg% 8% 'l_ﬁ% '1_ﬁ% 9% 6% 13% 11% 13% 14% 13% 13%

Proportions/Means: Columns Testel
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|ble for sig testlng
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Media
GRS
Airlines
Entertainment
Restaurants

Financial services
Retail

Retail
Pharmaceutical/drugs
Manufacturing

Food & Beverage
Real estate

Small Businesses

QOil

Automotive

Non-profits

Q38 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?

Summary Of More Negative

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)
- - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
xk B 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 668 332 336 200 150 162 157 196 113 316 268 163 237
- - 33% 34% 32% 33% 29% 34% 36% 32% 35% 33% ’\?03% 22% 33%
9
- - 583 277 306 199 136 122 127 171 122 253 157 228 198
- - 29% 29% 29% sa% 27% 25% 30% 28% gf% 26% 25% 31% 30%
g m
- - 577 284 293 218 151 104 105 180 102 265 161 239 177
- - 29% 29% 28% ?-ﬁ% 3'(_)'% 22% 24% 29% 32% 27% 26% M303% 26%
9
- - 403 220 182 139 112 76 76 135 59 185 132 128 143
- - 20% zg% 17% 23% 2&% 16% 18% 22% 18% 19% 21% 17% 21%
- - 398 219 179 165 115 59 58 124 63 180 103 151 144
- - 20% 2%% 17% ﬁ% %_'3;% 12% 14% 20% 20% 19% 17% 21% 21%
m
- - 383 210 173 157 105 64 57 123 67 169 106 141 136
- - 19% 2%% 16% %-ﬁ% all% 13% 13% 20% 21% 17% 17% 19% 20%
9
- - 355 181 174 134 99 73 49 111 69 152 109 131 115
- - 18% 19% 17% %-ﬁ% 19}% 15% 11% 18% 21I% 16% 18% 18% 17%
- - 338 184 155 144 91 60 43 121 58 133 101 114 123
- - 17% 18% 15% ﬁ% 1hsl% 12% 10% ZE% 18% 14% 16% 16% 18%
9
- - 310 152 158 120 78 60 53 95 64 128 82 110 118
- - 15% 16% 15% aol% 15% 12% 12% 15% ZE% 13% 13% 15% 18%
m
- - 308 173 134 129 92 53 35 110 48 132 71 128 110
- - 15% 18% 13% 21% 18% 11% 8% 18% 15% 14% 11% 17% 16%
E HI HI L M M
- - 306 156 149 130 86 56 33 107 54 119 93 106 107
- - 15% 16% 14% azl% lh7|% 12% 8% 1z% 17% 12% 15% 14% 16%
- - 292 170 121 132 80 45 35 105 46 127 84 99 109
- - 14% 12% 12% GZHZI% hel% 9% 8% 17|% 14% 13% 14% 14% 16%
- - 287 167 120 116 93 45 33 99 47 123 83 113 91
- - 14% 1%% 11% ﬂal% hsl% 9% 8% 16% 14% 13% 13% 15% 14%
- - 269 163 106 114 78 48 29 89 37 125 76 96 97
- - 13% 1%% 10% ﬂal% h5|% 10% 7% 14% 11% 13% 12% 13% 15%
- - 255 144 111 113 72 39 31 96 33 118 70 95 91
- - 13% 12% 11% ﬁal% m% 8% 7% 1rg% 10% 12% 11% 13% 14%
- - 248 151 97 120 71 33 24 80 40 109 80 84 84
- - 12% 12% 9% GzH(i% m% 7% 6% 13% 12% 11% 13% 11% 12%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DIE - F/G/H/T - JJKIL - M/NTO
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q38 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?

Summary Of More Negative
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Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Weighted Base B xx 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Technology - - 219 133 86 90 69 46 13 69 42 96 50 82 86
- - 11% lé% 8% '1_|5|% 141% lOI% 3% 11% 13% 10% 8% 11% l’a%

Hedlthcare , - - 217 126 91 99 61 45 12 81 40 82 68 71 78
(Doctors/Nurses/Hospital) - - 11% lg% 9% '1_|7|% 12|% 9|% 3% 1E% 12% 8% 11% 10% 12%

9

Proportions/Means: Columns

este
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|ble for sig testlng




F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q38_1 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?

Financial services

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base xk B 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

More Positive/Negative - - 794 427 367 307 221 134 132 242 126 384 236 295 263
(Net) - - 39% 4é% 35% GsHll% ﬁ% 28% 31% 40% 39% 40% 38% 40% 39%

More positive - - 410 217 193 149 116 70 75 119 59 215 130 153 127
- - 20% 22% 18% %-ﬁ% 23% 14% 18% 20% 18% 22% 21% 21% 19%

e

More negative - - 383 210 173 157 105 64 57 123 67 169 106 141 136

- - 19% 2%% 16% %-ﬁ% all% 13% 13% 20% 21% 17% 17% 19% 20%
9

Unchanged - - 1229 545 684 296 288 348 297 370 198 586 385 437 407

- - 61% 56% 65% 49% 57% 72% 69% 60% 61% 60% 62% 60% 61%
D F FG FG

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testlng
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q38_2 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?

Retail
Base: All Respondents
Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (B © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base B Hx 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

More Positive/Negative - - 890 492 397 328 233 181 148 272 133 436 266 314 310
(Net) - - 44% 5%% 38% Gskﬁ% fﬁ% 37% 35% 45% 41% 45% 43% 43% 46%

More positive - - 551 308 243 183 142 121 105 152 75 302 165 200 187
- - 27% 3%% 23% 30% 28% 25% 24% 25% 23% g&% 27% 27% 28%

More negative - - 338 184 155 144 91 60 43 121 58 133 101 114 123
- - 17% 18% 15% %ﬁ% lhBI% 12% 10% 28% 18% 14% 16% 16% 18%

9

Unchanged - - 1133 481 653 275 276 301 281 339 191 534 355 418 360

- - 56% 49% 62% 46% 54% 63% 65% 55% 59% 55% 57% 57% 54%
D F FG FG

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testlng
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q38_3 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?
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Technology
Base: All Respondents
Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base xk B 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

More Positive/Negative - - 837 458 379 300 220 166 150 221 141 433 253 309 275
(Net) - - 41% 4;% 36% ?_ﬁ% Arl_ﬁ% 34% 35% 36% 44% 43% 41% 42% 41%

g J

More positive - - 618 325 293 210 151 120 137 152 99 337 202 227 188
- - 31% SE% 28% 3'3% 30% 25% 3%% 25% 31% 33% 33% 31% 28%

More negative - - 219 133 86 90 69 46 13 69 42 96 50 82 86
- - 11% 1é% 8% ]Fﬁ% 14}% lOI% 3% 11% 13% 10% 8% 11% l’\%%

Unchanged - - 1186 515 672 303 289 316 279 391 183 537 368 422 396
- - 59% 53% 64% 50% 57% 66% 65% 64% 56% 55% 59% 58% 59%

D f FG FG kL

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Testel
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testlng




F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q38_4 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?

Media
Base: All Respondents
Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (B © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base B Hx 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

More Positive/Negative - - 1118 583 535 365 266 240 248 324 182 552 372 378 368
(Net) - - 55% 68% 51% ég% 52% 50% Sﬁ% 53% 56% 57% 6'8% 52% 55%

More positive - - 450 251 200 165 116 78 92 128 69 236 105 216 130
- - 22% ZE% 19% %_'7_% 2&% 16% 21% 21% 21% 24% 17% Mzg% 19%

I

More negative - - 668 332 336 200 150 162 157 196 113 316 268 163 237

- - 33% 34% 32% 33% 29% 34% 36% 32% 35% 33% ’\?03% 22% 33%
9

Unchanged - - 905 390 515 238 243 242 181 288 142 418 249 353 302

- - 45% 40% 48% 40% 42% 5'9% 42% 47% 44% 43% 40% 4’\%% 45%
|

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testlng
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q38_5 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?

Automotive
Base: All Respondents
Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (B © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base B Hx 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

More Positive/Negative - - 643 389 254 256 183 101 103 205 89 315 222 228 193
(Net) - - 32% 48% 24% Arl_ﬁ% ?_ﬁ% 21% 24% 33% 27% 33% 306% 31% 29%

g

More positive - - 388 246 142 143 111 62 72 109 56 197 152 133 102
- - 19% ZE% 14% %ﬁ% 2&% 13% 17% 18% 17% 20% NZé% 18% 15%

More negative - - 255 144 111 113 72 39 31 96 33 118 70 95 91
- - 13% 18% 11% ]HQI% ]':ﬁ% 8% 7% :Ikﬁl% 10% 12% 11% 13% 14%

Unchanged - - 1380 583 797 347 326 381 326 407 235 655 399 503 477
- - 68% 60% 76% 58% 64% 79% 76% 67% 73% 67% 64% 69% 71%

D f FG FG M

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testlng
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q38_6 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?

Healthcare (Doctors/Nurses/Hospital)
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Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base xk B 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

More Positive/Negative - - 1312 652 660 411 308 303 291 383 216 642 396 498 418
(Net) - - 65% 67% 63% Gg% 61% 63% 68% 63% 67% 66% 64% 68% 62%

g 0

More positive - - 1095 526 569 311 247 258 279 303 177 560 328 427 340

- - 54% 54% 54% 52% 49% 54% 65% 49% 55% 58% 53% 58% 51%
FGH J mO

More negative - - 217 126 91 99 61 45 12 81 40 82 68 71 78

- - 11% 1%% 9% '1_'7|% 12|% 9;% 3% 13% 12% 8% 11% 10% 12%
9

Unchanged - - 711 321 390 192 201 179 138 229 108 328 225 234 252
- - 35% 33% 37% 32% 3':9% 37% 32% 37% 33% 34% 36% 32% 38%

| n

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testlng




F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q38_7 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?

Food & Beverage

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base xk B 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

More Positive/Negative - - 938 484 453 343 242 189 163 290 144 452 297 338 303
(Net) - - 46% 58% 43% G5H7|% ?147'% 39% 38% 47% 44% 47% 48% 46% 45%

More positive - - 632 328 304 213 156 133 130 183 89 333 204 232 196
- - 31% 34% 29% 33% 31% 28% 30% 30% 28% Sﬁ% 33% 32% 29%

e

More negative - - 306 156 149 130 86 56 33 107 54 119 93 106 107
- - 15% 16% 14% %_'ZI% 1h7|% 12% 8% 1z% 17% 12% 15% 14% 16%

Unchanged - - 1085 488 597 260 267 293 266 321 181 518 324 394 367
- - 54% 50% 57% 43% 53% 61% 62% 53% 56% 53% 52% 54% 55%

D F FG FG

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testlng
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q38_8 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?
Entertainment

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base xk B 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

More Positive/Negative - - 810 442 368 304 214 149 143 237 120 410 256 295 259
(Net) - - 40% 43% 35% GSHOI% ﬁzl% 31% 33% 39% 37% 42% 41% 40% 39%

More positive - - 407 221 186 165 103 72 67 102 61 224 124 167 116
- - 20% 23% 18% 27% 20% 15% 16% 17% 19% 23% 20% 23% 17%

E GHI h J 0

More negative - - 403 220 182 139 112 76 76 135 59 185 132 128 143
- - 20% zg% 17% 23% 2&% 16% 18% 22% 18% 19% 21% 17% 21%

Unchanged - - 1213 531 682 299 295 333 286 375 204 560 365 437 411
- - 60% 55% 65% 50% 58% 69% 67% 61% 63% 58% 59% 60% 61%

D F FG FG

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testlng
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q38_9 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?

Travel and hospitality (hotels, cruise lines)

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)
Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Weighted Base xk B 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
More Positive/Negative - - 968 512 456 345 246 187 189 293 165 450 279 373 316
(Net) - - 48% sg% 43% G5H7|% 43% 39% 44% 48% 51% 46% 45% 51% 47%
m
More positive - - 385 235 150 146 111 66 62 122 43 197 122 145 118
- - 19% zé% 14% %-ﬁ% %_'ZI% 14% 14% 2&% 13% 22% 20% 20% 18%
More negative - - 583 277 306 199 136 122 127 171 122 253 157 228 198
- - 29% 29% 29% 33% 27% 25% 30% 28% gf% 26% 25% 31% 30%
g m
Unchanged - - 1055 461 595 258 263 295 240 319 159 520 342 359 354
- - 52% 47% 55% 43% Sé% Fsé% 5'6__3% 52% 49% 54% 55% 49% 53%
n
Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Teste

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testlng
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q38_10 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?

Airlines
Base: All Respondents
Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (B © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base B Hx 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

More Positive/Negative - - 938 509 429 345 251 165 176 280 152 461 282 366 290
(Net) - - 46% 5%% 41% G?-ZI% ?—ﬁ% 34% 4%% 46% 47% 48% 45% 50% 43%

o

More positive - - 361 225 136 127 101 62 72 101 50 196 121 127 113
- - 18% Zg% 13% 2'3'.% 2'(_)'% 13% 17% 16% 15% 20% 19% 17% 17%

More negative - - 577 284 293 218 151 104 105 180 102 265 161 239 177
- - 29% 29% 28% ?_ﬁ% 33% 22% 24% 29% 32% 27% 26% MSOS% 26%

9

Unchanged - - 1085 463 621 258 258 316 253 331 172 509 339 366 380
- - 54% 48% 59% 43% 51% 66% 59% 54% 53% 52% 55% 50% 57%

D F FGi FG n

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Testel -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testlng
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q38_11 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?

Non-profits
Base: All Respondents
Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base xk B 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

More Positive/Negative - - 845 438 406 324 218 149 154 236 137 427 257 318 270
(Net) - - 42% 48% 39% G?-ﬁ% ﬁ;% 31% 36% 39% 42% 44% 41% 43% 40%

| J

More positive - - 597 287 310 204 146 116 131 156 97 318 176 234 186
- - 29% 30% 29% B'fl'% 29% 24% SE% 25% 30% 33% 28% 32% 28%

More negative - - 248 151 97 120 71 33 24 80 40 109 80 84 84
- - 12% 12% 9% G%—!OI% ]':ﬁ% 7% 6% 13% 12% 11% 13% 11% 12%

Unchanged - - 1178 534 644 279 291 333 275 376 188 543 365 414 400
- - 58% 55% 61% 46% 57% 69% 64% 61% 58% 56% 59% 57% 60%

D F FG Fg I

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Testel -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testlng
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q38_12 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?

Real estate
Base: All Respondents
Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (B © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base B Hx 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

More Positive/Negative - - 560 358 201 241 171 88 61 188 82 258 171 191 198
(Net) - - 28% SE% 19% 4}1_10|% ?_ﬁ% 18% 14% 31% 25% 27% 27% 26% 30%

g

More positive - - 268 188 80 109 920 43 26 82 36 130 86 92 90
- - 13% 18% 8% ]HBI% ]HBI% 9% 6% 13% 11% 13% 14% 13% 13%

More negative - - 292 170 121 132 80 45 35 105 46 127 84 99 109
- - 14% 12% 12% G%—!ZI% ]Fﬁ% 9% 8% l7|% 14% 13% 14% 14% 16%

Unchanged - - 1463 614 849 362 339 394 369 424 242 712 450 541 472
- - 2% 63% 81% 60% 67% 82% 86% 69% 75% 73% 73% 74% 70%

D f FG FG

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Testel -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testlng
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q38_13 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?

Retail
Base: All Respondents
Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (B © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base B Hx 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

More Positive/Negative - - 1184 602 582 383 294 256 251 337 199 586 374 448 362
(Net) - - 59% Gé% 55% Gé% 58% 53% 58% 55% 61% 60% 60% 601% 54%

j o

More positive - - 828 421 408 249 195 183 202 225 130 434 265 317 247

- - 41% 43% 39% 41% 38% 38% G4|-7|% 37% 40% 43% 43% 43% 37%
0 o

More negative - - 355 181 174 134 99 73 49 111 69 152 109 131 115
- - 18% 19% 17% %‘2'% 19|% 15% 11% 18% 21I% 16% 18% 18% 17%

Unchanged - - 839 371 468 220 215 226 178 275 125 384 247 284 308
- - 41% 38% 48% 36% 42% 4;% 42% 45|% 39% 40% 40% 39% 43%

m

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Testel -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testlng
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q38_14 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?

Base: All Respondents

Pharmaceutical/drugs

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base xk B 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

More Positive/Negative - - 981 520 461 346 245 195 194 282 152 486 295 356 331
(Net) - - 48% sg% 44% G5H7|% 43% 41% 45% 46% 47% 50% 47% 49% 49%

More positive - - 671 368 303 226 167 136 142 187 88 358 213 246 212
- - 33% SE% 29% 33% 33% 28% 33% 31% 27% g}z% 34% 34% 32%

More negative - - 310 152 158 120 78 60 53 95 64 128 82 110 118
- - 15% 16% 15% %_'ol% 15% 12% 12% 15% 28% 13% 13% 15% 18%

m

Unchanged - - 1042 452 589 257 264 287 235 330 173 484 326 376 340
- - 52% 47% 58% 43% Sé% FSCQ;% SE% 54% 53% 50% 53% 51% 51%

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Testel -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testlng
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q38_15 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?

Qil
Base: All Respondents
Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (B © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base B Hx 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

More Positive/Negative - - 693 410 284 277 180 123 113 230 92 337 216 241 236
(Net) - - 34% 4%% 27% Gﬁﬁ% ?-ﬁ% 26% 26% SE% 29% 35% 35% 33% 35%

More positive - - 424 247 177 164 102 75 84 141 55 212 140 145 139
- - 21% ZE% 17% G%—l7l% 20% 16% 20% 2%% 17% 22% 23% 20% 21%

More negative - - 269 163 106 114 78 48 29 89 37 125 76 96 97
- - 13% 1;% 10% '1_3% '1_'5|% 10% 7% 14% 11% 13% 12% 13% 15%

Unchanged - - 1330 563 767 325 329 359 316 382 232 633 406 490 434
- - 66% 58% 73% 54% 65% 74% 74% 62% 71% 65% 65% 67% 65%

D F FG FG J

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Testel -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testlng
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q38_16 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?

Restaurants
Base: All Respondents
Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (B © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base B Hx 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

More Positive/Negative - - 1009 537 473 351 262 203 194 296 144 510 306 362 341
(Net) - - 50% SE% 45% ?_ﬁ% 5}:_!1.% 42% 45% 48% 44% 52% 49% 49% 51%

g

More positive - - 612 318 293 186 147 143 136 172 80 330 203 210 198

- - 30% 33% 28% 31% 29% 30% 32% 28% 25% gé% 33% 29% 30%
e

More negative - - 398 219 179 165 115 59 58 124 63 180 103 151 144
- - 20% Zé% 17% %47I% %ﬁ% 12% 14% 20% 20% 19% 17% 21% 21%

m

Unchanged - - 1014 436 578 252 247 279 235 316 181 460 315 370 329
- - 50% 45% 58% 42% 49f% FSg% SE% 52% SE% 47% 51% 51% 49%

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested 13"7 T0% risk ) - AIBIC - DIE - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/N/O
Overlap formulae used. ** very small

o, % TiSK [evel) - A -DIE-F] -
ase (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q38_17 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?
Manufacturing

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base xk B 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

More Positive/Negative - - 853 463 390 291 230 168 165 251 130 434 279 307 267
(Net) - - 42% 42% 37% ﬁsl% ﬁ-’;% 35% 38% 41% 40% 45% 45% 42% 40%

|

More positive - - 545 289 256 162 138 115 130 141 81 302 208 180 157
- - 27% 38% 24% 27% 27% 24% Sﬂ% 23% 25% :3&% N361% 25% 23%

More negative - - 308 173 134 129 92 53 35 110 48 132 71 128 110
- - 15% 18% 13% 21% 18% 11% 8% 18% 15% 14% 11% 17% 16%

E HI HI L M M

Unchanged - - 1170 510 660 312 279 314 264 360 195 536 342 425 403
- - 58% 52% 68% 52% 55% |=6C55% 22% 59% 60% 55% 55% 58% 60%

]

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Testel -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testlng
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q38_18 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?

Base: All Respondents

Small Businesses

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base xk B 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

More Positive/Negative - - 1038 553 485 362 268 210 198 289 158 534 324 378 335
(Net) - - 51% SE% 46% %ol% 53% 44% 46% 47% 49% 53% 52% 52% 50%

9

More positive - - 752 386 366 246 175 165 165 190 111 411 242 266 244

- - 37% 40% 35% 4%% 34% 34% 39% 31% 34% 31;%% 39% 36% 36%
€ 9

More negative - - 287 167 120 116 93 45 33 99 47 123 83 113 91
- - 14% 1;% 11% '1_3% '1_'8|% 9% 8% 16% 14% 13% 13% 15% 14%

Unchanged - - 985 420 565 241 241 272 231 322 166 436 297 353 335
- - 49% 43% 561% 40% 4‘4% Eg% 5'4:1% SE% 51% 45% 48% 48% 50%

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Testel -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testlng

Page 148

25Mar 2020
Table 145




F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q39 Which of the following industries should receive a bailout from the government? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents

Page 149

25Mar 2020
Table 146

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
®) ®) © ©) G G) ©) ) [0) @ [C3) () (M) ) ©
Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Weighted Base B Hx 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
Small Businesses - - 1275 571 704 330 284 322 339 385 209 621 384 463 428
- - 63% 59% 67% 55% 56% 67% 79% 63% 65% 64% 62% 63% 64%
D FG FGH
Healthcare X - - 1180 505 675 309 265 302 304 366 183 568 336 459 385
(Doctors/Nurses/Hospital) - - 58% 52% 661% 51% 52% Fsg% FG7|}|% 60% 56% 59% 54% 6’3% 57%
Restaurants - - 1069 478 591 252 247 281 290 307 175 534 322 411 336
- - 53% 49% 56% 42% 48% 58% 67% 50% 54% 55% 52% 56% 50%
D f FG FGH o
Food & Beverage - - 921 407 514 259 236 237 189 297 139 444 268 363 290
- - 46% 42% 48% 43% 46% 49% 44% 49% 43% 46% 43% 50% 43%
mo
Retail - grocery - - 836 374 462 225 210 207 194 267 129 401 244 313 279
- - 41% 38% 461% 37% 41% 43% 42% 44% 40% 41% 39% 43% 42%
Retail - - 810 370 440 208 194 214 194 241 137 385 229 322 259
- - 40% 38% 42% 35% 38% 4é% Fz:15% 39% 42% 40% 37% 4’3% 39%
g
Airlines - - 749 339 409 175 172 194 208 191 130 390 233 252 263
- - 37% 35% 39% 29% 34% 40% 48% 31% 40% 40% 38% 34% 39%
Fg FGH J J
Travel and hoslr)ltallty - - 719 325 395 190 180 179 171 191 127 369 228 245 246
(hotels, cruise fines) - - 36% 33% 38% 31% 35% 37% 42% 31% 3%% 3%% 37% 34% 37%
Non-profits - - 681 268 413 187 171 161 162 205 112 324 175 285 221
- - 34% 28% 38% 31% 34% 33% 35;% 33% 35% 33% 28% ’\%9% 33%
o
Manufacturing - - 545 272 273 142 124 139 139 175 74 266 156 214 175
- - 27% 28% 26% 24% 24% 29% Fsé% ZE% 23% 27% 25% 29% 26%
Pharmaceutical/drugs - - 534 237 297 147 124 128 134 180 85 231 161 195 178
- - 26% 24% 28% 24% 24% 27% 3{1% ZE% 26% 24% 26% 27% 27%
[¢]
Financial services - - 506 236 270 201 149 93 63 175 83 216 137 199 170
- - 25% 24% 26% ?_ﬁ% %ﬁ% 19% 15% 28% 26% 22% 22% 27% 25%
m
Automotive - - 431 209 223 137 104 104 86 130 76 204 131 163 138
- - 21% 21% 21% 23% 20% 22% 20% 21% 23% 21% 21% 22% 21%
Technology - - 369 206 162 137 98 75 58 111 58 177 107 133 129
- - 18% 2%% 15% %ﬁ% 19% 16% 14% 18% 18% 18% 17% 18% 19%
I
Entertainment - - 364 156 207 122 95 93 54 111 61 168 92 155 116
- - 18% 16% 28% 2({% 1%% 1%% 13% 18% 19% 17% 15% ZI\:ILI% 17%
Oil - - 265 142 123 88 73 68 37 95 33 123 64 98 103
- - 13% 15% 12% 15|% 141% 141% 9% 1E% 10% 13% 10% 13% 1’3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DJE - F/G/HIT -

Overlap formulae used. ** very small

ase (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

JIKIL - M/NTO




F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q39 Which of the following industries should receive a bailout from the government? Please select all that apply.

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Weighted Base B B 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Real estate - - 254 120 134 92 83 43 36 82 40 111 67 105 81
- - 13% 12% 13% %_ﬁ% }_ﬁ% 9% 8% 13% 12% 11% 11% 14% 12%

Media - - 236 124 112 100 70 43 23 77 40 107 54 111 71
- - 12% 13% 11% HI% lrﬁ% 9% 5% 13% 12% 11% 9% M18% 11%

None of the above - - 215 120 95 63 57 54 41 75 32 79 79 57 79
- - 11% 12% 9% 10% 11% 11% 10% lE% 10% 8% 1'\3‘% 8% 12%

e n

Sigma - - 11957 5458 6499 3366 2935 2936 2720 3660 1923 5720 3466 4543 3948
- - 591% 561% 619% 558% 577% 609% 634% 598% 593% 590% 558% 621% 589%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DJE - F/G/HIT -
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

JIKIL - M/NTO
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q40 Which of the following will be your response if a company receives a government bailout?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base B Hx 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Shop for an alternative if - - 302 163 139 117 102 49 35 85 41 167 93 101 108
possible - - 15% 17% 13% ﬁal% %ﬂ% 10% 8% 14% 13% 17% 15% 14% 16%

e

Buy more from this - - 246 120 125 114 65 42 25 72 31 134 83 105 58
company - - 12% 12% 12% Gngl% 13|% 9% 6% 12% 9% 14% 103% 161% 9%

Stop using their - - 160 108 52 75 39 24 23 51 28 73 51 67 41
product/service completely - - 8% 1%% 5% Ghzl% 8% 5% 5% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 6%

No difference - - 1315 581 734 298 303 367 347 403 225 596 394 458 463
- - 65% 60% 70% 49% 60% 76% 81% 66% 69% 61% 63% 63% 69%

D F FG FG L mN

Sigma - - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - D/E - F/G/HIT - JIKL - M/N/O

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q43 Which of the following industries do you think should provid
that apply

Base: All Respondents

e solutions during the Covid-19 outbreak? Please select all

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) B (] (©) (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base ok Cd 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Pharmaceutical/drugs - - 1163 567 596 284 267 309 302 305 205 589 366 419 379
- - 57% 58% 57% 47% 52% ':6(431% F7((3)% 50% 6%% 6%% 59% 57% 57%

Healthcare X - - 1140 542 598 297 282 305 256 319 187 573 345 421 374
(Doctors/Nurses/Hospital) - - 56% 56% 57% 49% 55% ':6(233% 62% 52% 58% 5%% 56% 58% 56%

Technology - - 683 369 314 171 176 162 174 168 105 378 235 231 217
- - 34% SE% 30% 28% 34}% 34% é%% 27% 32% %E% 38% 32% 32%

n

Retail - grocery - - 505 224 281 157 129 126 93 152 91 236 160 176 170
- - 25% 23% 27% 26% 25% 26% 22% 25% 28% 24% 26% 24% 25%

Financial services - - 497 230 267 158 134 120 85 167 82 224 161 162 174
- - 25% 24% 25% 26% 26% 25% 20% 27% 25% 23% 26% 22% 26%

I I

Manufacturing - - 488 246 241 126 131 116 114 133 86 248 167 158 163

- - 24% 25% 23% 21% 26% 24% 27f% 22% 27% 26% 27% 22% 24%
n

Media - - 433 209 224 152 128 80 73 118 65 226 119 165 149
- - 21% 22% 21% %ﬁ% %_'SI% 17% 17% 19% 20% 23% 19% 23% 22%

Food & Beverage - - 420 198 222 145 125 87 63 133 61 203 115 144 162
- - 21% 20% 21% 2h£}% %_ﬁ% 18% 15% 22% 19% 21% 18% 20% 2’\%%

Travel and hospitality - - 361 171 190 128 104 74 55 110 56 177 112 113 137
(hotels, cruise fines) - - 18% 18% 18% %—ili% Zfﬁ% 15% 13% 18% 17% 18% 18% 15% 20%

n

Restaurants - - 358 174 184 119 105 69 65 106 51 176 120 121 116
- - 18% 18% 17% 28% %_'],% 14% 15% 17% 16% 18% 19% 17% 17%

I

Airlines - - 337 162 175 120 106 58 54 91 43 187 100 112 125

- - 17% 17% 17% %—?I% %_']i% 12% 13% 15% 13% l_a% 16% 15% 19%
J

Retail - - 321 152 169 105 103 68 45 93 56 153 83 115 123
- - 16% 16% 16% 17|% %_'OI% 14% 11% 15% 17% 16% 13% 16% 18%

m

Non-profits - - 312 164 148 109 77 69 57 105 49 142 100 96 115
- - 15% 17% 14% 18% 15% 14% 13% 17% 15% 15% 16% 13% 17%

I

Small Businesses - - 304 155 149 100 82 69 53 94 42 151 86 113 104
- - 15% 16% 14% 17% 16% 14% 12% 15% 13% 16% 14% 15% 16%

Qil - - 251 127 123 100 79 43 28 75 38 127 70 85 96
- - 12% 13% 12% ]H7I% ]HGI% 9% 7% 12% 12% 13% 11% 12% 14%

Automotive - - 234 125 109 79 69 43 43 70 41 112 74 82 78
- - 12% 13% 10% 1ﬁ% 1f11% 9% 10% 11% 13% 12% 12% 11% 12%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. ** very small

0, 0 ISK level) - A -DIE-FH
ase (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q43 Which of the following industries do you think should provid
that apply

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base
Entertainment

Real estate
Other

N/A - | don't believe any
of these industries are most
responsible

Sigma

e

solutions during the Covid-19 outbreak? Please select all

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - A/BIC - DIE - FIGIH/T - JIKIL - MIN/O
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
®) ®) © (©) ® ® ©) H) 0} 8 K) @) M) ) ©)
xx > 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 232 118 115 99 69 43 21 71 29 121 66 81 85
- - 11% 12% 11% ]Fﬁ% 1h4|% 9% 5% 12% 9% 12% 11% 11% 13%
i
- - 196 107 89 74 61 39 22 60 31 96 50 69 77
- - 10% 11% 8% thI% 12|% 8% 5% 10% 9% 10% 8% 9% 12%
m
- - 28 8 20 4 3 12 9 9 9 9 3 14 11
- - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
d Fg L m
- - 368 146 222 105 85 88 89 151 48 134 103 120 145
- - 18% 15% Zé% 17% 17% 18% 21% }%E% 15% 14% 17% 16% 22%
mn
- - 8631 4196 4436 2632 2315 1982 1702 2526 1376 4261 2635 2997 3000
- - 427% 431% 422% 437% 455% 411% 397% 413% 424% 439% 424% 409% 448%
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q44 Which of the following industries do you think are best positionedﬂ%o support everyday Americans during the Covid-19

Base: All Respondents

outbreak? Please select all

o
at apply.

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) B (] (©) (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base - - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base ok Cd 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Healthcare X - - 1061 495 566 272 251 267 271 295 165 548 341 401 319
(Doctors/Nurses/Hospital) - - 52% 51% 54% 45% 49% 5'5:;% E gﬁ% 48% 51% 5%% 505% 58% 48%

Pharmaceutical/drugs - - 919 455 464 211 212 250 246 243 153 470 314 333 272
- - 45% 47% 44% 35% 42% 52% 57% 40% 47% 48% 51% 45% 41%

f FG FG i J [¢]

Retail - grocery - - 814 371 443 196 203 205 210 240 146 389 258 293 263
- - 40% 38% 42% 33% 42% 4'%% ég% 39% 45% 40% 42% 40% 39%

Food & Beverage - - 588 290 298 171 156 124 137 201 88 270 195 209 184
- - 29% 30% 28% 28% 31% 26% 3%% 33|% 27% 28% 31% 29% 27%

Technology - - 517 275 242 130 150 112 125 133 74 288 176 183 159
- - 26% 22% 23% 22% %Sh)% 23% 2"5:)% 22% 23% %E% 28% 25% 24%

Financial services - - 481 238 243 149 115 116 102 148 73 235 165 182 135
- - 24% 24% 23% 25% 23% 24% 24% 24% 22% 24% 2C7)% 25% 20%

Restaurants - - 406 220 186 110 114 86 95 121 61 207 139 153 114
- - 20% Zé% 18% 18% 22% 18% 22% 20% 19% 21% 2C2)% 21% 17%

Media - - 385 190 195 130 101 80 75 122 54 191 108 172 105
- - 19% 20% 19% 2%% 20% 17% 17% 20% 17% 20% 17% MZé% 16%

Manufacturing - - 376 187 189 97 107 92 80 102 56 204 127 125 124
- - 19% 19% 18% 16% 21% 19% 19% 17% 17% 21% 21% 17% 18%

]

Small Businesses - - 333 188 145 113 78 70 72 108 49 162 116 94 123
- - 16% 13% 14% 19% 15% 14% 17% 18% 15% 17% 1'\91% 13% lﬁ%

Non-profits - - 326 181 145 90 72 78 85 102 57 155 102 113 111
- - 16% 13% 14% 15% 14% 16% 20% 17% 18% 16% 16% 15% 17%

¢}

Retail - - 293 161 133 86 81 65 61 93 44 142 79 102 113
- - 15% 17% 13% 14% 16% 14% 14% 15% 14% 15% 13% 14% 17%

e m

Qil - - 260 138 121 94 78 52 36 89 35 121 97 90 73
- - 13% 14% 12% 1h6|% 1hSI% 11% 8% 15% 11% 12% 1C6)% 12% 11%

Entertainment - - 223 104 119 98 59 40 27 75 34 103 62 86 75
- - 11% 11% 11% ]HGI% 12|% 8% 6% 12% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11%

9

Automotive - - 200 121 79 76 60 33 31 68 31 94 83 60 57

- - 10% 12% 8% 13% 12% 7% 7% 11% 10% 10% 13% 8% 8%
E HI Hi NO

Travel and hospitality - - 197 96 101 80 56 39 22 66 25 100 68 67 63

(hotels, cruise [ines) - - 10% 10% 10% ]H?i% 1]i% 8% 5% 11% 8% 10% 11% 9% 9%

roportions/Means: Columns Teste
Overlap formulae used. ** very small

0, 0 I1SK level) - A -DIE-FH
ase (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q44 Which of the following industries do you think are best positionedﬂ%o support everyday Americans during the Covid-19

Base: All Respondents

outbreak? Please select all

o
at apply.
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Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

*) ®) © 6) (€ G ©) G) [0) @ () ) (M) ) ©

Weighted Base xk R 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Real estate - - 162 93 69 68 44 31 19 54 20 73 38 53 71
- - 8% 10% % 11% 9% 6% 4% 9% 6% % 6% % 11%

E Hi | Mn

Airlines - - 155 82 73 62 39 27 26 54 13 76 49 53 53
- - 8% 8% 7% :hol% 8% 6% 6% }2% 4% E% 8% 7% 8%

i

Other - - 16 3 13 2 1 8 6 5 3 6 2 8 6

- - 1% * 1% * * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
D G fg

N/A - | don't believe any - - 359 156 203 93 87 89 91 129 55 136 96 118 145
of these industries are best - - 18% 16% 19% 15% 17% 18% 21% 21% 17% 14% 15% 16% 22%

positioned f L MN

Sigma - - 8072 4044 4028 2331 2062 1862 1817 2449 1237 3971 2615 2894 2563
- - 399% 416% 383% 387% 405% 386% 423% 400% 381% 409% 421% 395% 383%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DJE - F/G/HIT - JIK/L - M/N/O

Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

11-20

21-30

31-40

41-50

51-60

61-70

71-80

81-90

91+

Mean (Incl. 0)

Std. Dev. (Incl. 0)
Std. Err. (Incl. 0)
Median (Incl. 0)
Mean (Excl. 0)

Std. Dev. (Excl. 0)
Std. Err. (Excl. 0)
Median (Excl. 0)
Sigma

Q34 How long do you think the response to the coronavirus outbreak (e.g., product shortages, school closings, etc.) is going to last?
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Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)
2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
6 7 5 4 1 4 1 - - 1 - 1 * - 4
* * * * * 1% * - - * - * * - 1%
n
1858 1853 1831 878 954 522 466 447 397 540 290 903 571 666 594
91% 92% 91% 90% 91% 87% 9%% 92% 92% 88% 90% %E% 92% 91% 89%
131 131 128 65 63 47 31 26 24 47 23 45 30 47 51
6% 7% 6% % 6% 8% 6% 5% 6% E% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8%
m
32 9 28 14 13 14 5 5 4 14 - 13 13 8 7
é% * é% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% }%% - i% 2% 1% 1%
6 7 9 3 6 5 3 1 * 3 3 1 - 4 5
* * * * 1% 1% 1% * * 1% &% * - 1% 1%
m
9 1 10 1 9 6 3 - 1 4 5 1 6 2 2
* * * * 1% 1% 1% - * 1% 2% * 1% * *
b B d h L
1 2 2 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 - * 1 *
* % % * * _ B * * * * _ * * *
1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
5 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
bc
- 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- * - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- 5 10 6 4 5 1 2 2 2 2 6 * 4 6
- * 1% 1% * 1% * * 1% * * 1% * * 1%
a A m
4.6 4.7 5.3 53 53 6.3 4.9 4.6 5.1 5.7 5.8 4.8 4.6 5.4 5.8
Ab gH | m
6.60 7.30 8.79 8.93 8.67 11.06 6.94 7.62 8.31 8.80 9.85 8.30 6.55 8.54 10.66
0.15 0.16 0.20 0.28 0.27 0.44 0.31 0.34 0.42 0.31 0.55 0.30 0.25 0.32 0.41
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
4.6 4.7 5.3 53 53 6.3 4.9 4.6 51 5.7 5.8 4.8 4.6 5.4 5.8
Ab gH | m
6.60 7.31 8.80 8.94 8.68 11.08 6.94 7.62 8.31 8.80 9.85 8.30 6.56 8.54 10.68
0.15 0.16 0.20 0.28 0.27 0.44 0.31 0.34 0.42 0.31 0.55 0.30 0.26 0.32 0.42
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Somewhat/Very Likely
(Net)
Very likely
Somewhat likely
Not At All/Not Very
Likely (Net)
Not very likely
Not at al likely

I’'m not sure

Sigma

Q36 How likely do you think it is that coronavirus (COVID-19) will cause a global recession?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

®) ®) © ©) G G) ©) ) [0) @ [C3) () (M) ) ©

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

1578 1629 1730 810 920 496 437 422 376 503 284 856 522 655 554
77% 81% 86% 83% 88% 82% 86% 87% 88% 82% 88% 88% 84% 89% 83%

A AB D f f j J MO

780 869 1046 502 544 304 285 251 207 301 166 539 299 427 320

38% 43% A’Sé% 52% 52% 50% 56% 52% 48% 49% 51% Sg% 48% MSS% 48%
i

798 760 684 308 376 192 152 171 169 202 119 317 223 228 233
38% 308% 34% 32% 36% 32% 30% 35% ?é)% 33% 37% 33% 36% 31% 35%

324 267 164 109 55 63 46 26 29 56 18 80 59 44 62
16% 13% 8% 11% 5% 10% 9% 5% 7% 9% 6% 8% 9% 6% 9%

bC C E Hi h n n

255 210 122 78 44 49 30 19 25 43 14 59 43 33 45
lé% 18% 6% E% 4% S% 6% 4% 6% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5% %

69 57 42 31 11 15 17 7 4 13 4 21 15 10 16
3% 3% 2% II:E% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%

c i

148 123 129 54 75 44 26 34 25 52 22 33 41 33 55
7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 6% E% Z% 3% 7% 5% S%

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - D/E - F/IG/HIT - JIKIL - M/N/O

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

11-20

21-30

31-40

41-50

51-60

61-70

71-80

81-90

91+

Mean (Incl. 0)

Std. Dev. (Incl. 0)
Std. Err. (Incl. 0)
Median (Incl. 0)
Mean (Excl. 0)

Std. Dev. (Excl. 0)
Std. Err. (Excl. 0)
Median (Excl. 0)
Sigma

Q37 How long do you believe it will take for financial markets to recover once the outbreak under control?
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Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)
2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
11 14 6 5 1 4 1 1 * 1 1 2 1 - 5
1% 1% * 1% * 1% * * * * * * * - 1%
n
1448 1338 1258 650 609 389 324 283 263 391 186 610 424 434 400
71% 66% 62% 67% 58% 64% 64% 59% 61% 64% 57% 63% 68% 59% 60%
BC C E k NO
398 473 463 190 272 125 108 134 95 131 90 219 124 186 153
19% 23% 23% 20% 26% 21% 21% 28% 22% 21% 28% 23% 20% 25% 23%
A A D Fg j M
103 119 163 65 98 41 46 38 37 47 23 83 36 58 69
5% 6% AS% % g% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 1’51)%
45 34 58 19 39 10 17 12 19 17 10 29 10 26 22
2% 2% g% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4f% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
m
22 12 39 23 15 20 6 6 6 15 7 15 17 10 11
1% 1% é% 2% 1% ﬁ% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
al ¢}
8 7 17 10 7 5 2 5 6 7 2 5 7 9 2
* * %% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
0
6 2 2 2 * - * - 2 * 2 - - * 2
* * * * * - * - * * 1% - - * *
|
4 8 5 1 4 3 * 1 - 1 3 1 1 4 *
M * * * H 1% " * ) ) 1% * * H *
jL
4 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
c
4 7 13 8 5 5 4 2 2 3 1 8 1 6 6
* * 1% 1% * 1% 1% * * 1% * 1% * 1% 1%
a m
8.8 9.5 11.1 10.6 115 11.2 10.7 10.9 115 11.0 11.7 10.8 9.8 11.9 11.4
AB M m
10.95 11.36 13.05 13.61 12.49 14.38 12.55 11.93 12.87 12.86 13.21 12.73 11.61 13.85 13.32
0.24 0.25 0.29 0.43 0.39 0.58 0.56 0.53 0.65 0.45 0.74 0.46 0.45 0.52 0.52
6 6 6 6 7 6 6 7 6 6 6 6 6 7 6
8.9 9.6 11.1 10.6 115 11.3 10.7 10.9 11.6 11.1 11.7 10.8 9.8 11.9 115
AB M M
10.96 11.37 13.05 13.62 12.50 14.40 12.55 11.93 12.87 12.87 13.21 12.74 11.61 13.85 13.33
0.24 0.25 0.29 0.43 0.39 0.58 0.56 0.53 0.66 0.45 0.74 0.46 0.45 0.52 0.52
6 6 6 6 7 6 6 7 6 6 6 6 6 7 6
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Under 1,000 deaths
Between 1,000 and 2,000
deaths

Between 2,000 and 5,000
deaths

Between 5,000 and 10,000
deaths

Over 10,000 deaths

Sigma

Q37A As of this weekend over 200 Arr&erj(%ans hav
o thin

ave di
ink will be'l

ed from the coronavirus with over 11

r ) ,000 deaths worldwide. How many lives
ost in America due to the coronavirus?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) B (] (©) (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)
- - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
ok Cd 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 480 220 260 99 132 129 120 164 65 209 179 151 150
- - 24% 23% 25% 16% 26% 27% 28% 27% 20% 22% 29% 21% 22%
F F F kL NO
- - 505 234 271 151 114 124 116 141 91 243 145 190 170
- - 25% 24% 26% 25% 22% 26% 27% 23% 28% 25% 23% 26% 25%
- - 409 195 214 138 100 83 88 107 78 205 139 156 114
- - 20% 20% 20% Zﬁ% 20% 17% 20% 18% 231% 21% 22% 21% 17%
o}
- - 243 113 130 75 59 62 47 72 41 120 56 93 94
- - 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 12% 13% 12% 9% 13% l’\A}I%
m
- - 386 210 176 139 104 84 59 127 49 193 102 142 142
- - 19% 2%% 17% Zh?i% 2]i% 17% 14% 2&% 15% 20% 16% 19% 21%
m
- - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - DIE - F/GIH/T - JJKIL - M/N/O
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

1-10

11-20

21-30

31-40

41-50

51-100

101+

Mean

Std. Dev.
Std. Err.
Median
Sigma

Q33A How long do you it will take for us to find a vaccine/cure for the coronavirus?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)
- - 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
B Hx 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 17 10 6 8 5 - 3 4 2 5 * 5 11
- - 1% 1% 1% &% %% - 1% 1% 1% * * 1% ’\%%
- - 1249 642 607 408 332 282 227 377 205 602 424 418 407
- - 62% GE% 58% ('3423'% shsl% 59% 53% 62% 63% 62% Nﬁg% 57% 61%
- - 561 250 311 113 136 150 162 154 81 296 158 235 168
- - 28% 26% 30% 19% 27% 31% 38% 25% 25% 31% 25% 32% 25%
F F FGh i MO
- - 115 43 72 35 29 30 21 50 21 35 16 51 49
- - 6% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 4% 2% 7% 7%
d L | M M
- - 32 11 21 12 2 12 6 11 3 12 9 10 13
- - 2% 1% 2% 2% * é% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
9
- - 24 2 22 14 2 1 7 4 6 12 1 4 10
- - 1% * 2% 2% * * 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 1%
D GH h n
- - 22 12 10 12 2 5 3 9 6 7 3 8 11
- - 1% 1% 1% é% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 2%
- - 3 2 2 2 1 1 - 2 - 1 * 1 2
_ B % * * F * * ) % B * * * %
- - 11.0 10.3 11.6 11.9 10.3 10.6 10.8 11.6 10.4 10.9 8.6 11.7 12.3
m
- - 35.41 35.84 35.02 45.33 48.14 12.25 10.62 38.17 13.28 40.34 10.44 41.04 42.91
- - 0.79 1.13 1.10 1.81 2.14 0.54 0.54 1.33 0.74 1.46 0.41 1.55 1.67
- - 6 6 6 5 6 6 9 6 6 6 6 7 6
- - 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
- - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - DIE - F/G/H/T - JJKIL - M/NTO
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1405 On how many separate occasions would you say you watched news programs on TV during the past 30 days?

Base: All Respondents
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Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

®) ®) © (©) ® ® ©) H) 0} 8 K) @) M) ) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

None 130 145 118 61 57 46 25 24 23 43 22 41 38 22 58
6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% Z% 7% 4% '53‘% 3% ﬁ%

1-5 371 381 379 205 174 200 99 58 22 147 39 171 97 140 142
18% 19% 19% 21% 17% 33% 19% 12% 5% 24% 12% 18% 16% 19% 21%

E GHI HI | KL k M

6-10 211 200 220 106 114 99 72 34 15 79 27 100 72 89 59
10% 10% 11% 11% 11% ]HGI% ]H4I% 7% 4% 1&% 8% 10% 12% 12% 9%

i

11-15 128 135 116 45 71 45 37 21 13 28 22 55 28 54 34

6% 7% 6% 5% 7% h7l% 7|% 4% 3% 5% % 6% 5% 7% 5%
m

16-20 183 180 168 77 91 54 37 49 28 48 35 80 54 56 58
9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 10% 7% 8% 11% 8% 9% 8% 9%

More than 20 1027 978 1022 479 543 158 239 296 328 267 179 523 332 371 319
50% 48% 51% 49% 52% 26% 47% 62% 7% 44% 55% 54% 53% 51% 48%

F FG FGH J J o
Mean (Incl. 0) 248 24.4 26.2 25.2 27.2 14.9 23.8 314 39.2 233 29.9 27.2 27.6 26.4 24.8
b F FG FGH J J

Std. Dev. (Incl. 0) 23.20 23.33 25.18 25.01 25.31 17.39 22.52 26.07 28.58 24.71 26.79 24.82 25.91 24.92 24.73

Std. Err. (Incl. 0) 0.51 0.52 0.56 0.79 0.80 0.70 1.00 1.16 1.45 0.86 1.50 0.90 1.01 0.94 0.96

Median (Incl. 0) 21 20 22 20 25 10 20 30 30 20 28 25 25 22 20

Mean (Excl. 0) 26.5 26.3 279 26.9 28.8 16.1 25.1 33.1 41.4 25.0 32.1 28.4 29.4 27.2 27.1

F FG FGH Ji J

Std. Dev. (Excl. 0) 23.02 23.17 25.06 24.94 25.14 17.54 22.42 25.71 27.78 24.76 26.45 24.68 25.73 24.86 24.62

Std. Err. (Excl. 0) 0.53 0.54 0.58 0.82 0.82 0.74 1.04 1.18 1.46 0.91 1.55 0.92 1.04 0.96 1.02

Median (Excl. 0) 25 25 25 25 25 10 20 30 30 20 30 25 28 25 25

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - MIN/O
Overlap formulae used.




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1410 On how many different occasions did you do vigorous physical exercise during the past 30 days?

Base: All Respondents
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Table 156

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) B (] (©) (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

None 407 426 452 191 261 100 73 130 149 186 81 154 138 164 150
20% 21% 22% 20% 25% 17% 14% 27% 35% 30% 25% 16% 22% 22% 22%

D FG FGH L L

1-5 432 467 486 266 221 198 125 106 58 168 60 237 138 178 170

21% 23% 24% ZE% 21% G?-ﬁ% 251% 22|% 13% 2}1% 18% Zﬁ% 22% 24% 25%
a

6-10 287 292 286 148 138 116 70 58 41 91 53 123 80 107 99

14% 14% 14% 15% 13% ﬁ)l% 14% 12% 10% 15% 16% 13% 13% 15% 15%
g

11-15 321 245 244 114 130 58 75 61 51 45 44 139 88 86 71
B:I.CG% 12% 12% 12% 12% 10% lé% 13% 12% 7% 131% 13% 14% 12% 11%

16-20 229 232 220 100 120 53 55 67 45 36 41 132 62 86 72
11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11% 1é% 11% 6% 13% 13% 10% 12% 11%

More than 20 373 356 335 153 182 79 111 59 86 86 45 186 115 111 108
18% 18% 17% 16% 17% 13% FZ&% 12% FZIEIJ% 14% 14% Jjﬁ% 19% 15% 16%

Mean (Incl. 0) 11.8 115 11.0 10.5 11.4 105 lI:2H7I 10.1 105 8.9 10.3 12.3 11.4 105 11.1

c

Std. Dev. (Incl. 0) 11.33 12.11 12.03 11.00 12.91 13.79 11.55 10.79 11.07 12.37 12.15 11.68 11.51 11.05 13.45

Std. Err. (Incl. 0) 0.25 0.27 0.27 0.35 0.41 0.55 0.51 0.48 0.56 0.43 0.68 0.42 0.45 0.42 0.52

Median (Incl. 0) 10 8 7 6 8 6 10 6 8 4 8 10 10 8 6

Mean (Excl. 0) 14.7 14.6 14.1 13.0 15]% 12.6 14% 13.9 1%3 12.8 14.5 14.3 14.6 13.5 14.3

Std. Dev. (Excl. 0) 10.82 11.86 11.91 10.83 12.81 14.20 11.14 10.36 9.91 13.03 12.01 11.32 11.09 10.78 13.69

Std. Err. (Excl. 0) 0.28 0.30 0.31 0.39 0.48 0.63 0.55 0.57 0.64 0.56 0.79 0.45 0.51 0.47 0.62

Median (Excl. 0) 15 12 12 10 15 9 15 12 15 9 12 14 13 10 10

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - MIN/O
Overlap formulae used.




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes
No

Sigma

roportions/Means:
Overlap formulae used.

Q1415 Do you think that community service should be a requirement in schools?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) B (] (©) (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)
2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
1378 1308 1316 616 700 351 311 344 310 355 215 673 422 503 392
67% 65% 65% 63% 67% 58% 61% 71% 72% 58% 66% 69% 68% 69% 58%
FG FG J J o o
672 711 707 356 350 252 198 138 119 257 109 297 199 229 279
33% 35% 35% 37% 33% 1'1_‘2|% :'5_3% 29% 28% QE% 34% 31% 32% 31% Nzllﬁ%
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
olumns Teste %, 10% risk Tevel) - - - B
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes, in the past year.

Yes, more than 1 year ago,
btﬁs within the pas%l 2 yggrs.

Yes, more than 2 years
ago, but within the past 3
years.

Y es, more than 3 years
ago.
No, | have never done this

Sigma

Q1420 Have you chosen not to purchase a product or service, or told someone not to purchase a product or service made

by a particular company, because the company

's actions or policies conflicted with your values or beliefs?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

520 502 475 260 216 166 132 105 72 124 68 263 148 179 148
25% 25% 23% 2%% 21% 2h8|»% 26‘;% 22% 17% 20% 21% %1% 24% 25% 22%

179 215 225 108 117 106 56 40 23 66 33 122 71 80 73
9% 11% 1)&% 11% 11% Gll-ﬁ% lll% 8% 5% 11% 10% 13% 11% 11% 11%

108 112 103 67 36 45 21 19 18 30 19 48 33 37 33
5% 6% 5% é% 3% tz% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5%

ghi

118 121 156 66 91 29 33 34 61 42 35 72 55 63 39

6% 6% 8% 7% 9% 5% 6% 7% 14% 7% 11% % 9% 9% 6%
Ab FGH i

1124 1068 1063 472 591 257 267 283 256 350 169 465 315 372 377

55% 53% 53% 49% 58% 43% SE% Sg% Eo% 5Z% 52% 48% 51% 51% 56%
9

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - DJE - FIG/HIT - JIKIC - M/N/O

Overlap formulae used.
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 25 Mar 2020
ar
Q1425 Most companies today want to know about the individual interests and lifestyle of their customers so they can Table 159
tailor their information services and products to each customer’s personal preferences.
In general, do you see such personalization as a good thing?

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) ()] © (D) (B (F) ©) (H) 0] O] K) L (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Yes 1308 1266 1309 626 683 439 370 275 225 385 216 652 407 508 394
64% 63% 65% 64% 65% Z_ﬁ% L?i% 57% 53% 63% 67% 67% 606% 609% 59%

No 742 753 714 347 367 164 139 207 204 227 108 318 214 224 276
36% 37% 35% 36% 35% 27% 27% 'élé% 'ég% 37% 33% 33% 34% 31% lvll%%

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% Mk Ievel) - ATBIC - DIE - FIGIHIT - JIKIC - M/NTO

Overlap formulae used.




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Republican

Democrat

Independent

Other

Sigma

Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?
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Table 160

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) B (] (©) (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

648 642 621 310 312 126 160 177 158 161 96 329 621 - -

32% 32% 31% 32% 30% 21% 3&% SZ% 3;% 26% 30% 331% }\‘08% - -

807 716 732 311 421 229 193 158 151 215 129 361 - 732 -

gQ% 35% 36% 32% 48% 38% 38% 33% 35% 35% 40% 37% - %Aog% -

c

493 543 520 270 249 167 124 115 114 166 82 237 - - 520

24% 27% 26% 28% 24% 28% 24% 24% 27% 27% 25% 24% - - M7£%
e

102 117 151 82 69 81 32 32 6 69 16 42 - - 151
5% 6% 7% 8% % 13% 6% 7% 1% 11% 5% 4% - - 22%

A GHI | | KL MN

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - D/E - F/IG/HIT - JIKIL - M/N/O

Overlap formulae used.




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?

Base: Republican
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Table 161

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) B (] (©) (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)
Unweighted Base 659 662 661 357 304 150 165 201 145 238 96 294 661 - -
Weighted Base 648 642 621 310 312 126* 160 177 158 161 96* 329 621 B Bl
Strong Republican 400 415 417 239 178 80 107 130 100 111 58 223 417 - -
62% 65% 67% 7%% 57% 64% 67% 73% 63% 69% 60% 68% 67% - -
a
Not-so-strong Republican 248 227 204 70 134 46 52 48 58 51 38 107 204 - -
38% 35% 33% 23% 48% 36% 33% 27% 37% 31% 40% 32% 33% - -
c
Sigma 648 642 621 310 312 126 160 177 158 161 96 329 621 - -
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - -

roportions/Means: Columns Testel %, 10% risK Tevel) - -DIE-F - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?

Base: Democrat
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Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) B (] (©) (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)
Unweighted Base 779 744 699 303 396 223 185 156 135 281 125 262 - 699 -
Weighted Base 807 716 732 311 421 229 193 158* 151* 215 129* 361 B 732 B
Strong Democrat 506 449 448 202 245 127 117 100 103 137 84 210 - 448 -
63% 63% 61% 65% 58% 56% 60% 63% 6&%% 64% 65% 58% - 61% -
Not-so-strong Democrat 301 267 284 109 175 102 77 58 48 78 46 151 - 284 -
37% 37% 39% 35% 42% 44% 40% 37% 32% 36% 35% 42% - 39% -
i
Sigma 807 716 732 311 421 229 193 158 151 215 129 361 - 732 -
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% -

roportions/Means: Columns Testel %, 10% risK Tevel) - -DIE-F - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Independent/Other

Q1912 Insert text assignment
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Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) B (] (©) (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 612 613 663 351 312 252 154 150 107 305 98 204 - - 663

Weighted Base 595 660 670 352 318 248 156* 146* 120* 235 99* 280 il il 670

Republican/Democratic 291 343 327 172 155 115 86 72 53 115 65 121 - - 327
49% 52% 49% 49% 49% 46% 55% 49% 44% 49% gﬁ% 43% - - 49%

Democratic/Republican 304 318 344 180 164 133 70 74 67 120 34 158 - - 344
51% 48% 51% 51% 51% 54% 45% 51% 56% 5&% 34% S'Z% - - 51%

Sigma 595 660 670 352 318 248 156 146 120 235 99 280 - - 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100%

roportions/Means: Columns Testel %, 10% risK Tevel) - -DIE-F - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?

Base: Independent/Other

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Lean Republican

Lean Democrat

Do not lean either way

Sigma
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Table 164

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (8) © (D) B (] (©) (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)
612 613 663 351 312 252 154 150 107 305 98 204 - - 663
595 660 670 352 318 248 156* 146* 120* 235 99* 280 il il 670
147 172 172 89 83 56 32 34 51 46 32 79 - - 172
25% 26% 26% 25% 26% 22% 20% 23% Féla% 20% 33% 28% - - 26%
J
159 179 181 100 81 84 40 34 23 61 26 88 - - 181
27% 27% 27% 28% 25% 3h1}% 25% 23% 19% 26% 27% 32% - - 27%
290 309 317 163 155 108 85 79 46 128 41 112 - - 317
49% 47% 47% 46% 49% 44% 54|% 54% 38% Elz—l% 41% 40% - - 47%
i
595 660 670 352 318 248 156 146 120 235 99 280 - - 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - A/BIC - DIE - FIGIH/T - JIKIL - MIN/O
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1920 How would you describe your own political philosophy?

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) B (] (©) (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Conservative 624 646 638 334 304 137 148 164 189 179 102 304 390 83 164
30% 32% 32% 34% 29% 23% 29% 34% 44% 29% 32% 31% 63% 11% 25%

E f F FGH NO N

Moderate 960 891 902 421 480 288 237 216 160 273 148 438 184 323 395
47% 44% 45% 43% 46% 48|% 47|% 45% 37% 45% 46% 45% 30% 4’3% MSS%

i

Libera 466 483 484 217 267 178 124 102 80 160 74 228 47 326 111

23% 24% 24% 22% 25% :;I_ﬂ% 24% 21% 19% 26% 23% 23% 8% Nzllé% 1’\%%
i

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - D/E - F/IG/HIT - JIKL - M/N/O
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1925 Are you currently registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) B (] (©) (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Yes 1720 1726 1679 794 885 418 437 416 408 455 298 856 552 649 478
84% 85% 83% 82% 84% 69% 86% 86% 95% 74% 92% 88% 89% 89% 71%

c F F FGH J J (o] o

No 263 242 254 124 130 124 61 52 17 121 23 89 46 72 136
13% 12% 13% 13% 12% 21% 12% 11% 4% 20% % 9% 7% 10% 20%

GHI | | KL MN

Not sure 67 51 90 54 35 61 11 14 4 36 2 25 23 10 56
3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 10% 2% 3% 1% 6% 1% 3% 4% 1% 8%

B e GHI i KL N MN

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DJE - F/IG/HIT - JIKIL - M/N/O
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q2102 Are you the parent/legal guardian of any child/children who is/are...? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents
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Table 167

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

®) ®) © ©) G G) ©) ) [0) @ [C3) () (M) ) ©

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Parent/Legal Guardian Of 710 668 643 308 335 217 320 91 15 159 103 373 205 240 198
Child Under 18 Years 35% 33% 32% 32% 32% 36% 63% 19% 4% 26% 32% 38% 33% 33% 30%

(Net) HI FHI 1 Jk

2 yearsold or younger 137 117 110 50 61 71 38 1 - 43 13 50 31 39 41

% 6% 5% 5% 6% %_ﬁ% H7I% * - % 4% 5% 5% 5% 6%
[¢]

3-5yearsold 156 143 144 60 84 69 65 8 2 36 26 81 40 47 58
8% 7% 7% 6% 8% %_ﬁ% ﬁ% 2% * 6% 8% 8% 6% 6% 9%

6-9 yearsold 222 233 236 114 122 97 121 18 1 66 36 132 88 83 65
11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 1H€i% szﬁ% z}% * 11% 11% 14% 161% 11% 10%

10-12 yearsold 225 209 201 98 103 60 118 21 1 32 36 133 74 79 48
11% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 23% 4% * 5% 11% 14% 12% 11% 7%

HI FHI | J J [¢) o

13-17 yearsold 313 288 285 139 145 43 161 69 13 61 42 180 85 117 83
15% 14% 14% 14% 14% 7|% FBHZI% 1Fz}% 3% 10% 13% %E% 14% 16% 12%

18 years of age or older 634 579 581 217 364 15 88 240 237 155 120 279 211 187 183
31% 29% 29% 22% 35% 3% 17% 50% 55% 25% 37% 29% 34% 26% 27%

D F FG FG JL NO

| am not the parent/legal 818 824 837 443 394 344 136 179 178 295 117 356 216 340 280
guardian of any children. 40% 41% 41% 46% 38% 57% 27% 37% 42% 48% 36% 37% 35% 46% 42%

E GHI G G KL M M

Decline to answer 25 43 49 34 15 32 6 8 3 19 * 13 11 5 33
1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 3% * 1% 2% 1% 5%

a A E GHI KL MN

Sigma 2529 2436 2443 1155 1288 731 733 544 435 709 390 1225 756 896 791
123% 121% 121% 119% 123% 121% 144% 113% 101% 116% 120% 126% 122% 122% 118%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns ested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DJE - FIG/HIT - JIKIC - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

NETPARENTALR Parental Status (US Net)

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 than $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 0k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Child Under 18 710 668 643 308 335 217 320 91 15 159 103 373 205 240 198
35% 33% 32% 32% 32% ?ﬁ% F?%al% 151% 4% 26% 32% 3%% 33% 33% 30%

Any Child 1207 1152 1137 496 641 227 367 296 248 297 207 601 394 387 357
59% 57% 56% 51% 61% 38% 72% 61% 58% 49% 64% 62% 63% 53% 53%

D FHI F F J J NO

Not Parent 818 824 837 443 394 344 136 179 178 295 117 356 216 340 280
40% 41% 41% 46% 38% 57% 27% 37% 42% 48% 36% 37% 35% 46% 42%

E GHI G G KL M M

Decline to answer 25 43 49 34 15 32 6 8 3 19 * 13 11 5 33
1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 3% * 1% 2% 1% 5%

a A E GHI KL MN

Sigma 2760 2687 2666 1281 1385 820 829 573 444 771 428 1343 826 972 868
135% 133% 132% 132% 132% 136% 163% 119% 104% 126% 132% 138% 133% 133% 130%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/N/O

Overlap formulae used.




F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q2112 What type of Internet connection do you have for your home computer or other primary computer?

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Te ephone line (Dg 233 212 194 97 97 37 45 51 61 51 39 90 67 71 56
d| - pR 11% 11% 10% 10% 9% 6% 9% 1&% Flél% 8% 12% 9% 11% 10% 8%

Cabl e modem 882 833 873 429 444 162 217 258 236 244 139 448 271 333 269
43% 41% 43% 44% 42% 27% 4':3% '?él% Fsg% 40% 43% 4%% 44% 45% 40%

TUT3line 21 26 17 12 5 7 8 1 1 4 1 12 7 6 4
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% * * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1%

Satellite dish connection 114 153 123 55 69 51 36 19 18 31 16 73 47 42 34
6% 2% 6% 6% 7% Hsl% E% 4% 4% 5% 5% 8% 8% 6% 5%

Fiber optic connection 348 328 336 175 161 112 80 74 71 77 48 206 90 126 120
17% 16% 17% 18% 15% 19% 16% 15% 16% 13% 15% 5&% 15% 17% 18%

Cellul ar/Mobl le 269 280 260 115 144 128 73 46 13 108 54 81 85 94 81
connection %% 13% 14% 13% 12% 14% 21% 14% 10% 3% 18% 17% 8% 14% 13% 12%

smartphone, PDA) GHI hl | L L

Other 49 54 62 24 38 24 22 7 9 35 15 12 19 17 26
2% 3% 3% 2% 4% ﬁ% '141% 1% 2% E% E% 1% 3% 2% 4%

Not sure 133 132 157 65 92 82 28 25 21 62 13 47 35 42 80
6% 7% 8% 7% 9% 14% 6% 5% 5% 10% 4% 5% 6% 6% 12%

GHI KL MN

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIG/HIT -
Overlap formulae used.

JIKTL - M/INTO
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q2114 Please indicate how much time you spend on the Internet in an average week. (Please include all places you might log on, such as
at home/work/elsewhere by desktop, laptop, tablet, smartphone, etc.)

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 0k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (B) ) () (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Lessthan 1 hour 39 48 35 18 17 14 8 9 4 21 2 4 7 6 22
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% KE% 1% * 1% 1% " ﬁ%

1-4hours 176 201 178 83 95 68 51 36 24 77 19 75 46 71 62
9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 11|% 10|% 8% 5% %E% 6% 8% % 10% 9%

5-9hours 387 354 385 177 208 153 88 92 52 126 66 168 118 130 137
19% 18% 19% 18% 20% Gzhfi% 17% 19;% 12% 21% 20% 17% 19% 18% 20%

I

10 - 19 hours 542 513 503 257 246 143 129 105 125 146 96 234 174 185 144
26% 25% 25% 26% 23% 24% 25% 22% 23% 24% 30% 24% 28% 25% 22%

20 hours or more 905 903 922 438 484 225 233 239 225 242 142 490 277 339 306
44% 45% 46% 45% 46% 37% 4'6__3% 52% SI%% 39% 44% 3&% 45% 46% 46%

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DIE - FIGIHIT - JIKIL - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Smartphone (e.g., Apple
iPhong, Andlgoig ph(?r?e,
Wine one,
Blackberry)

Tablet (e.qg., AppleiPad,
Amazon Fire, Motorola
Xoom, Samsung Galaxy
Tab)

eReader &e.,g., basic
Amazon Kindle, Nook)

Standard mobile phone
(i.e., aphone mainly for
calls and/or texting; not a
smartphone)

Other mobile device(s)
None

Sigma

Q2115 Which of the following types of mobile devices, if any, do you own and use? Please select all that apply.

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

1798 1751 1707 789 918 502 454 430 320 482 286 856 522 643 542
88% 87% 84% 81% 87% 83% 89% 89% 75% 79% 88% 88% 84% 88% 81%

C c D 1 Fl Fl J J mO

1153 1076 1064 487 577 275 320 239 230 257 184 583 337 400 327

56% 53% 53% 50% 55% 46% 63% 50% 53% 42% 57% 60% 54% 55% 49%
c d FHI f J J o

330 360 369 166 203 86 120 81 83 69 66 219 133 112 125
16% 18% 18% 17% 19% 14% FZﬁ% 17% 1%% 11% 2%% 2§% Zlill% 15% 19%

325 321 354 207 147 118 84 53 99 111 48 173 120 116 118
16% 16% 17% 2%% 14% 23% 1&% 11% G23% 18% 15% 18% 19% 16% 18%

97 105 101 57 44 32 26 24 19 35 16 46 39 34 29
5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4%

41 46 61 40 21 20 12 10 20 24 5 16 15 15 30
2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5%

E h L mN

3744 3659 3656 1746 1910 1033 1015 838 770 978 605 1893 1165 1320 1171
183% 181% 181% 180% 182% 171% 199% 174% 179% 160% 187% 195% 188% 180% 175%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns Tested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - M/NTO

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes

No

Sigma

Q524 Do you own a smartphone or other mobile internet-enabled device?

Proportions/Means: Cglumns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - J/KIC - M/NO

Overlap formulae used.

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) B (] (©) (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

1924 1880 1859 869 990 554 482 453 371 549 304 916 577 687 595
94% 93% 92% 89% 961% 92|% 95|% 941% 86% 90% 94% 931% 903% Qé% 89%

¢ ]

126 139 164 104 61 49 27 29 59 62 20 54 44 45 75
6% 7% 8% 11% 6% 8% 5% 6% 14% 10% 6% 6% 7% 6% 11%

a E FGH kL MN

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q525 Have you ever participated in surveys using your mobile internet-enabled device?

Base: Own Smartphone Or Mobile Internet Enabled Device

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) B (] (©) (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 1925 1909 1868 912 956 577 480 472 339 747 301 725 614 657 597

Weighted Base 1924 1880 1859 869 990 554 482 453 371 549 304 916 577 687 595

Yes 1303 1302 1252 585 668 400 363 307 181 359 197 641 378 471 404
68% 69% 67% 67% 67% 72|% LSI% 68|% 49% 65% 65% 70% 66% 69% 68%

No 621 578 607 284 322 153 118 146 189 191 107 274 199 216 192
32% 31% 33% 33% 33% 28% 25% 3(%% FGSI}|% 35% 35% 30% 34% 31% 32%

Sigma 1924 1880 1859 869 990 554 482 453 371 549 304 916 577 687 595
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporitions/Means: Cglumns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - DJE - FIG/HIT - JIKIC - M/NTO

Overlap formulae used.
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F|eld|n%Per|od March 14 - 23, 2020

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q526 Would you be willing to participate in surveys from your mobile internet-enabled device?

Base: Have Not Participated In Surveys Using Smartphone Or Mobile Internet Enabled Device

Waves Gender Age Income
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k
(A) (8) © (D) B (] (©) (H) O] O] (K)
Unweighted Base 599 540 604 304 300 160 116 150 178 251 106
Weighted Base 621 578 607 284 322 153* 118* 146* 189 191 107*
Yes 349 311 330 158 172 112 96 72 49 91 61
56% 54% 54% 56% 53% L?i% ?—ill% SOI% 26% 47% 57%
No 272 267 277 126 151 41 22 73 140 100 46
44% 46% 46% 44% 47% 27% 19% 50% 74% 53% 43%
FG FGH L
Sigma 621 578 607 284 322 153 118 146 189 191 107
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Columns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/B/C - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIKIC - M/NTO
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Married or civil union
Single, never married
Divorced

Separated
Widowed/Widower
Living with partner

Sigma

Q2135 What is your marital status?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

®) ®) © ©) G G) ©) ) [0) @ [C3) () (M) ) ©

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

974 962 933 463 470 134 274 268 258 167 145 571 363 295 275
48% 48% 46% 48% 45% 22% 54% 56% 60% 27% 45% 59% 58% 40% 41%

F F F J JK NO

587 577 579 316 263 355 111 75 38 232 84 216 115 255 210
29% 29% 29% 33% 25% 59% 22% 16% 9% 38% 26% 22% 18% 35% 31%

E GHI HI | KL M M

228 194 204 82 123 17 58 81 47 95 38 61 59 78 68
11% 10% 10% 8% 12% 3% 11% 17% 11% 16% 12% 6% 10% 11% 10%

d F FGI F L L

42 42 50 26 24 23 16 7 4 14 13 22 8 12 31
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% hz}% 3|% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% M 3%

98 124 110 23 86 11 3 28 68 56 12 38 37 37 36
5% 6% 5% 2% 8% 2% 1% 6% 16% 9% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5%

D FG FGH KL

121 119 146 62 84 64 46 23 14 48 31 62 40 56 50
6% 6% 7% 6% 8% ]H]i% Hfi% 5% 3% 8% 10% 6% 6% 8% 8%

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: (.glumns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/B/C - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIK/C - M/NTO

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

NETMARSTAT Marital Status (Net)

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Never Married 587 577 579 316 263 355 111 75 38 232 84 216 115 255 210
29% 29% 29% 33% 25% 59% 22% 16% 9% 38% 26% 22% 18% 35% 31%

E GHI HI | KL M M

Married/Living w Partner 1095 1081 1080 525 554 197 320 290 272 215 176 633 403 351 326
53% 54% 53% 54% 53% 33% 63% 60% 63% 35% 54% 65% 65% 48% 49%

F F F J JK NO

Widowed, Divorced, 367 361 364 131 233 51 78 116 119 165 64 121 104 126 135

Separated 18% 18% 18% 13% 22% 8% 15% 24% 28% 27% 20% 12% 17% 17% 20%
D F FG FG KL L

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - D/E - F/IG/HIT - JIK/L - M/N/O
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

5+

Mean

Std. Dev.
Std. Err.
Sigma

Q2138/Q2141 Total no. of household members
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Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

307 301 289 158 131 53 53 86 97 159 41 63 77 104 109
15% 15% 14% 16% 12% 9% 10% 18% 23% 26% 13% 6% 12% 14% 16%

e FG FG KL L

713 697 706 330 376 147 115 189 255 206 126 329 241 237 227
35% 35% 35% 34% 36% 24% 23% Fséa% FGSS% 34% 39% 34% 3'\9‘% 32% 34%

394 384 383 186 198 125 112 102 44 100 72 195 122 141 121
19% 19% 19% 19% 19% 21|% zzl% 21|% 10% 16% 22% 20% 20% 19% 18%

]

342 337 340 156 184 122 135 61 22 75 40 213 102 124 114
17% 17% 17% 16% 18% %ﬁ% f%ﬁ% 13|% 5% 12% 12% g}%% 16% 17% 17%

295 300 305 143 162 155 95 43 12 72 45 170 80 126 99
14% 15% 15% 15% 15% GZHBI% ﬁi% si% 3% 12% 14% 13% 13% 17% 15%

m
3.0 3.0 31 3.2 3.0 3.8 3.6 2.6 21 2.8 2.9 3.4 3.0 3.0 3.2
HI HI 1 JK

2.18 1.74 271 3.53 1.61 3.35 3.42 1.31 0.95 2.97 1.72 2.86 2.33 1.73 3.73

0.05 0.04 0.06 0.11 0.05 0.13 0.15 0.06 0.05 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.07 0.15

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DJE - F/IG/HIT - JIKIL - M/N/O

Overlap formulae used.




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q2138 Including you, how many adults (age 18 or over) live in this household?

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

1 405 388 404 211 194 106 99 98 102 207 62 106 113 147 144
20% 19% 20% 22% 18% 18% 19% 20% 21}% }%ﬁ% 18% 11% 18% 20% 22%

2 1047 1053 1016 473 543 247 279 233 256 258 177 533 341 358 317
51% 52% 50% 49% 52% 41% 55% 48% 60% 42% 55% 55% 55% 49% 47%

Fh f FH J J noO

'3-4 499 491 511 237 274 200 112 137 63 118 77 287 143 196 172

24% 24% 25% 24% 26% %3;% 22|% 28|% 15% 19% 24% ?]E% 23% 27% 26%
[¢]

5+ 99 87 91 52 39 50 19 14 8 28 8 44 24 31 36
5% 4% 5% 5% 4% GHsl% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5%

Mean 24 2.3 2.4 25 23 2.8 24 2.2 2.0 2.2 2.2 2.6 2.3 2.3 2.6

b e gHI | | JK mn

Std. Dev. 1.80 1.12 2.24 3.02 1.08 2.70 3.09 0.99 0.80 2.30 1.18 251 1.42 1.16 3.43

Std. Err. 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.10 0.03 0.11 0.14 0.04 0.04 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.06 0.04 0.13

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - D/E - F/IG/HIT - JIK/L - M/N/O
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q2141 How many children under the age of 18 live in this household?

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Children In Household 756 762 747 353 394 292 320 107 28 186 111 423 228 294 226
(Net) 37% 38% 37% 36% 38% ?ﬁ% FeHei% 22|% 7% 30% 34% 31}4(1% 37% 40% 34%

o

1 393 365 339 174 166 127 129 63 20 91 50 185 105 129 106

19% 18% 17% 18% 16% ﬁll% ﬁ—i% 13|% 5% 15% 15% 19% 17% 18% 16%
]

2 234 251 270 119 150 93 138 33 6 52 40 169 76 117 77

11% 12% 13% 12% 14% hsl% F2H7|% 7|% 1% 9% 12% ﬂ% 12% 16% 11%
o

3+ 129 146 138 59 79 72 53 12 2 43 22 69 46 48 44
6% % 7% 6% 7% hzl% m% 2|% * % 7% 7% % % %

No Childrenin HH 1294 1257 1276 620 656 311 189 374 401 426 213 547 393 438 444
63% 62% 63% 64% 62% 52% 37% 78% 93% 70% 66% 56% 63% 60% 66%

G FG FGH L L n

Mean 17 1.9 1.9 1.8 1.9 2.& Lﬁ 1.6 13 2.0 1.9 1.8 1.9 1.9 1.8

a 9

Std. Dev. 1.00 1.24 1.26 1.43 1.08 1.65 0.89 0.93 0.61 1.63 1.27 1.07 151 1.21 1.01

Std. Err. 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.10 0.05 0.09 0.12 0.11 0.12 0.06 0.10 0.07 0.07

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - D/E - F/IG/HIT - JIK/L - M/N/O
Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q2143 Please enter thefage of each child under 18. Enter "0" for childhrenbless than one year of age.

Base: Respondents Who Have Children Under 18 In Household

If you decline to answer, please enter "99" in the box.

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) B (] (©) (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 716 823 705 364 341 276 307 98 24 221 110 344 233 261 211

Weighted Base 756 762 747 353 394 292 320 107* 28** 186 111* 423 228 294 226

Any Kids (Net) 742 745 721 340 382 274 317 105 26 177 111 411 219 287 215
98% 98% 97% 96% 97% 94% 9'2% 98% 92% 95% 100% 97% 96% 98% 95%

]

Kids Under 6 284 293 257 109 149 146 88 20 3 81 39 129 75 85 97

38% 38% 34% 31% 38% GSS% 28% 19% 9% 4;_1% 35% 30% 33% 29% 43%
m

Kids6-12 388 403 389 190 199 149 191 43 6 86 72 221 132 160 97
51% 53% 52% 54% 50% 51% ?g% 40% 21% 47% 657;'% 52% 53% 58% 43%

Kids13-17 330 329 335 151 184 89 155 72 20 78 48 200 90 150 95
44% 43% 45% 43% 47% 30% 42% FGg% 71% 42% 43% 47% 40% 5’\%% 42%

Decline to answer 15 17 26 13 13 18 3 3 2 9 - 12 9 6 11
2% 2% 3% 4% 3% g% 1% 2% 8% E% - 3% 4% 2% 5%

Sigma 1016 1042 1007 463 544 401 437 138 31 255 159 562 306 402 299
134% 137% 135% 131% 138% 138% 137% 128% 109% 137% 143% 133% 135% 137% 133%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - A/B/C - DIE - F/GTH/T - JJKIL - M/N/O
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q2180 And are you...?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Heterosexual (Straight) 1863 1829 1809 835 973 482 471 450 406 524 303 890 578 657 573
91% 91% 89% 86% 93% 80% 92% 93% 95% 86% 93% 92% 93% 90% 86%

D F F F J J nO o

Gay 45 43 42 40 3 16 12 7 7 15 3 23 5 25 13
2% 2% 2% é% * 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% ’ﬁ% 2%

Lesbian 25 13 27 8 19 18 3 3 3 8 4 14 4 13 10
1% 1% %% 1% 5% GH?i% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%

Bisexual 7 72 77 41 36 50 13 7 7 42 8 25 21 30 26
4% 4% 4% 4% 3% GH&}% 3% 1% 2% Kz% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4%

Queer 6 16 10 4 5 9 * - - 3 4 1 3 2 5
* 1% * * * 2% * - - * 1% * * * 1%

a GHI L

Decline to answer 34 46 58 45 14 28 10 15 6 20 2 17 11 5 42
2% 2% 3% 5% 1% 5% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 6%

A E gl K MN

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIK/L - M/N/O

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Yes

No

Decline to answer

Sigma

Q2182 Do you consider yourself to be a transgender individual?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)
2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
67 79 70 56 14 37 24 9 * 15 7 45 19 18 32
3% 4% 3% 6% 1% 6% 5% 2% * 2% 2% 5% 3% 3% 5%
E HI HI [ i n
1955 1915 1903 880 1024 538 478 461 426 575 317 910 595 711 597
95% 95% 94% 90% 97% 89% 94% 96% 99% 94% 98% 94% 96% 97% 89%
D F F FGH JL 0] o)
28 25 50 37 13 28 7 12 3 22 1 15 7 2 41
1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1% 4% * 2% 1% * 6%
AB E Gl i KL MN
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - DJE - FIG/HIT - JIKIC - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.

Page 188

25Mar 2020
Table 182




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q2145 Which of the following best describes your current primary residence?

I/We livein...
Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(314-3/15)  (317-3/18)  (3/21-3/23) MALE  FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) (B © (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) K) L) (M) (N) ©)
Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
Own (Net) 1444 1431 1424 674 750 343 357 361 364 304 218 822 478 509 437
70% 71% 70% 69% 71% 57% 70% 75% 85% 50% 67% 85% 7% 70% 65%
F F FGH J JK NO
A house that |/we own 1267 1243 1254 583 671 284 316 332 322 251 194 736 426 448 380
62% 62% 62% 60% 64% 47% 62% 69% 75% 41% 60% 76% 69% 61% 57%
F Fg FGh J JK NO
An gpartment or 128 131 126 68 58 45 36 15 30 35 20 67 35 47 44
condominium that |/we 6% 6% 6% % 6% z% ;% 3% '_7'% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% %
own
Another type of home 49 57 44 23 22 14 5 13 12 18 4 18 18 13 13
that I/we own 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%
9
Rent (Net) 567 554 522 248 275 222 134 102 64 270 104 133 124 213 185
28% 27% 26% 25% 26% 37% 26% 21% 15% 44% 32% 14% 20% 29% 28%
GHI | | KL L M M
An gpartment or 304 273 266 124 142 120 56 50 40 150 50 58 48 112 106
condominium that |/we 15% 14% 13% 13% 14% 20% 11% 10% 9% 25% 15% 6% 8% 15% 16%
rent or lease GHI KL L M M
A house that |/we rent or 219 241 214 110 104 89 70 33 23 93 46 70 64 81 69
lease 11% 12% 11% 11% 10% ]HEi% ]'._ﬁ% 7% 5% 1E% 1ﬁ% 7% 10% 11% 10%
Another type of home 44 40 42 13 29 13 9 19 1 27 8 5 12 20 10
that I/werent or lease 2% 2% 2% 1% g% 2I% 2I% 4}% * ﬁ% E% 1% 2% 3% 1%
g
None of these 40 34 77 51 25 38 18 19 1 37 3 15 19 10 48
2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 4% * 6% 1% 2% 3% 1% 7%
AB E gl | | KL n N
House (Net) 1486 1484 1469 694 775 373 385 365 345 344 239 807 490 529 450
73% 73% 73% 71% 74% 62% 76% 76% 80% 56% 74% 83% 79% 2% 67%
F F F J JK NO o
A'\?artmentICondomi nium 431 404 392 192 200 165 92 65 70 185 70 125 83 159 149
(Net) 21% 20% 19% 20% 19% 27% 18% 14% 16% 30% 22% 13% 13% 22% 22%
GHI KL L M M
Other (Net) 93 97 86 36 50 27 14 33 12 46 12 23 29 33 23
5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% G7I% 3% kz% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3%
Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
roportions/Means: Columns Teste %, 10% fisK Tevel) - - - B

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

NETHOMEOWNR Homeowner (US Net)

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 than $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 0k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Homeowners 1444 1431 1424 674 750 343 357 361 364 304 218 822 478 509 437
70% 71% 70% 69% 71% 57% 70% 75% 85% 50% 67% 85% 7% 70% 65%

F F FGH J JK NO

Renters 567 554 522 248 275 222 134 102 64 270 104 133 124 213 185
28% 27% 26% 25% 26% 37% 26% 21% 15% 44% 32% 14% 20% 29% 28%

GHI | | KL L M M

None of these 40 34 77 51 25 38 18 19 1 37 3 15 19 10 48
2% 2% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% 4% * 6% 1% 2% 3% 1% 7%

AB E gl | | KL n MN

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: (,glumns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/B/C - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIK/C - M/NTO

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Urban
Suburban
Rural

Sigma

Q2185 Which of the following best describes the area where you live?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)
2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
658 617 587 321 266 236 176 102 73 216 83 264 155 263 169
32% 31% 29% 33% 25% 39% 35% 21% 17% 35% 26% 27% 25% 36% 25%
c E HI HI KL MO
989 1036 1014 457 556 271 237 261 244 227 170 554 285 371 358
48% 51% 50% 47% 53% 45% 47% 54% 57% 37% 52% 57% 46% 51% 53%
D Fg FG J J M
402 367 422 194 228 96 95 119 112 169 71 152 181 98 143
20% 18% 21% 20% 22% 16% 19% 25% 26% 28% 22% 16% 29% 13% 21%
b Fg FG L L NO N
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Cglumns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - DJE - FIG/HIT - JIKIC - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q2157 Which of the following income categories best describes your total household income before taxes last year?

Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

®) ®) © ©) G G) ©) ) [0) @ [C3) () (M) ) ©

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Less than $15,000 142 140 133 67 66 58 37 28 10 133 - - 26 46 61
7% 7% 7% % 6% lh(i% 7|% Gl% 2% }%E% - - 4% 6% ’a%

$15,000 to $24,999 123 132 126 59 67 48 26 30 22 126 - - 32 42 52
6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% }%&% - - 5% 6% 8%

$25,000 to $34,999 149 135 142 68 73 39 27 29 46 142 - - 47 47 48
7% 7% 7% % 7% 6% 5% 6% fG:I.EI.% }%E% - - 8% 6% %

$35,000 to $49,999 219 214 211 95 115 78 37 44 52 211 - - 56 80 75
11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 18% 7% 9% 1(%% }%Iz-l% - - 9% 11% 11%

$50,000 to $74,999 350 327 324 134 190 82 70 93 80 - 324 - 96 129 99
17% 16% 16% 14% 18% 14% 14% ég% 19f% - 15)8% - 15% 18% 15%

(s

$75,000 to $99,999 279 267 264 118 146 66 64 71 62 - - 264 94 104 66

14% 13% 13% 12% 14% 11% 13% 15% 14% - - EIZ% 18% 14% 10%
o

$100,000 to $124,999 289 287 287 150 137 84 91 60 52 - - 287 89 118 80

14% 14% 14% 15% 13% 14% 1#% 12% 12% - - ?}2% 14% 16% 12%
i o

$125,000 to $149,999 165 181 201 92 110 49 63 48 41 - - 201 71 64 66

8% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 12f% 10% 9% - - 3&% 11% 9% 10%
a

$150,000 to $199,999 154 148 124 73 50 23 49 31 21 - - 124 45 46 33
8% 7% 6% E% 5% 4% 1F(i% 7% 5% - - jLE% 7% 6% 5%

$200,000 to $249,999 54 54 45 26 19 11 17 11 6 - - 45 12 14 19
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% - - JE% 2% 2% 3%

$250,000 or more 67 76 49 39 11 22 14 8 5 - - 49 18 15 16
3% 4% 2% é% 1% 4|% 3% 2% 1% - - JE% 3% 2% 2%

c

Decline to answer 59 58 117 51 66 41 15 28 32 - - - 34 26 57
3% 3% 6% 5% 6% 7% 3% 6% 8% - - - 6% 4% 8%

AB G g G mN

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proporfions/Means: Cglumns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/B/C - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIK/C - M/NTO

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

NETHHINCUS Income (US Net)

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

$14,999 or less 142 140 133 67 66 58 37 28 10 133 - - 26 46 61
7% 7% 7% % 6% lh(i% 7|% Gl% 2% }%E% - - 4% 6% ’a%

$15,000 to $24,999 123 132 126 59 67 48 26 30 22 126 - - 32 42 52
6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% %&% - - 5% 6% 8%

$25,000 to $34,999 149 135 142 68 73 39 27 29 46 142 - - 47 47 48
7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% ‘ Gll-ll% }%ﬁ% - - 8% 6% 7%

$35,000 to $49,999 219 214 211 95 115 78 37 44 52 211 - - 56 80 75
11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 1(3;% 7% 9% 1(%% }%ﬁ% - - 9% 11% 11%

$50,000 to $74,999 350 327 324 134 190 82 70 93 80 - 324 - 96 129 99
17% 16% 16% 14% 18% 14% 14% ég% 1%% - 15)8% - 15% 18% 15%

9

$75,000 to $99,999 279 267 264 118 146 66 64 71 62 - - 264 94 104 66

14% 13% 13% 12% 14% 11% 13% 15% 14% - - glz% 18% 14% 10%
o

$100,000 or more 728 746 706 380 327 190 234 158 125 - - 706 235 257 214

36% 37% 35% 38% 31% 31% Fﬁﬁ% 33% 29% - - 3&% 38% 35% 32%
)

Decline to Answer 59 58 117 51 66 41 15 28 32 - - - 34 26 57
3% 3% 6% 5% 6% 7% 3% 6% 8% - - - 6% 4% 8%

AB G g G mN

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DJE - FIG/HIT - JIKILC - M/N/O
Overlap formulae used.
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- . Page 194
F|eld|n%Per|od: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 25 Mar 2020

Q2159 Many households have money that they invest for many ﬂurposes. Excluding an%/ compané/,pension or retirementylan or any Table 188
property investments, what would you estimate your household’s total investable and disposable assets to be?

Please include any cash you have in checking or savings accounts, stocks, bonds, mutual funds, and any money you have in IRAs, but do not include your primary or secondary residence,
B All Respondents or assets in any employer savings or retirement plans, including a 401(k) plan, in this figure.
ase:

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17- 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) (E) (] (©) (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ()

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Less than $10,000 565 457 520 241 280 156 133 140 92 294 94 129 135 203 182
28% 23% 26% 25% 27% 26% 26% 29% 21% 48% 29% 13% 22% 28% 27%

B b 1 KL L M m

$10,000 to $24,999 184 128 147 66 81 62 35 29 21 52 32 63 38 61 49
g% 6% 7% 7% 8% ﬁ)l% 7% 6% 5% 8% 10% % 6% 8% %

$25,000 to $49,999 175 166 144 68 75 48 55 22 18 66 23 55 52 48 44
9% 8% 7% 7% 7% r?% HI% 5% 4% l&% % 6% 8% 7% 7%

|

$50,000 to $99,999 69 211 187 93 93 60 57 35 35 27 54 103 57 82 47

8% 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% l%% 7% 8% 4% %Z% 1%% 9% lCl)% %
a

$100,000 to $249,999 191 251 195 100 95 46 58 50 41 19 39 136 74 70 52
9% A:Lé% 10% 10% 9% 8% llf% 10% 10% 3% l%% 131% 1(%% 10% 8%

$250,000 to $499,999 159 150 162 95 67 26 42 42 52 12 20 130 54 59 49
8% 7% 8% 10% 6% 4% 8% 9% 12% 2% 6% 13% 9% 8% %

E F F F J JK

$500,000 to $749,999 71 78 92 46 45 30 19 15 28 3 7 82 35 29 28

3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% lz% 1% 2% ; E% 6% 4% 4%
]

$750,000 to $999,999 57 59 55 30 25 12 6 13 24 4 3 47 27 15 13

3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 6% 1% 1% 5% 4% 2% 2%
FGh JK NO

$1,000,000 to $2,499,999 88 77 56 36 20 5 12 11 28 1 1 54 23 15 18

4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 6% * * 6% 4% 2% 3%
C e FGH JK
$2,500,000 to $4,999,999 21 30 25 17 7 6 9 5 4 1 - 24 9 14 1
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * - 2% 2% 2% *
e JK [¢] (@]

$5,000,000 or more 28 19 25 18 7 12 7 5 - 1 3 20 3 7 14

1% 1% 1% é% 1% ZI% 1|% 1% - * 1% %% * 1% ’\%%
I

Not sure 182 211 203 78 125 85 36 53 29 68 30 81 65 54 84

9% 10% 10% 8% 1[%% g}% % 11% 7% 11% 9% 8% 10% % 13%
gi

Decline to answer 161 183 213 83 129 54 40 63 57 64 18 46 50 74 89
8% 9% 11% 9% 12% 9% 8% 13% 13% 10% 5% 5% 8% 10% 13%

A D fG fG KL M

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/B/C - DIE - FIG/HIT - JIKIL - MIN/O

Overlap formulae used.




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?
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Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Alabama 28 35 41 20 21 15 17 4 5 16 6 20 14 15 12
1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% ﬁa% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

i
Alaska 9 4 9 7 3 7 - - 3 * - 9 6 - 3
* * * 1% * 1% - - 1% * - 1% 1% - *
gh J N

Arizona 52 69 53 38 15 24 9 10 10 23 5 25 25 15 13

3% 3% 3% é% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2%
no

Arkansas 17 13 22 8 14 9 5 5 4 9 2 10 6 5 12
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

California 204 220 231 139 91 64 63 58 46 52 32 137 48 116 67
10% 11% 11% 1|z51% 9% 11% 12% 12% 11% 8% 10% 13% 8% Mlg% 10%

Colorado 52 38 23 9 14 7 6 5 5 4 3 14 7 6 10
g% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Connecticut 24 31 13 5 8 2 5 2 4 4 2 5 4 4 5
1% é% 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Delaware 14 4 9 4 5 1 4 2 3 3 1 5 4 3 2

%% * * * 1% * 1% * 1% * * 1% 1% * *

District of Columbia 5 7 3 3 - * * - 2 1 1 1 - 1 2

* 1% * * _ M " ) % i * * _ * %

aC

Florida 173 156 168 79 89 33 49 40 47 46 33 78 52 63 53
8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 12% 8% 1'%% 7% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8%

Georgia 90 60 71 22 49 25 18 15 14 24 12 32 21 26 24
g% 3% 4% 2% 8% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4%

Hawaii 8 6 11 8 3 - 2 8 1 1 3 7 1 2 8
* * 1% 1% * - * 'g% * * 1% 1% * * 1%

m

Idaho 8 5 5 4 2 2 * 1 2 5 1 - 1 3 1

* * * H % % M * 1% 1% * _ * * *

L

Illinois 104 103 106 52 55 36 29 18 24 17 16 66 29 40 37
5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6%

Indiana 52 49 40 20 19 17 8 10 4 14 10 15 11 11 17
3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%

I

lowa 19 21 19 9 10 8 2 6 4 5 7 7 7 3 9

1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2|% 1% 1% * 1%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - DJE - FIG/HIT - JIKIC - M/NO

Overlap formulae used.
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F|eld|n%Per|od: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

) . 25 Mar 2020
Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside? Table 189
Base: All Respondents

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)
Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
Kansas 12 6 18 9 9 3 4 3 8 6 6 5 5 8 5
1% * %% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2f% 1% 2|% * 1% 1% 1%
Kentucky 34 31 37 17 20 8 12 11 7 14 7 15 14 11 12
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Louisiana 22 31 9 3 5 2 5 * 1 6 2 1 2 2 4
1% 2% * * 1% * 1% * * 1% * * * * 1%
c C L
Maine 4 1 6 1 5 2 2 1 1 5 - - 2 1 3
M * * * * % % * * 1% _ _ % * e
L
Maryland 48 43 30 13 17 8 14 3 5 7 9 13 10 7 13
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% a% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Massachusetts 39 31 28 8 20 6 6 5 10 9 3 16 9 7 12
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Michigan 61 56 61 24 37 12 11 14 23 20 17 18 20 23 17
3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% c é’:% 3% E% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Minnesota 33 29 26 10 16 4 4 9 8 3 6 10 7 14 5
2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
]
Mississippi 16 13 15 7 8 1 4 3 6 7 2 5 7 7 *
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * é% 1% *
o
Missouri 23 30 37 16 22 12 10 9 7 14 7 14 11 16 10
1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Montana 4 2 6 3 3 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 - 4
M % * e e * * * 1% 3 1% * S N 1%
Nepraska 10 7 5 2 3 2 1 2 : 3 : 1 1 3 1
Nevada 30 30 27 16 11 14 * 9 4 10 3 12 3 13 11
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% é% * é% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 2% 2%
m
New Hampshire 6 10 6 1 5 2 1 3 1 1 2 3 3 2 1
* * * * H % * 1% * * 1% 5 1% % *
New Jersey 66 50 52 28 23 11 12 13 15 13 7 26 9 25 18
3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%
m
New Mexico 19 10 17 5 12 4 1 8 4 3 3 10 7 - 10
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% '\1‘% - ,\1‘%
¢}
New York 148 163 157 82 76 54 39 34 30 42 21 86 46 61 50
7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7%
North Carolina 54 50 55 28 28 20 14 13 8 19 9 25 17 22 17
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%

Proporfions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - DIE - FIG/HIT - JIKIC - M/NTO
Overlap formulae used.




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base
North Dakota

Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Rhode Island

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virginia

Washington

West Virginia

Wisconsin

Wyoming

Sigma

roportions/Means: Columns Teste:

Overlap formulae used.

Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?
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Table 189

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
95 73 77 39 38 20 19 18 20 25 19 27 34 22 21
5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% E% 3% 5% 3% 3%
no
19 19 14 6 7 2 5 3 3 7 2 5 4 4 5
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1%
21 28 30 16 14 11 5 6 8 9 2 19 5 10 15
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
m
72 68 85 37 49 20 25 20 20 22 11 39 37 27 22
3% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3%
o
5 6 10 3 7 2 3 2 3 2 1 5 * 4 5
* * * * 1% * 1% * 1% * * * * 1% 1%
29 27 32 12 20 7 4 12 9 8 8 16 15 10 7
1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
3 7 5 3 2 3 1 - 1 4 1 - 1 * 3
e % e e % e * B * 1% * _ * * 5
L
39 60 41 24 17 9 15 10 7 12 7 20 15 6 21
2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% s%
a n
124 150 169 67 102 69 39 40 21 62 21 79 58 53 58
6% 7% E% % 13% 11|% 8% 8% 5% 10% 6% 8% 9% 7% 9%
9
6 17 8 3 4 3 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 4 2
* 1% * e M e % % % 1% 1% % % 1% S
a
3 1 1 : 1 : : : 1 : : 1 1 : 1
69 47 53 25 28 14 19 18 1 18 6 28 15 25 14
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2|% z}% z}% * 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%
36 36 44 22 22 16 9 12 7 19 3 18 11 15 18
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% a% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3%
14 15 6 2 4 1 2 2 2 3 - 4 3 2 1
1% 1% * % M * % % 1% e _ * 1% S *
23 41 33 15 18 9 5 12 7 9 5 8 6 14 13
1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
a
2 : : : : : : : : L : : : : :
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

0, o0 rIsK level) -




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Waves

Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?
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Table 189

Political

Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23)

DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] ©
Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023
roportions/Means; Columns Tested (5%, 10% Tisk Tevel) - “DIE-

Overlap formulae used.

Gender Age

MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
(D) (B) (F) ©) (H)
973 1050 603 509 482

(N) ©)

732 670




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

netRegionUS Census Region (US Net)

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50k -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21 - 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) (8) © (D) B (] (©) (H) O] O] (K) L) (M) (N) (©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Northeast 367 361 358 165 192 100 93 81 84 99 47 181 112 131 115
18% 18% 18% 17% 18% 17% 18% 17% 20% 16% 14% 19% 18% 18% 17%

Midwest 437 421 426 197 229 125 92 102 107 120 94 181 133 154 139
21% 21% 21% 20% 22% 21% 18% 21% 2(;;% 20% %E% 19% 21% 21% 21%

South 795 772 775 340 435 225 226 180 144 259 126 355 257 262 255
39% 38% 38% 35% 45[% 37% ﬁﬁ% 37% 34% 42|% 39% 37% 41% 36% 38%

n

West 452 465 465 270 194 152 99 120 94 133 58 254 119 184 161
22% 23% 23% 28% 18% 25% 19% 25% 22% 22% 18% 26% 19% 25% 24%

E g g K M m

Non-US State - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Cglumns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - DJE - FIG/HIT - JIKIC - M/N/O

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Q2175 Are you of Hispanic origin, such as Latin American, Mexican, Puerto Rican, or Cuban?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

Weighted Base 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

Yes, of Hispanic origin 312 312 305 184 121 157 81 54 13 98 31 168 53 152 100
15% 15% 15% 19% 12% 26% 16% 11% 3% 16% 10% 17% 8% 21% 15%

E GHI hi | K K MO M

No, not of Hispanic origin 1703 1664 1643 733 910 403 418 409 413 490 291 770 558 572 512
83% 82% 81% 75% 87% 67% 82% 85% 96% 80% 90% 79% 90% 78% 76%

D F F FGH JL NO

Decline to answer 35 43 75 56 20 43 11 18 3 23 2 32 10 8 58
2% 2% 4% 6% 2% 7% 2% 4% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 9%

AB E Ghl | K K MN

Sigma 2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: (,glumns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/B/C - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIK/C - M/NTO

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weight_ed To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

White

Black or African American
Asian or Pacific Islander
Native American or
Alaskan native

Other race

Decline to answer

Sigma

Q2178 Do you consider yourself...?

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

®) ®) © ©) G G) ©) ) [0) @ [C3) () (M) ) ©

2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670

1381 1377 1357 621 736 283 356 351 367 379 224 686 532 397 428
67% 68% 67% 64% 70% 47% 70% 73% 86% 62% 69% 71% 86% 54% 64%

D F F FGH j J NO N

274 260 256 108 148 99 85 37 34 96 52 99 22 168 66
13% 13% 13% 11% 14% 16% 17% 8% 8% 16% 16% 10% 4% 23% 10%

HI HI L L MO M

133 125 135 62 74 77 23 30 6 31 18 66 29 63 43
6% 6% 7% 6% 7% G]H3I% z}% Gl% 1% 5% 6% 7% 5% ’a% 6%

64 54 61 35 25 19 17 19 5 23 9 28 12 21 28
3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% z}% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4%

i m

177 154 152 100 52 89 20 37 6 65 21 65 19 72 61
9% 8% 8% 10% 5% 15% 4% 8% 1% 11% 7% 7% 3% 10% 9%

E GHI i Gl kL M M

21 49 61 46 15 36 8 8 10 17 - 26 8 11 43
1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 6% 1% 2% 2% 3% - 3% 1% 2% 6%

A A E GHI K K MN

2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: (.glumns ested (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - A/BIC - D/E - FIG/HIT - JIK/C - M/NTO

Overlap formulae used.
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Table 192




Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Hispanic

Black (Not Hispanic)
Asian (Not Hispanic)
All Other (Not Hispanic)

Sigma

NETRACEUS Race (US Net)

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 Lessthan $50K -
(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ $50k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH
®) ®) © ©) G G) ©) ) [0) @ [C3) () (M) ) ©
2050 2019 2023 1011 1012 625 504 507 387 824 319 760 661 699 663
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
312 312 305 184 121 157 81 54 13 98 31 168 53 152 100
15% 15% 15% 19% 12% 26% 16% 11% 3% 16% 10% 17% 8% 21% 15%
E GHI hi | K K MO M
245 242 239 100 139 91 79 34 34 92 51 88 21 156 62
12% 12% 12% 10% 13% 15% 16% 7% 8% 15% 16% 9% 3% 21% 9%
HI HI L L MO M
128 123 127 58 69 72 21 27 6 30 17 60 29 57 42
6% 6% 6% 6% 7% GlHZI% 4% Gl% 1% 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 6%
i m
1366 1342 1352 630 722 283 328 367 375 392 226 654 519 367 467
67% 66% 67% 65% 69% 47% 64% 76% 87% 64% 70% 67% 84% 50% 70%
F FG FGH NO N
2050 2019 2023 973 1050 603 509 482 429 612 324 970 621 732 670
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - A/BIC - D/E - F/IG/HIT - JIKIL - M/N/O

Overlap formulae used.
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Fieldin%Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 ) )
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

NETRACEUD Race (US Net)

Base: All Respondents
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Table 194

Waves Gender Age Income Political
Wave 2 Wave 3 Wave 4 than $50K -

(3/14 - 3/15) (3/17 - 3/18) (3/21- 3/23) MALE FEMALE 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ 0k $75k $75k+ GOP DEM IND/OTH

(A) )] © (D) (B) (F) ©) (H) 0] O] (K) L) (M) (N) ©)

Unweighted Base 423 360 404 217 187 203 108 60 33 192 59 133 56 226 122

Weighted Base 556 554 544 284 260 248 160* 88* 48** 190 81* 256* 73* 308 162*

Hispanic 312 312 305 184 121 157 81 54 13 98 31 168 53 152 100
56% 56% 56% GE% 47% 63% 50% 62% 28% 52% 38% 53}&(3% 7'\2‘% 49% 62%

g n

Black (Not Hispanic) 245 242 239 100 139 91 79 34 34 92 51 88 21 156 62
44% 44% 44% 35% 58% 37% 5(%% 38% 72% 43% GE% 34% 28% ’31% 38%

o

Sigma 556 554 544 284 260 248 160 88 48 190 81 256 73 308 162

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

roportions/Means: Columns Testel %, 10% risK Jevel) - -DIE-F - -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing




25 March 2020
Fielding Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19

Weightéd To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Page Table Title

1 1 Q4005 Are you...?
2 2 Q4007 What is your age?
3 3 NETAGE Age (Net)
4 4 NETGENAGE Gender Age (Net)
5 5 Q2109 In what country or region do you currently reside?
6 6 Q2146 What is the highest level of education you have completed or the highest degree you have received?
7 7 NETEDUUS Education (US Net)
8 8 Q2149 What is your employment status? Please select all that apply.
9 9 NETEMPLOYR Employment Status (Net)
10 10 (%ﬁ?]’v?mh c|>f the following are you not willing to do given the current outbreak of Coronavirus (COVID-19)? Please select
all that apply.
12 11 Q2 Have you canceled or postponed upcoming travel plans due to coronavirus (COVID-19)?
13 12 83 Which of the following actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)?
ummary Of Increased
14 13 83 Which of the following actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)?
ummary Of No Change
15 14 83 Which of the following actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)?
ummary Of Decreased
16 15 83_1 Which of the following actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)?
and washing
17 16 3_2 Which of the following actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)?
ouching my face
18 17 83_3 Which of the following actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)?
s€ of hand sanitizer
19 18 3_4 Which of the foIIowin%actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)?
réeting people with handshake
20 19 %3_5 Which of the following actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)?
iping down items in public with disinfecting wipes (e.g., door handles, airplane seats, surfaces)
21 20 8'3'6 Which of the following actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)?
isihfecting personal tech (mobile phone, computers, tablets)
22 21 83 7 Which of the following actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)?
afing meat and poultry
23 22 Q3 8 Which of the following actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)?
Asking friends/family to wash their hands immediately when visiting my house (e.g., kids after school)
24 23 83_9 Which of the following actions have you increased or decreased since the outbreak of the coronavirus (COVID-19)?
aving people over to my home
25 24 Q3B Which of the following have you done in the last week? Please select all that apply.
26 25 Q3A. Which of the following best describes your response to coronavirus?
27 26 Q4 Which of the following are you doing to cope with mandated social distancing? Please select all that apply.
28 27 Q4A Americans have been urged to stay in their homes and practice social distancing by not gathering in groups of more than
ten people. How long do you think life will stay this way?
29 28 %S.Governors in California and New York have told residents to stay indoors and ordered non-essential businesses to keep
% ltle|r worl;ers home. If this was also the case where you live, would you leave your home to go to/do any of the
ollowing?
Summagr]y Of Would Go Out For
30 29 %S.Governors in California and New York have told residents to stay indoors and ordered non-essential businesses to keep
} ﬁw worl;)ers home. If this was also the case where you live, would you leave your home to go to/do any of the
ollowing?

Summary Of Would Not Go Out For
31 30 Q6 What are you more likely to do?
32 31 Q7 What are you more likely to do?
33 32 SS Would 5ou obey the following mandated restrictions?

ummary Of Would Follow Restriction
34 33 (S)B Would 5ou obey the following mandated restrictions?
ummary Of Would Not Follow Restriction
35 34 Q13 How has the coronavirus outbreak impacted your work life? Please select all that apply.
36 35 (%Ilﬁ1 V\tlhat zlictions and/or policies has your employer instituted to address the coronavirus outbreak (COVID-19)? Please select
all that apply.
37 36 ng How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following?
ummary Of Concerned
38 37 15_1 How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following?

our personal health




25 March 2020

Fielding Period: March 14 - 23, 2020
COVID-19 . .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Page Table
39 38
40 39
41 40
42 41
43 42
44 43
45 44
46 45
47 46
48 47
49 48
50 49
51 50
52 51
53 52
54 53
55 54
56 55
57 56
58 57
59 58
60 59
61 60
62 61
63 62
64 63
65 64
66 65
67 66
68 67

Title

?15 2 How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following?
he health of your older friends and relatives

915 3 How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following?
he health of the broader American populace

915 4 How concerned are you about the impact coronavirus (COVID-19) has on the following?
he American economy

Q16 Do you think you are going to get coronavirus (COVID-19)?

Q17 Which of the following are true for you regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)?
Q18 Which of the following is true for you?

Q19 Do you...?

820 How much do each of the following aspects contribute to your level of fear and concern regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)?
ummary Of At Least A Little

820_1 How much do each of the following aspects contribute to your level of fear and concern regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)?
oronavirus being my first time experiencing a pandemic like this

Q20_2 How much do each of the following aspects contribute to your level of fear and concern regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)?
Afraid of losing my loved ones

Q20_3 How much do each of the followin? aspects contribute to your level of fear and concern regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)?
Afraid of accidentally spreading the virus to vulnerable people even if I'm not experiencing symptoms

20_4 How much do each of the following aspects contribute to your level of fear and concern regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)?
onstant stream of social media posts about people’s reactions to the outbreak (e.g., stocking up, self-quarantining, empty shelvés)

82075 How much do each of the following as(,_Pects contribute to your level of fear and concern regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)?
ews and images of people fighting over products at the grocery’store

820 6 How much do each of the following aspects contribute to your level of fear and concern regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)?
rasfic headlines about how society is changing (e.g., national guard in New Rochelle, NBA being cancel)

Q20_7 How much do each of the following aspects contribute to your level of fear and concern regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)?
Learning that celebrities and politicians are testing positive

820_8 How much do each of the following aspects contribute to your level of fear and concern regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)?
ommunication from the government

820_9 How much do each of the following aspects contribute to your level of fear and concern regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)?
ommunication from the CDC

?20_10 How much do each of the following aspects contribute to your level of fear and concern regarding coronavirus (COVID-19)?
rying to keep up with all the safety recommendations

Q21 Which of the following is closest to your view of people’s reaction to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak?

QZ% Ho’;/v concerned are you about each of the following potential shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
system?
ummary Of Concerned

QZ%_l ll)-!ow concerned are you about each of the following potential shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
system?
urgical masks and gloves

QZ%Z ’I)-Iow concerned are you about each of the following potential shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
system?

T)t/esting kits for COVID-19

Q22_3 How concerned are you about each of the following potential shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare

system? .
ospital beds (room for patients)

QZ%_A rl)-!ow concerned are you about each of the following potential shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
systém?
ospital ventilators (for assisted breathing)

Q22_5 'I;Iow concerned are you about each of the following potential shortages from coronavirus (COVID-19) in the healthcare
system?
ealthcare workers (doctors, nurses, supporting staff)

Q23 Which of the following sources do you get your information from regarding the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak? Please
select all that apply.

ng Hovg)trustworthy do you think each of the following sources are to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus
outbreak?
Summary Of Trustworthy

Q2tg_l Ilzigw trustworthy do you think each of the following sources are to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus
outbreak?
Social media (e.g., Facebook, Instagram)

ng_z I;gw trustworthy do you think each of the following sources are to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus
outbreak?
National media

ngj I;’c))w trustworthy do you think each of the following sources are to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus
outbreak?
Local media
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69 68 taé 4 I;ow trustworthy do you think each of the following sources are to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus
outbreak?
Medical journals
70 69 taﬁ 5 How trustworthy do you think each of the following sources are to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus
outbreak?
Government PSA's/website
71 70 Q2ték1) 6 EOW trustworthy do you think each of the following sources are to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus
outbreak?
CDC
72 71 tag 7 How trustworthy do you think each of the following sources are to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus
ou
Fnends and family
73 72 tag 8 How trustworthy do you think each of the following sources are to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus
outbreak?
Doctors and nurses
74 73 taﬁ 9 'I;'OW trustworthy do you think each of the following sources are to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus
outbreak?
The White House/President
75 74 tag lOkl';Iow trustworthy do you think each of the following sources are to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus
outbreal
My governor
76 75 QZtg 11 How trustworthy do you think each of the following sources are to provide accurate information regarding the coronavirus
outbreak?
My local government
77 76 %25 How satisfied have you been with the way different levels of the government have responded to coronavirus (COVID-19)
far?
Summary Of Satisfied
78 77 %25 1 How satisfied have you been with the way different levels of the government have responded to coronavirus (COVID-19)
usfar?
The federal government
79 78 %25 2 How satisfied have you been with the way different levels of the government have responded to coronavirus (COVID-19)
usfar?
Your state government
80 79 %2573 I;Iow satisfied have you been with the way different levels of the government have responded to coronavirus (COVID-19)
s Tar?
Your local government
81 80 26_1 Do you think the following levels of government should be doing more, less, or the same?
he Tederal government
82 81 926 2 Do you think the following levels of government should be doing more, less, or the same?
our state government
83 82 26_3 Do you think the following levels of government should be doing more, less, or the same?
ourlocal government
84 83 Q27 How good of a job has the federal government done in providing access to coronavirus (COVID-19) testing?
85 84 Q28 Which of the following statements is closest to your attitudes and beliefs towards the amount of economic relief the
federal government has provided to American taxpayers?
86 85 Q29 How has the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak impacted your perception of universal healthcare?
87 86 Q30 How much do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President of the United States?
88 87 331 How much do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on each of the following?
ummary Of Approve
89 88 ?31 1 How much do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on each of the following?
he €conomy
90 89 331 2 How much do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on each of the following?
timulating jobs
91 90 831 3 How much do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on each of the following?
ighfing terrorism
92 91 IQ31 4 I—tiow much do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on each of the following?
mmigration
93 92 831 5 How much do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on each of the following?
oreign affairs
94 93 Q31_6 How much do you approve or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on each of the following?
Administering the government
95 94 831 7 How much do you Srove or disapprove of the job President Trump is doing on each of the following?
andling coronavirus {CO
96 95 332 How much do you support or oppose each of the following in response to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak?
ummary Of Approve
97 96 g32 1 How much do you support or oppose each of the following in response to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak?
uspending student Ioan payments
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98 97 832 2 How much do you support or oppose each of the following in response to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak?
ushing back deadlinés for taxes
99 98 332_3 How much do you support or oppose each of the following in response to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak?
uspending the payroll tax for 3 months
100 99 32_4 How much do you support or oppose each of the following in response to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak?

xtending unemployment insurance

101 100 32_5 How much do you support or oppose each of the following in response to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak?
xpanding paid sick leave policies

102 101 Q32_6 How much do you support or oppose each of the following in response to the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak?
Lowering interest rates to zero

103 102 (%’33 How much do you agree or disagree with the followinc}; statement: .
"The United States Government has adequately prepared Yor the spread of coronavirus (COVID-19)."

104 103 33B Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of the following?

105 104 QTSSB Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of the following?™
Summary Of Immediately

106 105 StﬁB fOlrllce Athe’)govemment provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of the following?
Summary Of EBO Days

107 106 33B Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

of the following?
Summary Of 2-3 Months

108 107 3}%8 fOlrlme _the?government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of the following?
Summary Of 4-6 Months

109 108 StﬁB fOlrllce Atheogovemment provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of the following?
Summary Of '?—ll Months

110 109 Qf33B Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of the followm)g?
Summary Of A Year Or Longer

111 110 3}%8 fOlrllce _ther)government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of the following?
Summary Of l%ever Again

112 111 S;t:r»’]B fOlrlme _theogovernment provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of the following?
Summary Of lgot Applicable

113 112 Qf33B 1 Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of theFollowing?
Fly on a plane

114 113 ?,t%B_f2”Onge gpe government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of theFollowing?
Go to a gym class

115 114 Q33B_3 Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
% tkhe'folloyvlng?
ake a cruise

116 115 ?}%B_f4”0npe t’;le government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of the Tollowing?
Go out to dinn%r

117 116 33B_5 Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
8_ t_rge'follo_wmg?
isit a casino

118 117 33B_6 Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
o] the_'followm&r:;‘?
Stay in a hotel

119 118 ?}’318_1‘_7”On(_:e t’pe government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of theTollowing?
Go to the office

120 119 SIﬁB_rSHOnce t’pe government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of theFollowing?
Gotoa sportir?g event

121 120 33B_9 Once the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of theTollowing?
Go to the movies

122 121 :‘stﬁBTll(l) Once’)the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of theFollowing?
Host/attend a?arge social gathering
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of thefollowing? . .
Take public transportation (e.g., subway, busses, trains)

124 123 St%B_fll% Onceothe government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each
of theFollowing?
Greet people \g/\]/ith a handshake

125 124 Q41 Is the Chinese government to blame for the coronavirus pandemic reaching the United States?
126 125 Q42 Do you agree with The President characterizing the coronavirus as 'The China Virus'?

127 126 g38 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?
ummary Of More Positive

129 127 338 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?
ummary Of More Negative

131 128 Q38_1 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?
inancial services

132 129 3t8_|2 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?
etal

133 130 38h_3 r!ow has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?
echnology

134 131 %3%_4 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?
edia

123 122 33B_11 Once7the government provides information that the spread of the virus is flattening how long will it take you to do each

135 132 23t8_5 I{llow has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?
utomotive

136 133 838 6 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?
ealthcare (Doctors/Nurses/Hospital)

137 134 Q38_7 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?
ood & Beveragée

138 135 838_8 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?
ntertainment

139 136 ?38_9 How has_%/o_ur view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?
ravel and hospitality (hotels, cruise lines)

140 137 2_3|8_10 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?
irlines

141 138 838_11f!—t|ow has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?
on-profits

142 139 g38|_12t I—tlow has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?
eal estate

143 140 3?‘]13 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?
etal

144 141 838_14 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?
harmaceutical/drugs

145 142 8%8_15 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?
i

146 143 838 16 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?
esfaurants

147 144 %38_17 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?
anufacturing

148 145 838 18 How has your view of each of the following industries changed since the start of the coronavirus pandemic?
mall Businesses

149 146 Q39 Which of the following industries should receive a bailout from the government? Please select all that apply.
151 147 Q40 Which of the following will be your response if a company receives a government bailout?

152 148 t%4t3 Whlich of the following industries do you think should provide solutions during the Covid-19 outbreak? Please select all
at apply.
154 149 Q44 Which of the following industries do you think are best positioned to support everyday Americans during the Covid-19
outbreak? Please select all that apply.

156 150 Q34 How long do you think the response to the coronavirus outbreak (e.g., product shortages, school closings, etc.) is going to last?
157 151 Q36 How likely do you think it is that coronavirus (COVID-19) will cause a global recession?
158 152 Q37 How long do you believe it will take for financial markets to recover once the outbreak under control?

159 153 37A As of this weekend over 200 Americans have died from the coronavirus with over 11,000 deaths worldwide. How many lives
0 think will be lost in America due to the coronavirus?

160 154 Q33A How long do you it will take for us to find a vaccine/cure for the coronavirus?
161 155 Q1405 On how many separate occasions would you say you watched news programs on TV during the past 30 days?
162 156 Q1410 On how many different occasions did you do vigorous physical exercise during the past 30 days?
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163 157 Q1415 Do you think that community service should be a requirement in schools?

164 158 Q1420 Have you chosen not to purchase a product or service, or told someone not to purchase a product or service made
by a particular company, because the company’s actions or policies conflicted with your values or beliefs?

165 159 Q1425 Most companies today want to know about the individual interests and lifestyle of their customers so they can
tailor their information services and products to each customer’s personal preferences.
In general, do you see such personalization as a good thing?

166 160 Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?

167 161 Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?

168 162 Q1910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?

169 163 Q1912 Insert text assignment

170 164 Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?
171 165 Q1920 How would you describe your own political philosophy?

172 166 Q1925 Are you currently registered to vote?

173 167 Q2102 Are you the parent/legal guardian of any child/children who is/are...? Please select all that apply.

174 168 NETPARENTALR Parental Status (US Net)

175 169 Q2112 What type of Internet connection do you have for your home computer or other primary computer?

176 170 Q2114 Please indicate how much time you spend on the Internet in an average week. (Please include all places you might log on, such as
at home/work/elsewhere by desktop, laptop, tablet, smartphone, etc.)

177 171 Q2115 Which of the following types of mobile devices, if any, do you own and use? Please select all that apply.
178 172 Q524 Do you own a smartphone or other mobile internet-enabled device?

179 173 Q525 Have you ever participated in surveys using your mobile internet-enabled device?

180 174 Q526 Would you be willing to participate in surveys from your mobile internet-enabled device?

181 175 Q2135 What is your marital status?

182 176 NETMARSTAT Marital Status (Net)

183 177 Q2138/Q2141 Total no. of household members

184 178 Q2138 Including you, how many adults (age 18 or over) live in this household?

185 179 Q2141 How many children under the age of 18 live in this household?

186 180 (?2143 Please enter the age of each child under 18. Enter "0" for children less than one year of age.
If you decline to answer, please enter "99" in the box.

187 181 Q2180 And are you...?
188 182 Q2182 Do you consider yourself to be a transgender individual?

189 183 (?\/2\/14_5 Which of the following best describes your current primary residence?
1/We live in...

190 184 NETHOMEOWNR Homeowner (US Net)

191 185 Q2185 Which of the following best describes the area where you live?

192 186 Q2157 Which of the following income categories best describes your total household income before taxes last year?
193 187 NETHHINCUS Income (US Net)

194 188 Q2159 Many households have money that they invest for many purposes. Excluding any company pension or retirement plan or any
Eroperty investments, what would you estimaté your household’s total investable and diSposable assets to be? . . . .
lease include any cash you have’in checking or savings accounts, stocks, bonds, mutual funds, and any money you have in IRAs, but do not include your primary or secondary residence,
or assets in any employer savings or retirement plans, including a 401(k) plan, in this figure.

195 189 Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside?

199 190 netRegionUS Census Region (US Net)

200 191 Q2175 Are you of Hispanic origin, such as Latin American, Mexican, Puerto Rican, or Cuban?
201 192 Q2178 Do you consider yourself...?

202 193 NETRACEUS Race (US Net)

203 194 NETRACEUD Race (US Net)
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